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Vote Summary
22 PRES 2024 Harris 71 95 56 5 94 49 5 83 75 66 12
Trump 26 4 40 89 4 44 90 14 22 32 86
Someone else 3 1 4 6 2 7 4 3 3 2 1
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand 72 94 60 4 94 52 7 83 74 66 18
Rep cand 26 4 38 96 4 39 93 16 23 32 80
Someone else 2 2 3 - 2 9 - 1 3 2 2
48 PRES 2020 Biden 72 94 63 5 94 60 10 85 72 71 21
Trump 20 1 25 84 1 19 79 11 16 26 59
Another candidate 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
Did not vote/too young 5 6 10 4 10 3 8 2 17
Prefer not to say 1 - 4 - - 14 - 0 2 - 3
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 44 100 - -100 83 - -67 60 46 36 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 48 100 17 -100 100 - -100 69 53 38 -51
48 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 53 93 39 -79 93 41 -67 74 56 45 -37
22 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 45 91 17 -84 90 4 -85 68 54 33 -74
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 45 91 22 -92 90 13 -86 68 51 34 -62
Q14 Top Two Voting Issue
Future of democracy 53 67 43 13 67 39 13 63 56 39 17
Abortion 38 50 30 2 51 20 2 43 39 35 6
Inflation/economy 22 11 30 53 11 24 55 17 20 25 49
Israel 14 4 24 34 5 28 38 7 12 19 46
Climate change 12 17 8 - 17 5 - 14 15 8 1
Immigration 12 3 13 46 3 12 41 10 11 16 20
Antisemitism 11 9 15 13 9 19 16 8 7 18 32

National security 10 4 14 23 4 32 21 8 10 11 13
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Healthcare 7 10 3 1 9 4 1 8 7 5 3
Soc Sec and Medicare 7 9 5 1 9 - 1 7 7 10 -
Guns 5 7 3 1 6 2 2 5 6 6 -
Taxes 3 2 3 9 2 5 7 3 4 4 5
Transgender issues 3 3 3 3 3 - 3 4 2 3 5
Other 3 3 5 1 3 10 1 4 4 0 2
Q15 Top Dispositive Issue
Future of democracy 28 36 21 10 35 21 8 33 25 27 15
Abortion 26 36 17 2 35 g 3 31 30 19 3
Israel 12 4 20 29 4 22 33 8 6 15 48
Antisemitism 6 4 9 10 5 10 10 7 3 11 13
Immigration 4 1 5 18 1 3 17 5 4 5 5
National security 3 1 6 7 1 14 7 2 6 3 1
Inflation/economy 3 1 3 9 1 2 9 1 4 4 5
Transgender issues 3 2 5 4 2 2 5 1 2 4 10
Soc Sec and Medicare 2 3 1 - 3 1 1 3 3 2 -
Guns 2 3 0 4 2 - 3 3 3 1 -
Climate change 2 3 2 - 3 4 - 2 4 1 -
Healthcare 1 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 1 1 1
Taxes 1 - 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 -
Nothing 4 4 4 4 4 8 3 3 6 5 -
Other 2 2 4 - 3 2 0 3 2 2 -
Q16-21 Summary: Thermometer Means
17 HARRIS 62 83 46 10 81 41 10 72 64 60 18
18 DEM PARTY 56 75 39 9 72 35 10 65 56 54 19
20 BIDEN 55 73 41 9 71 36 10 63 54 56 22

21 NETANYAHU 36 21 44 81 22 43 79 32 28 45 73
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19 REP PARTY 29 13 36 82 14 31 79 22 26 33 71
16 TRUMP 26 7 35 87 7 34 84 17 22 33 76
Summary: Presidential/VP Candidate Favorability
20 BIDEN Fav 61 84 43 5 81 36 5 70 61 59 20
Unfav 36 13 54 94 15 58 93 26 36 36 80
Neutral 3 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 2 3 1
Very Fav 40 59 22 2 54 26 2 50 37 44 10
ID 99 99 99 99 99 97 99 99 100 98 100
Don'tID 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 2 -
Fav - Unfav 25 71 -11 -89 66 -22 -88 45 25 24 -60
Mean 55 73 41 9 71 36 10 63 54 56 22
17 HARRIS Fav 69 92 51 8 90 47 8 79 71 65 17
Unfav 30 7 46 91 8 53 91 20 27 34 82
Neutral 1 1 2 - 2 - - 1 2 - 1
Very Fav 55 77 33 6 73 31 6 62 57 53 12
ID 100 100 99 99 100 100 99 100 99 99 100
Don't ID 0 0 1 1 0 - 1 - 1 1 -
Fav - Unfav 39 85 5 -83 82 -7 -83 59 44 31 -65
Mean 62 83 46 10 81 41 10 72 64 60 18
16 TRUMP Fav 28 7 38 92 7 35 90 17 24 33 80
Unfav 71 93 61 6 93 61 8 83 75 64 18
Neutral 0 - 1 1 - 2 1 0 0 1 1
Very Fav 22 5 25 82 5 19 76 13 17 26 70
ID 100 100 100 99 100 99 100 100 100 98 99
Don'tID 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 2 1
Fav - Unfav -44 -86 -24 85 -86 -26 82 -66 -51 -32 62

Mean 26 7 35 87 7 34 84 17 22 33 76
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PRES COMP Harris higher 70 94 56 4 93 53 4 82 75 64 12
Trump higher 28 6 40 94 6 41 93 17 24 33 82
Same 1 0 3 0 0 5 1 0 1 - 5
Unfav Both 5 3 11 3 4 18 5 7 4 4 7
Unfav All 3 5 3 9 3 3 17 4 6 4 3 5
Fav Harris/Not Biden 10 10 12 5 11 15 5 9 11 9 7
Summary: Other Favorability
18 DEM PARTY Fav 62 88 38 2 83 33 3 73 62 61 12
Unfav 35 10 56 97 14 59 96 25 33 38 87
Neutral 3 2 6 - 3 8 0 2 5 0 2
Very Fav 41 60 19 2 55 16 2 49 37 44 9
ID 100 100 100 99 100 100 99 100 100 99 100
Don't ID 0 - - 1 - - 1 - 0 1 -
Fav - Unfav 26 77 -18 -94 70 -27 -93 48 29 22 -75
Mean 56 75 39 9 72 35 10 65 56 54 19
19 REP PARTY Fav 27 8 33 90 8 23 89 18 23 31 76
Unfav 71 91 64 7 92 69 8 82 75 66 20
Neutral 1 0 2 1 0 6 1 - 1 1 3
Very Fav 19 5 19 74 5 15 66 13 16 22 58
ID 99 100 100 97 100 99 98 100 100 98 98
Don't ID 1 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 2
Fav - Unfav -45 -83 -31 83 -84 -46 81 -64 -51 -35 56
Mean 29 13 36 82 14 31 79 22 26 33 71
PARTY COMP Dems higher 69 93 55 3 92 46 3 80 72 65 13
Reps higher 29 7 41 94 7 39 94 18 26 32 81
Same 1 0 4 0 1 13 0 2 2 1 4

21 NETANYAHU Fav 32 15 41 86 15 44 84 26 24 44 77
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Unfav 63 81 54 6 81 51 9 73 68 52 16
Neutral 4 3 4 6 3 4 6 1 6 3 7
Very Fav 21 5 27 72 5 27 68 15 14 28 62
ID 99 99 99 99 99 100 99 99 98 100 100
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 - -
Fav - Unfav -30 -67 -12 80 -66 -7 75 -47 -44 -8 62
Mean 36 21 44 81 22 43 79 32 28 45 73
Q24 Critical and Pro-Israel
Yes 90 95 89 69 96 88 71 94 89 91 72
No 10 5 11 31 4 12 29 6 11 9 28
Q25 Iran Negotiations
Re-start Iran negotiations 64 81 53 16 81 50 16 69 76 54 11
Not re-start Iran negotiations 36 19 47 84 19 50 84 31 24 46 89
Re-start - Not 28 63 6 -68 62 1 -69 37 52 7 -77
Q26 Iran Statements
Through military action 35 17 50 78 18 61 80 25 27 52 80
Through diplomacy and negotiation 65 83 50 22 82 39 20 75 73 48 20
Military - Diplomacy -31 -67 1 56 -64 21 59 -51 -46 3 60
Q27 [SPLIT A] Final Status Agreement
Total answering <400> <235> <104> <61> <282> <28> <90> <148> <140> <68> <36>
Strongly support 26 36 18 3 33 28 5 27 35 19 5
Somewhat support 41 49 33 24 49 29 22 43 45 40 17
Somewhat oppose 13 7 25 18 10 21 20 16 7 15 26
Strongly oppose 19 7 24 55 8 22 52 14 14 26 52
Total Support 68 86 51 27 82 57 28 70 79 59 22
Total Oppose 32 14 49 73 18 43 72 30 21 41 78

Support - Oppose 35 71 2 -45 63 13 -45 40 59 17 -55
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Q28 [SPLIT B] Regional Agreement
Total answering <400> <234> <107> <58> <282> <28> <90> <148> <140> <68> <36>
Strongly support 26 32 19 16 31 19 11 24 29 30 9
Somewhat support 48 57 41 28 56 40 27 55 45 46 36
Somewhat oppose 13 10 15 21 10 13 21 14 13 8 18
Strongly oppose 13 2 26 34 3 28 41 7 13 17 37
Total Support 74 88 59 45 87 59 38 80 75 76 45
Total Oppose 26 12 41 55 13 41 62 20 25 24 55
Support - Oppose 48 76 18 -11 74 18 -23 59 49 52 -10
Q29 US Negotiations Role
Fair/even-handed broker 51 66 42 8 64 53 10 52 59 42 24
Side with Israel 49 34 58 92 36 47 90 48 41 58 76
Q30-34 Summary: Proposals...Strongly Favor
31 Increase humanitarian aid 42 56 31 7 55 26 6 41 52 34 10
32 Economic sanctions 38 51 26 7 50 18 5 43 44 24
33 UNRWA 37 48 29 8 48 19 7 41 45 26
30 Continue defensive weapons 36 40 32 26 40 30 22 36 38 30 30
34 Major speech 32 38 29 9 38 37 11 37 36 21 11
Q30-34 Summary: Proposals...Total Favor
34 Major speech 72 86 61 38 84 65 36 79 78 62 32
31 Increase humanitarian aid 71 87 63 27 87 59 27 80 77 63 27
32 Economic sanctions 66 81 54 25 81 43 23 73 73 57 19
30 Continue defensive weapons 62 73 51 35 72 56 31 68 63 53 44
33 UNRWA 60 76 46 19 75 38 18 68 68 45 9
Q30-34 Summary: Proposals...Favor - Oppose
34 Major speech 44 71 21 -24 68 31 -28 59 57 25 -37

31 Increase humanitarian aid 43 73 26 -47 74 18 -46 59 53 26 -46
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32 Economic sanctions 31 62 9 -50 63 -14 -53 45 46 14 -63
30 Continue defensive weapons 24 47 2 -29 45 13 -39 35 27 6 -13
33 UNRWA 19 52 -8 -63 50 -24 -65 37 36 -9 -83
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Antisemitic
37 October 7 94 94 92 96 93 88 97 95 91 96 97
39B Right to exist 87 85 86 97 83 89 97 87 83 89 97
40 College protests 78 70 82 100 70 87 99 81 67 89 92
41 Trump statements 65 83 55 9 83 50 11 73 64 67 20
38A Opposing Zionism 54 45 53 89 44 55 83 56 40 71 74
36B War crimes 41 29 49 76 29 61 74 35 32 52 88
35A War in Gaza 29 21 27 66 22 19 56 24 24 42 56
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Not Antisemitic
35A War in Gaza 71 79 73 34 78 81 44 76 76 58 44
36B War crimes 59 71 51 24 71 39 26 65 68 48 12
38A Opposing Zionism 46 55 47 11 56 45 17 44 60 29 26
41 Trump statements 35 17 45 91 17 50 89 27 36 33 80
40 College protests 22 30 18 - 30 13 1 19 33 11
39B Right to exist 13 15 14 3 17 11 3 13 17 11
37 October 7 6 6 8 4 7 12 3 5 9 4
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Antisemitic - Not
37 October 7 87 88 83 92 86 77 94 89 81 91 94
39B Right to exist 74 69 72 93 67 78 94 74 66 79 93
40 College protests 56 41 65 100 41 73 98 61 34 78 85
41 Trump statements 29 66 9 -81 66 1 -77 45 29 34 -61
38A Opposing Zionism 7 -10 6 79 -12 9 67 12 -19 43 48
36B War crimes -17 -41 -2 53 -42 23 49 -31 -36 4 75

35A War in Gaza -41 -59 -45 32 -56 -61 12 -51 -53 -17 12
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Q42 AIPACFundraising/lan6
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve 13 6 17 31 6 22 30 9 12 17 26
Somewhat disapprove 19 21 18 12 20 25 12 23 14 20 21
Strongly disapprove 52 67 43 12 67 30 11 56 62 43 6
Total Approve 29 12 40 77 12 46 77 21 24 37 73
Total Disapprove 71 88 60 23 88 54 23 79 76 63 27

Approve - Disapprove -42 -76 -21 53 -76 -8 53 -59 -52 -26 46
-----------
Jewish by religion

Not Jewish by religion

Reform

No denomination 31 30 37 24 31 40 27 - 89 - -
Conservative 17 17 14 24 16 11 22 - - 100 -
Orthodox 9 2 14 26 2 13 28 - - - 100
Reconstructionist 2 3 - - 3 - - - - - -
Other/Not sure 4 4 5 2 4 11 2 - 11 - -
Unaffiliated/Other 34 33 41 25 34 50 28 - 97 - -

Non Orthodox

Woman
Man 49 39 58 69 41 68 66 40 50 55 71

Another way

Non-Orthodox women
Non-Orthodox men 42 37 49 51 39 57 48 40 50 55 -
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Orthodox women 3 0 5 8 0 2 10 - - - 29
Orthox men 6 2 10 18 2 10 19 - - - 71
Q8 Age
18 to 24 8 8 8 12 8 3 11 5 13 2 17
2510 29 8 7 10 8 7 4 10 7 6 10 17
30to 34 10 10 10 7 10 5 9 11 8 10
35to 39 7 7 6 7 9 6 6 1 7
40to 44 8 9 7 9 9 6 5 11 6 14
45 to 49 7 5 12 9 5 23 9 7 8 8 10
50to 54 7 6 7 7 3 9 8 7 6 8
55 to 59 9 9 15 9 11 8 11 9 6
60 to 64 g 9 7 9 14 8 11 8 9 1
Over 64 27 30 22 24 29 25 22 32 20 41 g
18 to 29 16 15 17 19 16 8 21 12 19 12 34
30to 39 16 18 16 12 17 14 15 17 17 9 18
40 to 49 15 13 19 16 14 31 15 12 18 14 24
50 to 64 25 24 25 28 24 22 28 27 25 24 15
Over 64 27 30 22 24 29 25 22 32 20 41 g
18 to 39 33 33 34 32 33 22 36 29 36 21 52
40 and over 67 67 66 68 67 78 64 71 64 79 48
18 to 49 48 46 53 48 47 53 50 40 55 35 76
50 and over 52 54 47 52 53 47 50 60 45 65 24
18 to 34 26 25 27 26 26 13 30 23 28 20 45
35to 49 22 20 26 22 21 40 20 17 27 16 31
50 to 64 25 24 25 28 24 22 28 27 25 24 15
65 and over 27 30 22 24 29 25 22 32 20 41 g

Age/Denomination
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Non-Orthodox Under 30 13 14 12 11 15 4 10 12 19 12 -
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 15 17 13 9 17 11 10 17 17 9 -
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 12 16 12 13 29 9 12 18 14 -
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 24 24 24 22 24 21 23 27 25 24 -
Non-Orthodox Over 64 26 30 20 21 29 23 19 32 20 41 -
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 25 20 15 25 6 16 23 28 20 -
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 43 43 45 38 44 59 36 45 52 39 -
Orthodox Under 30 3 1 5 9 1 4 11 - - - 34
Orthodox 30 to 39 1 0 2 3 0 3 - - - 10
Orthodox 40 to 49 2 1 3 4 1 3 - - - 24
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 0 1 6 0 1 5 - - - 15
Orthodox Over 64 1 - 1 3 0 2 - - - 9
Orthodox Under 35 4 1 7 11 1 7 14 - - - 45
Orthodox 35 to 64 4 2 6 11 2 4 13 - - - 46
Gender/Age
Young Women 22 25 20 11 25 14 13 21 25 14 22
Young Men 26 21 32 38 22 37 37 19 29 21 54
Older Women 30 36 21 20 34 17 21 39 25 31 7
Older Men 22 18 26 32 19 30 29 21 20 34 17
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 38 47 28 20 45 26 20 47 37 37 -
Non-Orth Women Under 35 11 14 9 3 14 3 4 13 13 8 -
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 31 26 38 39 27 56 35 29 35 43 -
Non-Orth Men Under 35 11 11 11 12 12 2 12 10 15 11 -
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 0 3 6 0 1 - - - 20
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 0 1 3 - - - g
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 3 1 4 8 2 5 - - - 35
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Orthodox Men Under 35 3 0 5 10 0 6 11 - - - 36
Q9 Education
1st-11th grade 1 1 2 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 5
High school graduate 8 5 9 18 5 12 16 4 10 1 30
Vocational/technical 2 1 2 5 1 - 6 1 2 2 4
Some college/no degree 16 14 21 16 15 26 19 16 18 13 19
Some college, but no degree 5 5 4 7 4 3 6 4 4 5 6
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 39 28 26 38 24 25 37 30 43 19
Graduate/advanced 33 36 34 25 36 34 27 36 35 34 16
Prefer not to answer 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1
HS or less 9 6 10 20 6 12 17 5 11 1 35
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 23 20 27 28 20 29 30 22 25 21 28
College graduate 67 74 62 50 73 57 51 73 64 76 35
Non-college grad 32 25 38 48 26 41 48 27 35 22 63
Gender/Education
College Women 37 45 27 20 43 17 21 45 33 36 14
College Men 31 29 35 30 30 40 30 28 31 40 21
Non College Women 14 15 14 9 15 14 11 15 17 8 15
Non College Men 18 10 23 39 11 26 36 12 18 14 49
Age/Education
Under 35 College 17 19 15 12 19 6 12 19 15 18 14
Under 35 Non College 9 6 12 14 7 5 17 4 13 2 30
35 Plus College 51 55 47 39 54 51 39 54 49 59 22
35 Plus Non College 23 19 25 34 19 36 31 23 23 20 34
Q43 Belong to Synagogue
Yes 35 32 36 45 31 26 49 36 12 55 87

No 65 68 64 55 69 74 51 64 88 45 13
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Q44 Party ID
Strong Dem 46 79 - - 66 - - 56 44 44 10
Weak Dem 12 21 - - 17 - - 14 12 13
Ind-lean Dem 12 - 45 - 17 - - 13 15 10
Ind 7 - 26 - - 100 - 5 10 4 10
Ind-lean Rep 8 - 29 - - - 33 3 7 8 28
Weak Rep 5 - - 32 - - 21 5 3 5 12
Strong Rep 10 - - 68 - - 45 5 8 16 31
2-3-2 Dem 59 100 - - 83 - - 70 57 57 15
Ind 26 - 100 - 17 100 33 21 32 22 42
Rep 15 - - 100 - - 67 10 11 21 43
Dem-Rep 44 100 - -100 83 - -67 60 46 36 -28
3-1-3 Dem 71 100 45 - 100 - - 82 72 67 19
Ind 7 - 26 - - 100 - 5 10 4 10
Rep 23 - 29 100 - - 100 13 18 29 71
Dem-Rep 48 100 17 -100 100 - -100 69 53 38 -51
Party ID/Gender
Dem Women 36 61 - - 51 = = 47 33 32 2
Dem Men 23 39 - - 32 - - 23 24 25 13
Ind Women 11 - 41 - 8 31 14 9 13 10 14
Ind Men 15 - 58 - 9 68 20 12 18 12 28
Rep Women 5 - - 31 - - 20 4 4 2 13
Rep Men 10 - - 69 - - 46 5 7 18 30
Party ID/Age
Young Dem 27 46 - - 38 - - 26 33 19 14
Older Dem 32 54 - - 45 - - 43 24 37 1

Young Ind 14 - 53 - 9 53 18 10 16 10 34
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Liberal

43

64

19

59

15

49

47

36

Older Ind 12 - 47 - 8 47 15 11 16 12 9
Young Rep 7 - - 48 - - 32 4 6 6 28
Older Rep 8 - - 52 - - 34 5 5 15 15
PartylD/Education
College Dem 44 74 - - 62 - - 51 42 47 3
Non College Dem 15 25 - - 21 - - 19 14 9 11
College Ind 16 - 62 - 12 57 18 16 17 18 15
Non College Ind 10 - 38 - 5 41 16 5 15 4 26
College Rep 8 - - 50 - - 33 7 5 11 17
Non College Rep 7 - - 48 - - 32 3 7 9 26

12

Moderate

39

33

59

27

38

66

35

44

38

35

29

Conservative

15

15

69

62

10

27

58

Not sure

17

ENIN
NN
Y|

Liberal Dem 42 64 15 - 59 - - 49 45 34 8
Mod/Cons Dem 28 35 29 - 40 - - 33 25 30 11
Lib/Mod Rep 8 - 15 29 - - 37 8 9 6 12
Conservative Rep 14 - 14 69 - - 62 5 9 23 58

Joe Biden 72 94 63 5 94 60 10 85 72 71 21
Donald Trump 20 1 25 84 1 19 79 11 16 26 59
Another candidate 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 -
Did not vote/Too young 6 5 6 10 4 7 10 8 17
Prefer not to say 1 - 4 - - 14 - 2 - 3
Biden - Trump 53 93 38 -79 93 41 -69 73 56 45 -38
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Northeast 43 42 44 44 41 46 47 36 45 37 73
Midwest 10 10 10 12 10 9 10 11 9 10 7
South 22 22 23 22 22 23 23 24 21 28 12
West 25 26 23 22 27 22 21 29 25 26 8
Before Election Day 81 82 81 78 82 81 79 83 85 79 65
On Election Day 19 18 19 22 18 19 21 17 15 21 35

Before Election Day 57 59 55 55 58 61 56 59 60 55 48

On Election Day 43 41 45 45 42 39 44 41 40 45 52
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Vote Summary
22 PRES 2024 Harris 71 77 61 77 95 70 10 97 91 8
Trump 26 20 36 21 2 28 86 1 8 86
Someone else 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 1 6
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand 72 77 63 76 96 70 12 97 90 10
Rep cand 26 21 35 22 2 29 88 1 8 90
Someone else 2 2 2 2 2 1 - 2 2 -
48 PRES 2020 Biden 72 78 65 77 92 77 11 93 95 21
Trump 20 16 26 16 - 18 77 - 2 70
Another candidate 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
Did not vote/too young 6 5 8 6 11 6 1
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 1 - - - -
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 44 51 34 49 87 39 -60 90 73 -53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 48 58 32 57 96 48 -81 100 100 -100
48 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 53 62 40 60 92 60 -65 93 93 -45
22 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 45 57 25 56 93 42 -76 95 83 -78
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 45 56 28 54 93 40 -77 96 82 -79
Q14 Top Two Voting Issue
Future of democracy 53 56 44 57 68 51 17 69 63 11
Abortion 38 41 33 40 56 31 6 57 42 4
Inflation/economy 22 19 24 21 10 26 50 9 15 56
Israel 14 11 24 9 4 16 37 3 8 40
Climate change 12 13 8 14 19 9 1 20 12 -
Immigration 12 11 14 11 2 14 34 2 4 44
Antisemitism 11 9 17 8 6 16 15 5 14 18

National security 10 9 10 9 2 10 25 1 7 11
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Healthcare 7 8 8 7 10 6 0 10 8 2
Soc Sec and Medicare 7 7 3 9 7 8 2 7 11 1
Guns 5 5 3 6 6 5 2 6 6 2
Taxes 3 3 3 4 2 4 7 1 4 7
Transgender issues 3 3 6 2 4 2 4 4 2 2
Other 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 2 2
Q15 Top Dispositive Issue
Future of democracy 28 29 27 29 35 27 12 35 34 4
Abortion 26 28 17 31 40 20 5 41 29 3
Israel 12 8 23 6 3 14 31 7 32
Antisemitism 6 6 10 5 4 10 6 8 15
Immigration 4 4 3 5 - 5 14 - 1 16
National security 3 4 2 4 0 6 6 - 3 8
Inflation/economy 3 3 3 3 1 4 7 1 2 10
Transgender issues 3 2 5 2 3 1 6 3 1 2
Soc Sec and Medicare 2 3 0 3 2 4 0 2 4 2
Guns 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 3
Climate change 2 2 3 2 3 3 - 3 3 -
Healthcare 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
Taxes 1 1 1 1 - 0 3 - 0 -
Nothing 4 4 2 5 6 2 3 6 1 4
Other 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 -
Q16-21 Summary: Thermometer Means
17 HARRIS 62 67 54 67 81 61 15 83 78 11
18 DEM PARTY 56 60 49 59 72 55 13 74 70 15
20 BIDEN 55 59 50 58 69 57 14 71 73 14

21 NETANYAHU 36 32 44 32 14 42 83 14 34 69
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19 REP PARTY 29 25 38 25 10 32 78 10 20 71
16 TRUMP 26 22 34 22 4 29 82 3 14 78
Summary: Presidential/VP Candidate Favorability
20 BIDEN Fav 61 65 53 65 79 62 11 81 82 6
Unfav 36 31 43 32 18 33 88 16 13 93
Neutral 3 3 4 2 3 3 0 3 4 1
Very Fav 40 43 34 44 52 42 7 53 56 4
ID 99 99 100 99 100 99 99 100 99 100
Don'tID 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 -
Fav - Unfav 25 34 11 33 61 28 -77 65 69 -87
Mean 55 59 50 58 69 57 14 71 73 14
17 HARRIS Fav 69 74 58 74 90 67 14 92 86 8
Unfav 30 25 39 25 8 32 85 6 12 91
Neutral 1 1 2 1 2 1 - 2 1 -
Very Fav 55 59 47 59 72 54 11 73 72 5
ID 100 100 100 100 100 100 99 100 100 98
Don'tID 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 2
Fav - Unfav 39 49 19 49 83 35 -71 87 74 -83
Mean 62 67 54 67 81 61 15 83 78 11
16 TRUMP Fav 28 23 37 23 4 31 85 3 13 86
Unfav 71 77 62 77 96 68 13 97 86 12
Neutral 0 0 1 0 - 1 1 - - 2
Very Fav 22 17 28 18 3 22 76 2 9 65
ID 100 100 99 100 100 100 99 100 99 100
Don'tID 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
Fav - Unfav -44 -54 -26 -54 -92 -38 72 -94 -73 74

Mean 26 22 34 22 4 29 82 3 14 78




GBAO || SYNAGOGUE IDEOLOGY PARTY ID/IDEOLOGY
Mod Li

J Street Non Con ib
National Jewish Survey Orth Libe Mode serva Lib Cons Mod
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep
Total answering <800> <728> <280> <520> <344> <312> <123> <333> <223> <66>
PRES COMP Harris higher 70 76 61 76 96 68 9 97 87 7
Trump higher 28 23 37 23 3 31 87 2 12 91
Same 1 1 0 2 - 1 -
Unfav Both 5 5 6 5 5 5 4 4 7
Unfav All 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 7
Fav Harris/Not Biden 10 10 9 10 12 9 7 12 9 3
Summary: Other Favorability
18 DEM PARTY Fav 62 67 51 67 85 59 8 87 79 5
Unfav 35 30 44 30 13 37 90 11 18 95
Neutral 3 3 4 2 2 4 1 2 3 -
Very Fav 41 44 32 45 56 37 6 58 51 3
ID 100 100 100 100 100 100 99 100 100 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 0 - - 1 - - -
Fav - Unfav 26 36 7 37 72 22 -82 76 61 -91
Mean 56 60 49 59 72 55 13 74 70 15
19 REP PARTY Fav 27 22 35 22 5 29 84 5 12 84
Unfav 71 77 62 77 94 69 12 95 87 14
Neutral 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 0 1
Very Fav 19 15 25 16 3 17 68 3 7 52
ID 99 99 98 100 100 99 98 100 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
Fav - Unfav -45 -55 -26 -54 -89 -40 72 -91 -74 70
Mean 29 25 38 25 10 32 78 10 20 71
PARTY COMP Dems higher 69 75 59 74 95 65 9 96 86 7
Reps higher 29 23 38 24 4 32 88 3 12 92
Same 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 - 2 -

21 NETANYAHU Fav 32 28 43 27 7 38 90 6 27 72
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep
Total answering <800> <728> <280> <520> <344> <312> <123> <333> <223> <66>
Unfav 63 67 54 67 90 56 4 91 67 19
Neutral 4 4 3 4 2 5 5 2 5 7
Very Fav 21 17 28 17 2 21 76 1 11 50
ID 99 99 100 99 99 99 100 99 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
Fav - Unfav -30 -40 -11 -41 -83 -18 86 -85 -40 53
Mean 36 32 44 32 14 42 83 14 34 69
Q24 Critical and Pro-Israel
Yes 90 91 88 91 95 91 72 96 95 75
No 10 9 12 9 5 g 28 4 5 25
Q25 Iran Negotiations
Re-start Iran negotiations 64 69 51 71 86 57 16 88 70 23
Not re-start Iran negotiations 36 31 49 29 14 43 84 12 30 77
Re-start - Not 28 38 2 42 73 14 -68 75 40 -54
Q26 Iran Statements
Through military action 35 30 47 28 11 42 84 10 29 72
Through diplomacy and negotiation 65 70 53 72 89 58 16 90 71 28
Military - Diplomacy -31 -40 -7 -43 -77 -16 67 -80 -41 44
Q27 [SPLIT A] Final Status Agreement
Total answering <400> <364> <140> <260> <184> <146> <57> <179> <100> <36>
Strongly support 26 28 17 31 38 19 3 38 24 10
Somewhat support 41 44 37 43 50 41 16 50 46 34
Somewhat oppose 13 12 19 11 8 18 23 8 16 18
Strongly oppose 19 16 27 15 4 22 58 5 15 37
Total Support 68 72 54 75 88 60 19 88 70 44
Total Oppose 32 28 46 25 12 40 81 12 30 56

Support - Oppose 35 44 9 50 76 21 -61 75 40 -11



GBAO SYNAGOGUE IDEOLOGY PARTY ID/IDEOLOGY
J Street Non Con Mod Lib
National Jewish Survey Orth Libe Mode serva Lib Cons Mod
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep

Fair/even-handed broker

51

54

42

56

77

40

77

Total answering <400>  <364> <140> <260> <160> <165> <66> <154> <123> <30>
Strongly support 26 28 28 25 27 30 13 27 37 22
Somewhat support 48 49 44 50 59 46 27 60 50 22
Somewhat oppose 13 12 11 14 9 13 20 9 11 22
Strongly oppose 13 11 17 11 5 10 40 4 2 34
Total Support 74 77 72 75 86 77 40 87 87 44
Total Oppose 26 23 28 25 14 23 60 13 13 56
Support - Oppose 48 54 44 50 72 54 -20 75 74 -13

44

19

Side with Israel

49

46

58

44

23

60

93

23

56

81

31 Increase humanitarian aid 42 45 34 46 65 29 6 66 38 13
32 Economic sanctions 38 41 32 41 60 27 6 60 36 8
33 UNRWA 37 40 27 43 60 22 10 61 30 10
30 Continue defensive weapons 36 36 34 37 40 36 22 40 40 22

34 Major speech

44

52

26

53

79

35

81

34 Major speech

34 Major speech 72 76 63 77 89 67 33 91 75 44
31 Increase humanitarian aid 71 76 64 75 91 68 25 92 79 37
32 Economic sanctions 66 70 55 72 86 61 22 87 73 33
30 Continue defensive weapons 62 64 55 66 75 57 33 76 66 27
33 UNRWA 60 65 46 67 85 48 14 86 59 29

50

-12

31 Increase humanitarian aid

43

52

28

51

82

36

-49

84

57
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J Street Non Con ib
National Jewish Survey Orth Libe Mode serva Lib Cons Mod

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep
Total answering <800> <728> <280> <520> <344> <312> <123> <333> <223> <66>
32 Economic sanctions 31 41 10 43 71 22 -56 73 47 -34
30 Continue defensive weapons 24 27 9 31 51 14 -35 51 32 -46
33 UNRWA 19 29 -8 34 70 -3 -71 72 18 -42
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Antiser
37 October 7 94 93 95 93 90 98 96 90 97 98
39B Right to exist 87 86 89 86 78 93 97 78 91 94
40 College protests 78 77 86 74 59 94 95 58 89 100
41 Trump statements 65 69 58 68 85 61 15 87 76 14
38A Opposing Zionism 54 52 67 47 34 69 77 33 62 84
36B War crimes 41 37 53 35 17 49 82 16 45 55
35A War in Gaza 29 27 36 26 14 36 59 14 35 45
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Not An
35A War in Gaza 71 73 64 74 86 64 41 86 65 55
36B War crimes 59 63 47 65 83 51 18 84 55 45
38A Opposing Zionism 46 48 33 53 66 31 23 67 38 16
41 Trump statements 35 31 42 32 15 39 85 13 24 86
40 College protests 22 23 14 26 41 6 5 42 11
39B Right to exist 13 14 11 14 22 7 3 22
37 October 7 6 7 5 7 10 2 4 10 3 2
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Antisemit
37 October 7 87 87 90 86 80 96 92 80 94 96
39B Right to exist 74 72 77 72 57 85 94 56 82 87
40 College protests 56 53 72 47 17 87 90 16 78 100
41 Trump statements 29 38 17 36 71 22 -69 74 52 -72
38A Opposing Zionism 7 4 34 -7 -31 38 53 -33 25 68
36B War crimes -17 -26 5 -29 -65 -2 65 -68 -10 9

35A War in Gaza -41 -47 -27 -49 -71 -28 17 -71 -29 -11
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J Street Non Con Mod Lib
National Jewish Survey Orth Libe Mode serva Lib Cons Mod
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep

Strongly approve 16 13 22 13 4 17 48 3 9 39
Somewhat approve 13 11 17 10 4 16 26 4 10 31
Somewhat disapprove 19 19 21 18 19 23 11 18 25 15
Strongly disapprove 52 57 41 58 74 44 15 75 56 16
Total Approve 29 25 39 24 8 33 74 7 19 70
Total Disapprove 71 75 61 76 92 67 26 93 81 30
Approve - Disapprove -42 -51 -23 -53 -84 -34 48 -86 -62 40
QuoReligon
Jewish by religion 76 74 98 64 67 82 88 66 82 84
Not Jewish by religion 24 26 2 36 33 18 12 34 18 16
Qi3lewishDenomination
Reform 37 41 38 37 43 42 13 44 44 35
No denomination 31 34 11 42 34 30 21 34 27 37
Conservative 17 19 27 12 14 15 30 14 18 12
Orthodox 9 - 22 2 3 7 34 2 4 14
Reconstructionist 2 2 2 - 3 -
Other/Not sure 4 4 1 6 5 3 2 4 4 2
Unaffiliated/Other 34 37 11 46 37 33 23 37 30 37
Non Orthodox 91 100 78 98 97 93 66 98 96 86
Q7Gender
Woman 51 54 48 53 61 49 31 61 56 44
Man 49 46 52 47 39 51 69 39 44 56
Another way 0 0 - 0 0 - - - - -
Gender/Denomination
Non-Orthodox women 49 54 41 53 60 47 20 61 55 38

Non-Orthodox men 42 46 37 45 37 47 46 37 42 49
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National Jewish Survey Orth Libe Mode serva Lib Cons Mod

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep
Total answering <800> <728> <280> <520> <344> <312> <123> <333> <223> <66>
Orthodox women 3 - 7 0 0 2 11 - 1 6
Orthox men 6 - 15 2 2 5 23 2 3 7
Q8 Age
18 to 24 8 8 10 7 12 3 12 12 1 6
25to0 29 8 7 8 7 9 6 8 9 4 13
30to 34 10 10 10 10 13 8 6 13 7 12
35to 39 7 7 6 7 5 8 6
40to 44 8 7 8 9 8 9 8
45 to 49 7 7 9 5 g 10 5 7
50to 54 7 7 9 4 g 10 4 11 9
55 to 59 9 9 8 10 8 10 11 7 11 14
60 to 64 g 10 8 9 7 12 7 6 12 10
Over 64 27 29 23 29 26 30 24 27 33 18
18 to 29 16 14 19 15 21 9 20 21 6 19
30to 39 16 16 16 17 20 13 13 21 13 16
40 to 49 15 14 17 14 14 17 14 14 15 13
50 to 64 25 26 25 25 19 32 28 18 34 33
Over 64 27 29 23 29 26 30 24 27 33 18
18 to 39 33 31 34 32 41 22 33 42 18 35
40 and over 67 69 66 68 59 78 67 58 82 65
18 to 49 48 45 52 46 55 38 48 56 33 49
50 and over 52 55 48 54 45 62 52 44 67 51
18 to 34 26 24 28 25 34 16 27 34 13 31
35 to 49 22 21 23 21 22 22 21 22 20 18
50 to 64 25 26 25 25 19 32 28 18 34 33
65 and over 27 29 23 29 26 30 24 27 33 18

Age/Denomination
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National Jewish Survey Orth Libe Mode serva Lib Cons Mod

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep
Total answering <800> <728> <280> <520> <344> <312> <123> <333> <223> <66>
Non-Orthodox Under 30 13 14 11 14 20 6 7 20 5 14
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 15 16 12 17 20 12 8 21 12 13
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 14 12 14 13 15 9 13 13 10
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 24 26 21 25 19 31 21 18 34 32
Non-Orthodox Over 64 26 29 21 29 26 29 21 27 32 18
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 24 19 24 33 14 10 33 12 24
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 43 47 38 45 39 51 35 38 52 44
Orthodox Under 30 3 - 7 1 0 2 13 1 1 6
Orthodox 30 to 39 1 - 2 0 1 0 0 - 1
Orthodox 40 to 49 2 - 5 1 2 2 1 1 4
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 - 4 - - 1 - 0 1
Orthodox Over 64 1 - 2 - - 1 - 1 -
Orthodox Under 35 4 - 10 2 16 1 1
Orthodox 35 to 64 4 - 10 2 3 14 1 2
Gender/Age
Young Women 22 22 20 22 31 15 11 32 15 18
Young Men 26 24 31 24 24 24 37 24 18 31
Older Women 30 32 28 31 30 34 21 29 41 26
Older Men 22 23 20 23 15 27 32 15 26 25
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 38 42 34 40 40 43 19 41 52 29
Non-Orth Women Under 35 11 12 7 13 20 4 1 21 3 9
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 31 34 25 34 24 37 37 24 32 33
Non-Orth Men Under 35 11 12 12 11 12 10 9 13 9 16
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 - 5 - 0 8 - 0
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 - 2 0 - 3 - 0
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 3 - 8 1 1 9 1 3
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep
OrthodoxMenUnder3s 3 . 7 1 1 2 14 1 0 4
1st-11th grade 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 -
High school graduate 8 6 7 9 7 5 17 6 3 10
Vocational/technical 2 2 3 2 2 2 5 2 0 7
Some college/no degree 16 16 15 17 14 14 24 14 16 15
Some college, but no degree 5 5 4 5 4 4 9 4 6 3
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 35 32 35 40 31 26 40 34 23
Graduate/advanced 33 35 37 32 32 42 18 33 40 40
Prefer not to answer 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
HS or less 9 6 9 9 7 6 18 7 4 10
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 23 22 23 23 20 21 38 19 22 25
College graduate 67 71 68 67 73 73 43 73 74 64
Non-college grad 32 29 31 32 27 26 56 26 26 35
College Women 37 39 35 37 44 38 13 45 41 36
College Men 31 32 33 29 28 35 30 28 33 28
Non College Women 14 14 13 15 16 10 17 16 14 7
Non College Men 18 15 18 18 11 16 39 10 11 28
Under 35 College 17 17 17 17 24 11 9 25 11 15
Under 35 Non College 9 7 11 8 10 4 17 9 2 15
35 Plus College 51 53 52 50 48 62 34 49 63 49
35 Plus Non College 23 22 20 25 18 22 39 17 24 21
Qa3BelongtoSynagogue
Yes 35 30 100 - 27 37 53 27 37 42

No 65 70 - 100 73 63 47 73 63 58
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep
Strong Dem 46 50 41 50 78 28 6 81 43 -
Weak Dem 12 13 13 12 9 21 1 9 30 -
Ind-lean Dem 12 13 10 13 9 19 2 10 27 -
Ind 7 7 5 8 2 12 1 - - -
Ind-lean Rep 8 6 12 5 0 10 24 - - 47
Weak Rep 5 4 7 0 6 13 - - 30
Strong Rep 10 8 13 9 0 4 53 - - 23
2-3-2 Dem 59 63 54 61 87 49 7 90 73 -
Ind 26 25 27 26 12 40 26 10 27 47
Rep 15 12 19 13 1 11 67 - - 53
Dem-Rep 44 51 34 49 87 39 -60 90 73 -53
3-1-3 Dem 71 76 63 74 97 68 9 100 100 -
Ind 7 7 5 8 2 12 1 - - -
Rep 23 18 31 18 1 20 90 - - 100
Dem-Rep 48 58 32 57 96 48 -81 100 100 -100
PartylD/Gender
Dem Women 36 39 31 38 54 28 5 56 43 -
Dem Men 23 24 22 23 33 21 2 34 30 -
Ind Women 11 11 11 11 6 16 10 5 13 21
Ind Men 15 14 16 15 6 24 16 4 14 26
Rep Women 5 4 6 4 0 5 16 - - 23
Rep Men 10 8 14 9 0 6 51 - - 30
PartylD/Age
Young Dem 27 28 25 28 46 16 1 48 23 -
Older Dem 32 35 29 33 41 33 6 42 50 -

Young Ind 14 12 16 13 9 17 14 8 10 23
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep

Older Ind 12 13 11 13 3 23 12 2 17 24
Young Rep 7 5 11 5 0 5 32 - - 25
Older Rep 8 7 9 7 0 6 34 - - 28
PartylD/Education
College Dem 44 48 41 45 66 37 1 68 52 -

Non College Dem 15 15 12 16 21 12 7 22 20 -
College Ind 16 16 17 16 6 28 15 5 22 25
Non College Ind 10 8 9 10 6 12 11 4 6 21
College Rep 8 7 10 6 1 7 28 - - 38
Non College Rep 7 5 10 6 - 3 38 - - 14

Liberal 43 46 33 48 100 - - 100 - 5
Moderate 39 40 41 38 - 100 - - 95 95
Conservative 15 11 23 11 - - 100 - 5 -
Not sure 3 3 3 3 = = = - - -

Liberal Dem 42 45 32 47 97 - - 100 - -
Mod/Cons Dem 28 30 30 27 - 68 9 - 100 -
Lib/Mod Rep 8 8 10 7 1 20 - - - 100
Conservative Rep 14 10 21 10 - - 90 - - -

Joe Biden 72 78 65 77 92 77 11 93 95 21
Donald Trump 20 16 26 16 - 18 77 - 2 70
Another candidate 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

Did not vote/Too young 6 5 8 5 6 3 11 6 1

Prefer not to say 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - -
Biden - Trump 53 62 39 60 92 59 -65 93 93 -49
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Before Election Day

76 84

83

78

Northeast 43 40 46 42 45 39 a7 45 38 40
Midwest 10 10 11 9 11 9 10 11 9 10
South 22 23 20 23 19 24 25 20 24 20
West 25 27 23 26 25 28 18 25 29 30

80 81

On Election Day

Before Election Day

24 16

51 61

17

59

22

56

20 19

56 57

On Election Day




GBAO | 20%0PRES | GENDER | GENDH

J Street Non Non Women Women
National Jewish Survey Cons Orth Orth 35 Under

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump  Women Men Women Men Plus 35
Total answering <800> <111> <580> <158> <410> <389> <390> <338> <318> <92>
Vote Summary
22 PRES 2024 Harris 71 4 92 2 80 62 84 69 80 80
Trump 26 93 6 97 17 36 13 28 18 15
Someone else 3 3 2 1 3 2 3 2 2 5
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand 72 5 92 4 81 62 84 69 79 86
Rep cand 26 95 7 94 18 36 14 29 19 13
Someone else 2 - 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
48 PRES 2020 Biden 72 3 100 - 81 64 84 70 83 72
Trump 20 84 - 100 13 27 9 23 14 10
Another candidate 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1
Did not vote/too young 6 12 - - 4 4 16
Prefer not to say 1 - - - 1 0 1 1
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 44 -74 75 -62 61 26 66 33 60 65
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 48 -100 88 -87 66 29 74 40 65 71
48 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 53 -80 100 -98 68 37 76 46 70 63
22 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 45 -89 86 -94 62 27 71 41 62 65
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 45 -90 85 -91 63 26 70 39 60 73
Q14 Top Two Voting Issue
Future of democracy 53 14 65 12 55 50 57 55 55 56
Abortion 38 1 48 1 53 22 55 24 51 58
Inflation/economy 22 55 12 53 13 31 11 29 12 17
Israel 14 38 8 32 12 17 10 12 12 10
Climate change 12 - 15 - 11 13 12 15 10 17
Immigration 12 38 4 46 8 16 8 15 8 9
Antisemitism 11 15 10 15 10 12 8 10 11

National security 10 27 6 25 6 13 6 13 7 3
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump  Women Men Women Men Plus 35
Total answering <800> <111> <580> <158> <410> <389> <390> <338> <318> <92>
Healthcare 7 0 9 0 8 6 9 6 8 9
Soc Sec and Medicare 7 - g 1 8 6 8 7 10 -
Guns 5 2 6 1 7 3 7 3 8 4
Taxes 3 6 2 7 2 5 2 5 2 -
Transgender issues 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 2 3
Other 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Q15 Top Dispositive Issue
Future of democracy 28 11 35 8 24 32 25 34 25 20
Abortion 26 2 32 1 40 12 42 13 37 50
Israel 12 33 6 29 11 13 8 8 11 8
Antisemitism 6 7 5 9 5 8 4 8 4 7
Immigration 4 15 1 18 3 6 2 6 2 4
National security 3 6 2 9 2 5 2 5 2 -
Inflation/economy 3 8 1 8 2 4 2 3 3 -
Transgender issues 3 6 2 5 3 2 3 1 2 8
Soc Sec and Medicare 2 1 3 1 3 2 3 2 4 -
Guns 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 -
Climate change 2 - 3 - 1 3 1 4 1 1
Healthcare 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 -
Taxes 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 -
Nothing 4 3 4 5 2 6 2 7 2 1
Other 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2
Q16-21 Summary: Thermometer Means
17 HARRIS 62 9 79 71 54 74 58 73 63
18 DEM PARTY 56 7 71 7 64 48 66 52 67 54
20 BIDEN 55 8 70 8 62 48 64 52 65 50

21 NETANYAHU 36 86 24 81 31 41 29 37 35 20
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump  Women Men Women Men Plus 35
Total answering <800> <111> <580> <158> <410> <389> <390> <338> <318> <92>
19 REP PARTY 29 83 15 80 24 36 21 31 25 20
16 TRUMP 26 88 g 89 18 36 15 30 19 15
Summary: Presidential/VP Candidate Favorability
20 BIDEN Fav 61 5 79 5 69 53 72 57 73 54
Unfav 36 94 17 94 28 44 25 39 25 40
Neutral 3 - 3 1 3 2 3 3 2 6
Very Fav 40 1 53 2 48 32 50 35 56 19
ID 99 99 99 99 100 99 100 98 100 100
Don'tID 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 -
Fav - Unfav 25 -89 62 -89 41 9 47 18 48 14
Mean 55 8 70 8 62 48 64 52 65 50
17 HARRIS Fav 69 8 87 8 78 59 81 65 78 76
Unfav 30 91 11 91 21 40 17 34 20 23
Neutral 1 - 2 - 2 0 2 1 2 1
Very Fav 55 6 71 5 62 47 65 52 68 41
ID 100 99 100 99 100 99 100 99 100 100
Don'tID 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 -
Fav - Unfav 39 -83 76 -83 57 20 64 32 58 53
Mean 62 9 79 9 71 54 74 58 73 63
16 TRUMP Fav 28 92 9 95 18 38 15 32 19 15
Unfav 71 6 91 3 81 61 85 67 80 85
Neutral 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -
Very Fav 22 82 6 82 14 29 11 23 15 12
ID 100 99 100 100 100 100 100 99 99 100
Don'tID 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -
Fav - Unfav -44 86 -82 92 -63 -23 -70 -36 -61 -70

Mean 26 88 9 89 18 36 15 30 19 15
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump  Women Men Women Men Plus 35
Total answering <800> <111> <580> <158> <410> <389> <390> <338> <318> <92>
PRES COMP Harris higher 70 3 91 1 80 60 84 67 80 82
Trump higher 28 93 8 95 19 38 15 31 19 16
Same 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
Unfav Both 3 5 2 4 6 4 6 3
Unfav All 3 5 2 4 2 4 5 4 3
Fav Harris/Not Biden 10 6 10 6 10 10 10 10 7 22
Summary: Other Favorability
18 DEM PARTY Fav 62 2 81 1 72 51 76 57 75 63
Unfav 35 97 16 98 26 45 22 39 23 35
Neutral 3 1 3 1 2 3 2 4 2 2
Very Fav 41 1 53 0 50 31 52 34 56 30
ID 100 99 100 99 100 100 100 100 100 100
Don't ID 0 1 - 1 0 0 0 0 0 -
Fav - Unfav 26 -95 65 -97 46 6 53 17 52 28
Mean 56 7 71 7 64 48 66 52 67 54
19 REP PARTY Fav 27 91 9 89 19 35 16 29 21 15
Unfav 71 4 90 6 80 63 83 69 78 85
Neutral 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 -
Very Fav 19 74 6 66 13 25 11 20 14 10
ID 99 97 100 98 100 99 100 99 99 100
Don't ID 1 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 -
Fav - Unfav -45 87 -81 83 -60 -28 -67 -40 -57 -71
Mean 29 83 15 80 24 36 21 31 25 20
PARTY COMP Dems higher 69 1 90 - 79 59 83 65 78 83
Reps higher 29 95 9 95 20 38 16 32 21 15
Same 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 0 2

21 NETANYAHU Fav 32 92 17 87 26 39 23 34 29 16
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump  Women Men Women Men Plus 35
Total answering <800> <111> <580> <158> <410> <389> <390> <338> <318> <92>
Unfav 63 2 79 7 69 56 72 62 67 75
Neutral 4 5 3 6 3 4 3 4 4 2
Very Fav 21 79 7 73 16 26 13 21 18
ID 99 100 99 99 99 100 99 99 100 94
Don't ID 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 - 6
Fav - Unfav -30 91 -61 80 -42 -18 -49 -29 -38 -59
Mean 36 86 24 81 31 41 29 37 35 20
Q24 Critical and Pro-Israel
Yes 90 69 96 69 91 88 92 91 91 90
No 10 31 4 31 9 12 8 9 9 10
Q25 Iran Negotiations
Re-start Iran negotiations 64 10 77 17 71 57 74 63 69 76
Not re-start Iran negotiations 36 90 23 83 29 43 26 37 31 24
Re-start - Not 28 -80 55 -66 42 13 48 27 39 52
Q26 Iran Statements
Through military action 35 86 22 77 26 44 23 39 29 15
Through diplomacy and negotiation 65 14 78 23 74 56 77 61 71 85
Military - Diplomacy -31 71 -56 54 -49 -11 -54 -22 -42 -70
Q27 [SPLIT A] Final Status Agreement
Total answering <400> <51> <285> <86> <206> <194> <194> <170> <157> <48>
Strongly support 26 2 34 6 31 22 32 24 28 39
Somewhat support 41 14 46 23 46 37 48 39 44 52
Somewhat oppose 13 22 11 18 9 18 9 16 11
Strongly oppose 19 61 9 52 14 24 12 21 17
Total Support 68 17 80 30 76 58 79 64 72 91
Total Oppose 32 83 20 70 24 42 21 36 28 9

Support - Oppose 35 -66 60 -40 53 17 59 27 44 81



Fair/even-handed broker

51

62

53

49

56

51

GBAO 2020 PRES GENDER GENDE
J Street Non Non Women Women
National Jewish Survey Cons Orth Orth 35 Under
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump Women Men Women Men Plus 35
Total answering <400> <60> <295> <72> <205> <194> <195> <168> <161> <44>
Strongly support 26 6 31 11 25 27 26 30 29 9
Somewhat support 48 30 53 23 55 41 56 42 51 69
Somewhat oppose 13 20 10 26 10 15 11 14 12 6
Strongly oppose 13 44 7 40 10 17 8 14 8 16
Total Support 74 36 83 34 80 69 81 72 80 78
Total Oppose 26 64 17 66 20 31 19 28 20 22
Support - Oppose 48 -28 67 -32 59 37 63 44 60 55

48

72

Side with Israel

49

95

38

91

47

51

44

49

52

28

34 Major speech

44

63

53

34

61

41

31 Increase humanitarian aid 42 3 51 8 48 35 50 39 43 65
32 Economic sanctions 38 2 47 4 43 32 46 35 40 56
33 UNRWA 37 45 8 44 30 46 34 38 63
30 Continue defensive weapons 36 21 41 27 36 35 38 35 38 31
34 Major speech 8 37 11 32 31 34 34 32 32
! ! !/ /. | |
34 Major speech 72 30 81 37 77 67 80 71 74 84
31 Increase humanitarian aid 71 22 85 26 75 67 79 72 72 86
32 Economic sanctions 66 17 78 21 73 58 77 63 71 81
30 Continue defensive weapons 62 31 71 36 66 58 68 59 66 65
33 UNRWA 60 10 72 17 68 51 71 57 64 80

49

69

31 Increase humanitarian aid

43

69

51

35

58

44

44

72
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump  Women Men Women Men Plus 35
Total answering <800> <111> <580> <158> <410> <389> <390> <338> <318> <92>
32 Economic sanctions 31 -66 57 -57 47 15 54 26 42 62
30 Continue defensive weapons 24 -38 43 -29 31 16 36 18 32 30
33 UNRWA 19 -80 43 -67 35 2 42 14 28 60
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Antiser
37 October 7 94 96 94 95 94 93 94 93 96 88
39B Right to exist 87 99 85 96 87 87 86 86 93 65
40 College protests 78 98 74 97 77 79 76 77 84 54
41 Trump statements 65 10 81 10 71 57 74 63 69 79
38A Opposing Zionism 54 82 46 80 51 57 49 54 56 34
36B War crimes 41 84 34 75 40 43 37 37 45 20
35A War in Gaza 29 62 22 57 30 29 27 26 35 13
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Not An
35A War in Gaza 71 38 78 43 70 71 73 74 65 87
36B War crimes 59 16 66 25 60 57 63 63 55 80
38A Opposing Zionism 46 18 54 20 49 43 51 46 44 66
41 Trump statements 35 90 19 90 29 43 26 37 31 21
40 College protests 22 2 26 3 23 21 24 23 16 46
39B Right to exist 13 1 15 4 13 13 14 14 7 35
37 October 7 6 4 6 5 6 7 6 7 4 12
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Antisemit
37 October 7 87 93 87 89 88 87 88 86 92 76
39B Right to exist 74 97 70 92 74 74 73 71 86 30
40 College protests 56 97 48 95 55 57 53 54 68 9
41 Trump statements 29 -80 61 -80 43 14 48 26 39 58
38A Opposing Zionism 7 65 -8 60 2 13 -1 9 13 -32
36B War crimes -17 69 -33 49 -20 -14 -26 -26 -9 -61

35A War in Gaza -41 23 -56 14 -41 -42 -46 -48 -30 -74



Jewish by religion

76

88

86

GBAO 2020 PRES GENDER GENDE
J Street Non Non Women Women
National Jewish Survey Cons Orth Orth 35 Under

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump Women Men Women Men Plus 35
Strongly approve 16 51 7 49 10 23 8 19 11 6
Somewhat approve 13 29 7 32 11 14 11 12 12 8
Somewhat disapprove 19 11 21 10 20 18 20 17 21 17
Strongly disapprove 52 9 65 9 58 46 61 52 56 68
Total Approve 29 80 14 81 22 37 19 31 24 15
Total Disapprove 71 20 86 19 78 63 81 69 76 85
Approve - Disapprove -42 60 -71 62 -57 -27 -62 -38 -53 -71

Not Jewish by religion

24

12

14

Reform 37 13 43 21 43 30 46 35 44 41
No denomination 31 20 31 28 30 31 32 36 28 39
Conservative 17 28 17 23 15 19 16 22 16 12
Orthodox 9 38 27 13 - - 4 7
Reconstructionist 2 - - 2 2 3 -
Other/Not sure 4 1 1 5 1
Unaffiliated/Other 34 21 34 28 33 35 35 40 32 39
Non Orthodox 91 62 97 73 95 87 100 100 96 93

Woman 51 27 57 34 100 - 100 - 100 100
Man 49 73 43 66 - 100 - 100 - -
Another way 0 - - - - - - - - -
Non-Orthodox women 49 15 57 23 95 - 100 - 96 93
Non-Orthodox men 42 47 41 50 - 87 - 100 - -




GBAO | 20%0PRES | GENDER | GENDH

J Street Non Non Women Women
National Jewish Survey Cons Orth Orth 35 Under

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump  Women Men Women Men Plus 35
Total answering <800> <111> <580> <158> <410> <389> <390> <338> <318> <92>
Orthodox women 3 12 0 11 5 - - - 4 7
Orthox men 6 25 2 16 - 13 - - - -
Q8 Age
18 to 24 8 14 4 4 7 10 7 8 - 32
25to0 29 8 9 7 10 7 9 6 8 - 30
30to 34 10 7 11 g 8 11 8 11 - 38
35to 39 7 7 8 6 7 6 7 8 -
40 to 44 8 9 7 8 8 7 8 10 -
45 to 49 7 10 7 9 6 9 5 9 7 -
50to 54 7 9 7 9 8 5 9 5 11 -
55 to 59 9 10 9 10 11 7 11 8 14 -
60 to 64 g 7 9 12 10 8 10 9 13 -
Over 64 27 23 30 23 28 25 30 28 37 -
18 to 29 16 22 11 14 14 18 14 15 - 62
30to 39 16 13 17 17 15 18 14 18 8 38
40 to 49 15 16 16 16 13 17 12 17 17 -
50 to 64 25 26 25 30 29 20 30 21 38 -
Over 64 27 23 30 23 28 25 30 28 37 -
18 to 39 33 36 29 31 29 37 28 34 8 100
40 and over 67 64 71 69 71 63 72 66 92 -
18 to 49 48 51 45 47 42 54 40 51 25 100
50 and over 52 49 55 53 58 46 60 49 75 -
18 to 34 26 29 22 23 22 30 22 27 - 100
35to 49 22 22 23 24 20 25 18 24 25 -
50 to 64 25 26 25 30 29 20 30 21 38 -
65 and over 27 23 30 23 28 25 30 28 37 -

Age/Denomination



GBAO | 20%0PRES | GENDER | GENDH

J Street Non Non Women Women
National Jewish Survey Cons Orth Orth 35 Under

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump  Women Men Women Men Plus 35
Total answering <800> <111> <580> <158> <410> <389> <390> <338> <318> <92>
Non-Orthodox Under 30 13 8 11 7 13 13 14 15 - 57
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 15 8 17 11 14 16 14 18 7 35
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 9 15 10 12 15 12 17 15 -
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 24 18 25 24 29 19 30 21 37 -
Non-Orthodox Over 64 26 19 30 20 28 24 30 28 36 -
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 11 21 13 21 23 22 27 - 93
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 43 32 47 40 46 40 48 46 59 -
Orthodox Under 30 3 14 1 7 1 5 - - - 5
Orthodox 30 to 39 1 4 0 3 0 1 - - - 2
Orthodox 40 to 49 2 6 1 6 2 3 - - 2 -
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 8 0 7 1 2 - - 1 -
Orthodox Over 64 1 3 0 2 0 1 - - 1 -
Orthodox Under 35 4 18 1 10 2 7 - - - 7
Orthodox 35 to 64 4 16 2 15 3 5 - - 4 -
Gender/Age
Young Women 22 11 23 14 42 - 40 - 25 100
Young Men 26 41 22 33 - 54 - 51 - -
Older Women 30 17 34 20 58 - 60 - 75 -
Older Men 22 32 21 34 - 46 - 49 - -
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 38 14 45 19 74 - 78 - 96 -
Non-Orth Women Under 35 11 1 11 4 21 - 22 - - 93
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 31 38 31 41 - 64 - 73 - -
Non-Orth Men Under 35 11 10 10 9 - 23 - 27 - -
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 9 0 8 3 - - - 4 -
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 3 3 2 - - - - 7
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 3 10 2 9 - 7 - - - -



Orthodox Men Under 35

GBAO 2020 PRES GENDER GENDE
J Street Non Non Women Women
National Jewish Survey Cons Orth Orth 35 Under
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump Women Men Women Men Plus 35

Yes

1st-11th grade 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

High school graduate 8 18 4 13 6 10 6 6 5 7
Vocational/technical 2 5 1 6 2 2 2 2 2 3

Some college/no degree 16 21 13 20 15 17 14 18 16 12
Some college, but no degree 5 8 4 6 4 5 4 6 4 5
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 26 39 22 33 35 34 37 30 45
Graduate/advanced 33 19 37 30 38 28 39 31 42 27
Prefer not to answer 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 - 1 1
HS or less 9 20 5 15 6 12 6 7 6 7
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 23 34 19 33 21 25 20 25 22 20
College graduate 67 45 76 52 72 63 73 68 71 72
Non-college grad 32 55 24 47 28 37 26 32 28 27

'/ ! [ | | |

College Women 37 14 43 22 72 - 73 - 71 72
College Men 31 31 33 30 - 63 - 68 - -

Non College Women 14 13 13 11 28 - 26 - 28 27
Non College Men 18 42 10 36 - 37 - 32 - -

'/ ! [ | [ |

Under 35 College 17 10 19 12 16 18 16 18 - 72
Under 35 Non College 9 19 3 11 6 12 6 8 - 27
35 Plus College 51 34 57 40 55 46 56 50 71 -

35 Plus Non College 23 36 21 37 21 25 21 23 28 -

No




GBAO 2020 PRES GENDER GENDE
J Street Non Non Women Women
National Jewish Survey Cons Orth Orth 35 Under
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump Women Men Women Men Plus 35
Strong Dem 46 - 60 - 58 34 61 37 58 59
Weak Dem 12 - 16 2 11 13 12 14 11 11
Ind-lean Dem 12 - 15 1 11 13 12 14 10 14
Ind 7 - 7 4 10 4 9 5 2
Ind-lean Rep 8 26 26 6 9 4 7 5 8
Weak Rep 5 15 18 3 7 3 5 2
Strong Rep 10 59 46 6 15 4 13 3
2-3-2 Dem 59 - 76 2 70 47 73 51 70 70
Ind 26 26 23 34 21 32 20 30 20 24
Rep 15 74 1 64 9 21 7 18 10 5
Dem-Rep 44 -74 75 -62 61 26 66 33 60 65
3-1-3 Dem 71 - 91 3 81 60 85 65 80 84
Ind 7 - 7 4 10 4 9 5 2
Rep 23 100 90 15 31 11 25 15 13
Dem-Rep 48 -100 88 -87 66 29 74 40 65 71
' ' ! [ | [ |
Dem Women 36 - 47 - 70 - 73 - 70 70
Dem Men 23 - 29 P - 47 - 51 - -
Ind Women 11 9 10 12 21 - 20 - 20 24
Ind Men 15 17 13 21 - 32 - 30 - -
Rep Women 5 18 0 21 9 - 7 - 10 5
Rep Men 10 56 1 43 - 21 - 18 - -
! ! !/ /| |
Young Dem 27 - 33 1 29 25 30 26 17 70
Older Dem 32 - 43 41 22 43 25 53 -
Young Ind 14 16 11 17 10 18 9 16 6 24




GBAO 2020 PRES GENDER GENDE
J Street Non Non Women Women
National Jewish Survey Cons Orth Orth 35 Under
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump Women Men Women Men Plus 35

Older Ind 12 11 12 17 11 14 11 15 14 -
Young Rep 7 36 0 29 3 12 2 9 2 5
Older Rep 8 38 1 35 6 10 5 9 8 -
PartylD/Education
College Dem 44 - 59 1 52 35 54 40 52 52
Non College Dem 15 - 17 18 12 18 12 17 19
College Ind 16 14 16 19 14 19 13 20 13 16
Non College Ind 10 12 7 15 7 13 6 11 7 9
College Rep 8 31 1 32 6 9 5 9 6 5

Non College Rep 7 42 - 31 3 12 2 9 3 -

Liberal 43 - 55 - 51 35 53 37 44 75
Moderate 39 - 41 36 37 41 37 43 43 16
Conservative 15 100 60 22 17 10 5
Not sure 3 - 4 3 3 2

Liberal Dem 42 - 54 - 50 33 52 36 42 75
Mod/Cons Dem 28 - 37 3 30 25 31 28 37 8
Lib/Mod Rep 8 - 29 7 10 6 10 7 8
Conservative Rep 14 100 59 7 21 4 16 8 5

‘

Joe Biden 72 3 100 - 81 64 84 70 83 72
Donald Trump 20 84 - 100 13 27 9 23 14 10
Another candidate 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1
Did not vote/Too young 6 12 - - 4 8 4 16
Prefer not to say 1 - - - 1 0 1 1
Biden - Trump 53 -81 100 -100 68 37 75 47 69 61




GBAO 2020 PRES GENDER GENDE
J Street Non Non Women Women
National Jewish Survey Cons Orth Orth 35 Under
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Rep Biden Trump Women Men Women Men Plus 35

Before Election Day

77

81 79

84

78 85

Northeast 43 50 42 44 45 40 44 35 41 59
Midwest 10 10 9 10 10 10 11 10 10 11
South 22 24 22 27 18 26 18 28 20 13
West 25 16 27 19 26 24 27 26 29 17

84

On Election Day

Before Election Day

23

55

19 21

58 55

16

60

22 15

55 62

16

61

On Election Day

39




GBAO | R/AGE___ | NON-ORTHGENDER/AGE |
J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <274> <115> <304> <85> <248> <90> <130> <131> <123>
Vote Summary
22 PRES 2024 Harris 71 64 58 83 86 68 72 64 70 67
Trump 26 35 37 14 9 31 22 29 28 31
Someone else 3 1 5 2 5 1 6 7 2 2
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand 72 66 53 82 91 69 68 68 69 68
Rep cand 26 33 43 16 9 29 28 32 26 32
Someone else 2 2 3 2 - 2 4 1 5 -
48 PRES 2020 Biden 72 69 53 87 76 72 65 51 77 75
Trump 20 29 23 10 7 26 16 17 20 21
Another candidate 1 0 1 1 1 1
Did not vote/too young 6 24 16 0 19 32
Prefer not to say 1 - - 1 - -
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 44 26 24 65 71 30 42 36 51 34
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 48 31 24 72 81 36 50 39 53 43
48 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 53 40 29 77 71 46 48 33 58 56
22 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 45 29 20 69 77 37 50 35 43 36
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 45 33 10 66 83 39 39 36 42 36
Q14 Top Two Voting Issue
Future of democracy 53 52 45 56 60 55 55 49 52 48
Abortion 38 24 18 54 62 25 23 36 39 40
Inflation/economy 22 29 37 11 12 29 30 30 26 26
Israel 14 14 23 10 8 11 15 21 11 16
Climate change 12 11 16 10 18 13 20 16 14 12
Immigration 12 16 17 7 9 15 16 12 12 7
Antisemitism 11 14 8 10 4 12 10 15
National security 10 14 10 7 3 15 7 11



GBAO R/AGE NON-ORTH GENDER/AGE I

J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <274> <115> <304> <85> <248> <90> <130> <131> <123>
Healthcare 7 6 7 8 9 6 8 6 9 4
Soc Sec and Medicare 7 7 3 11 - 8 4 2 1 2
Guns 5 3 2 8 4 3 3 2 4 6
Taxes 3 5 7 2 - 5 7 2 5 5
Transgender issues 3 0 7 3 1 7 7 5 3
Other 3 5 - 3 4 - 2 4 3
Q15 Top Dispositive Issue
Future of democracy 28 32 32 26 21 33 37 22 30 22
Abortion 26 11 15 38 53 12 18 32 28 27
Israel 12 11 17 9 6 8 9 17 10 14
Antisemitism 6 8 7 4 4 8 6 7 5 7
Immigration 4 7 4 2 4 7 5 3 4 3
National security 3 6 3 2 - 6 4 3 3 4
Inflation/economy 3 3 7 2 - 3 5 5 1 3
Transgender issues 3 2 3 2 7 1 1 4 4 5
Soc Sec and Medicare 2 3 - 4 - 3 - - - -
Guns 2 3 1 3 - 3 2 0 1 6
Climate change 2 3 4 1 1 3 6 3 2 4
Healthcare 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1
Taxes 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 -
Nothing 4 7 4 3 1 8 5 2 8 4
Other 2 3 - 2 2 3 - - 1 1
Q16-21 Summary: Thermometer Means
17 HARRIS 62 57 44 76 68 60 53 50 56 58
18 DEM PARTY 56 50 41 69 57 53 48 46 50 51
20 BIDEN 55 52 38 68 53 54 46 41 49 54

21 NETANYAHU 36 43 38 32 15 41 25 32 30 39



GBAO R/AGE NON-ORTH GENDER/AGE I

J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <274> <115> <304> <85> <248> <90> <130> <131> <123>
19 REP PARTY 29 34 40 22 16 31 31 35 26 30
16 TRUMP 26 35 37 16 10 32 24 29 26 28
Summary: Presidential/VP Candidate Favorability
20 BIDEN Fav 61 57 42 76 58 59 52 44 54 61
Unfav 36 39 55 22 36 37 44 53 41 37
Neutral 3 2 3 2 6 2 4 3 5 3
Very Fav 40 38 18 59 21 40 22 16 27 44
ID 99 98 100 100 100 98 100 100 100 100
Don't ID 1 2 - 0 - 2 - - - -
Fav - Unfav 25 18 -13 54 23 22 8 -9 13 24
Mean 55 52 38 68 53 54 46 41 49 54
17 HARRIS Fav 69 63 49 81 82 67 60 59 65 63
Unfav 30 36 49 17 17 32 38 39 35 32
Neutral 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 - 4
Very Fav 55 53 35 71 44 56 43 34 41 50
ID 100 99 100 100 100 99 99 100 100 99
Don'tID 0 1 0 0 - 1 1 - 0 1
Fav - Unfav 39 28 0 64 65 35 22 20 30 31
Mean 62 57 44 76 68 60 53 50 56 58
16 TRUMP Fav 28 37 40 16 10 34 25 31 28 29
Unfav 71 62 59 83 90 65 74 68 72 67
Neutral 0 1 - 0 - 1 - - - 2
Very Fav 22 28 32 12 9 25 18 25 23 20
ID 100 100 99 100 100 100 99 99 100 98
Don'tID 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 - 2
Fav - Unfav -44 -24 -20 -67 -80 -31 -48 -37 -43 -38

Mean 26 35 37 16 10 32 24 29 26 28




GBAO R/AGE NON-ORTH GENDER/AGE I

J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <274> <115> <304> <85> <248> <90> <130> <131> <123>
PRES COMP Harris higher 70 62 56 83 89 66 70 64 70 66
Trump higher 28 36 41 16 10 33 28 32 30 31
Same 1 1 2 - 2 0 - 3 - 1
Unfav Both 5 3 12 3 14 9 g 4
Unfav All 3 5 2 10 3 8 2 11 2
Fav Harris/Not Biden 10 10 8 6 24 11 9 16 13 7
Summary: Other Favorability
18 DEM PARTY Fav 62 55 42 78 68 59 52 51 56 55
Unfav 35 42 53 20 30 39 42 48 38 38
Neutral 3 2 5 2 2 2 7 1 6 7
Very Fav 41 35 21 58 32 37 25 28 25 37
ID 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Don't ID 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - -
Fav - Unfav 26 13 -11 58 38 20 10 2 18 17
Mean 56 50 41 69 57 53 48 46 50 51
19 REP PARTY Fav 27 33 40 19 9 29 28 31 25 28
Unfav 71 64 59 81 91 68 71 68 74 69
Neutral 1 2 - 0 - 1 - - - 2
Very Fav 19 22 33 12 7 19 24 25 18 18
ID 99 99 99 100 100 99 99 99 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 0 - 1 1 1 0 1
Fav - Unfav -45 -32 -19 -62 -83 -39 -43 -37 -49 -40
Mean 29 34 40 22 16 31 31 35 26 30
PARTY COMP Dems higher 69 61 54 81 90 65 67 64 69 64
Reps higher 29 36 43 18 9 32 31 32 28 33
Same 1 2 2 0 2 2 1 3 2 1

21 NETANYAHU Fav 32 41 33 27 11 38 20 27 28 34



GBAO R/AGE NON-ORTH GENDER/AGE I

J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <274> <115> <304> <85> <248> <90> <130> <131> <123>
Unfav 63 56 58 70 80 58 73 61 70 62
Neutral 4 3 7 4 3 3 4 7 2 4
Very Fav 21 29 21 16 3 26 8 16 16 24
ID 99 100 98 100 94 100 98 95 99 100
Don't ID 1 - 2 - 6 - 2 5 1 -
Fav - Unfav -30 -15 -25 -43 -70 -20 -53 -34 -41 -28
Mean 36 43 38 32 15 41 25 32 30 39
Q24 Critical and Pro-Israel
Yes 90 88 88 92 91 89 95 87 92 88
No 10 12 12 8 9 11 5 13 8 12
Q25 Iran Negotiations
Re-start Iran negotiations 64 57 56 72 80 62 69 64 64 52
Not re-start Iran negotiations 36 43 44 28 20 38 31 36 36 48
Re-start - Not 28 14 12 45 61 23 38 28 29 3
Q26 Iran Statements
Through military action 35 43 47 26 11 40 35 36 31 40
Through diplomacy and negotiation 65 57 53 74 89 60 65 64 69 60
Military - Diplomacy -31 -14 -5 -48 -77 -20 -30 -29 -38 -20
Q27 [SPLIT A] Final Status Agreement
Total answering <400> <139> <56> <149> <45> <127> <42> <63> <64> <65>
Strongly support 26 23 18 29 42 25 22 28 32 11
Somewhat support 41 35 42 45 54 34 55 45 45 41
Somewhat oppose 13 17 21 12 - 16 13 13 8 23
Strongly oppose 19 26 19 14 4 24 9 15 15 25
Total Support 68 58 60 74 96 59 77 73 77 52
Total Oppose 32 42 40 26 4 41 23 27 23 48

Support - Oppose 35 15 20 49 92 18 55 46 54 4



GBAO R/AGE NON-ORTH GENDER/AGE ]

J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
Q28 [SPLIT B] Regional Agreement
Total answering <400> <135> <59> <155> <40> <121> <47> <67> <68> <57>
Strongly support 26 30 21 30 9 32 24 18 16 27
Somewhat support 48 38 48 52 69 40 48 56 55 44
Somewhat oppose 13 12 21 12 7 11 22 16 13 14
Strongly oppose 13 20 9 6 15 18 6 10 15 15
Total Support 74 68 70 82 79 72 73 73 72 71
Total Oppose 26 32 30 18 21 28 27 27 28 29

Support - Oppose 48 36 40 64 57 44 46 47 43 42
----------
Fair/even-handed broker

Side with Israel

31 Increase humanitarian aid

32 Economic sanctions 38 31 34 42 60 33 43 44 43 32

33 UNRWA 37 31 27 40 68 33 34 44 45 22

30 Continue defensive weapons 36 40 25 39 32 38 24 25 35 32

34 Major speech
_----------
34 Major speech

31 Increase humanitarian aid 71 68 65 75 92 70 76 73 74 66

32 Economic sanctions 66 57 58 74 87 61 69 64 68 55

30 Continue defensive weapons 62 60 52 68 66 61 53 55 66 49

33 UNRWA
_---------
34 Major speech

31 Increase humanitarian aid 43 37 29 51 84 41 53 47 49 32



GBAO R/AGE NON-ORTH GENDER/AGE I

J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <274> <115> <304> <85> <248> <90> <130> <131> <123>
32 Economic sanctions 31 15 16 48 75 21 37 29 37 11
30 Continue defensive weapons 24 20 5 37 32 22 6 9 32 -2
33 UNRWA 19 4 -4 34 70 12 22 22 27 -5
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Antiser
37 October 7 94 93 93 96 87 93 92 89 91 96
39B Right to exist 87 88 83 93 62 87 82 75 79 92
40 College protests 78 83 69 83 51 82 62 63 59 82
41 Trump statements 65 59 54 71 83 62 68 62 63 60
38A Opposing Zionism 54 55 61 54 34 55 53 49 45 64
36B War crimes 41 46 37 43 13 41 27 29 33 52
35A War in Gaza 29 31 24 32 11 29 17 14 27 32
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Not An
35A War in Gaza 71 69 76 68 89 71 83 86 73 68
36B War crimes 59 54 63 57 87 59 73 71 67 48
38A Opposing Zionism 46 45 39 46 66 45 47 51 55 36
41 Trump statements 35 41 46 29 17 38 32 38 37 40
40 College protests 22 17 31 17 49 18 38 37 41 18
39B Right to exist 13 12 17 7 38 13 18 25 21 8
37 October 7 6 7 7 4 13 7 8 11 9 4
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Antisemit
37 October 7 87 87 87 91 74 87 84 78 82 92
39B Right to exist 74 77 67 85 24 74 64 49 57 85
40 College protests 56 65 38 67 2 65 25 27 18 63
41 Trump statements 29 17 8 43 66 23 36 25 27 21
38A Opposing Zionism 7 10 21 8 -33 10 6 -3 -11 29
36B War crimes -17 -8 -26 -14 -74 -19 -45 -43 -34 5

35A War in Gaza -41 -37 -53 -35 -79 -42 -66 -73 -46 -35



Jewish by religion
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GBAO
J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
Strongly approve 16 22 24 9 3 19 18 20 13 19
Somewhat approve 13 15 12 12 8 15 6 11 12 14
Somewhat disapprove 19 18 18 21 16 17 18 20 11 21
Strongly disapprove 52 45 46 58 73 49 59 49 64 46
Total Approve 29 37 36 21 11 34 24 31 25 33
Total Disapprove 71 63 64 79 89 66 76 69 75 67
Approve - Disapprove -42
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Not Jewish by religion

24

24

23

21

42

25

29

29

35

36

Reform 37 32 27 46 44 35 35 27 38 28
No denomination 31 31 33 29 42 34 42 37 35 33
Conservative 17 22 13 17 13 24 17 12 10 16
Orthodox 9 22 - - - - 19 10 14
Reconstructionist 2 3 - 6 -

Other/Not sure 4 5 1 2 9

Unaffiliated/Other 34 35 33 33 42 39 43 38 37 41
Non Orthodox 91 91 78 100 100 100 100 81 90 86

Woman 51 - - 100 100 - - 44 46 45
Man 49 100 100 - - 100 100 55 54 55
Another way 0 - - - - - - 1 - -

Non-Orthodox women 49 - - 100 100 - - 41 43 39
Non-Orthodox men 42 91 78 - - 100 100 40 47 47




GBAO R/AGE NON-ORTH GENDER/AGE I

J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <274> <115> <304> <85> <248> <90> <130> <131> <123>
Orthodox women 3 - - - - - - 4 3 6
Orthox men 6 9 22 - - - - 15 7 9
Q8 Age
18 to 24 8 - 32 - 33 - 29 52 - -
251029 8 - 30 - 29 - 28 48 - -
30to 34 10 - 38 - 38 - 42 - 59 -
35to 39 7 10 - 8 - 10 - - 41 -
40 to 44 8 12 - 9 - 10 - - - 52
45 to 49 7 13 - 7 - 13 - - - 48
50to 54 7 8 - 11 - 6 - - - -
55 to 59 9 10 - 14 - 11 - - - -
60 to 64 g 11 - 13 - 12 - - - -
Over 64 27 36 - 38 - 38 - - - -
18 to 29 16 - 62 - 62 - 58 100 - -
30to 39 16 10 38 8 38 10 42 - 100 -
40to 49 15 25 - 16 - 23 - - - 100
50 to 64 25 29 - 39 - 29 - - - -
Over 64 27 36 - 38 - 38 - - - -
18 to 39 33 10 100 8 100 10 100 100 100 -
40 and over 67 90 - 92 - 90 - - - 100
18 to 49 48 35 100 24 100 33 100 100 100 100
50 and over 52 65 - 76 - 67 - - - -
18 to 34 26 - 100 - 100 - 100 100 59 -
35 to 49 22 35 - 24 - 33 - - 41 100
50 to 64 25 29 - 39 - 29 - - - -
65 and over 27 36 - 38 - 38 - - - -

Age/Denomination



GBAO R/AGE NON-ORTH GENDER/AGE I

J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <274> <115> <304> <85> <248> <90> <130> <131> <123>
Non-Orthodox Under 30 13 - 45 - 62 - 58 81 - -
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 15 9 33 8 38 10 42 - 90 -
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 21 - 16 - 23 - - - 86
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 24 26 - 39 - 29 - - - -
Non-Orthodox Over 64 26 34 - 38 - 38 - - - -
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 - 78 - 100 - 100 81 54 -
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 43 56 - 62 - 62 - - 37 86
Orthodox Under 30 3 - 17 - - - - 19 - -
Orthodox 30 to 39 1 - 5 - - - - - 6 -
Orthodox 40 to 49 2 4 - - - - - - - 14
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 3 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox Over 64 1 2 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox Under 35 4 - 22 - - - - 19 6 -
Orthodox 35 to 64 4 8 - - - - - - 14
Gender/Age
Young Women 22 - - 24 100 - - 44 46 45
Young Men 26 35 100 - - 33 100 55 54 55
Older Women 30 - - 76 - - - - - -
Older Men 22 65 - - - 67 - - - -
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 38 - - 100 - - - - 18 39
Non-Orth Women Under 35 11 - - - 100 - - 41 25 -
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 31 91 - - - 100 - - 19 47
Non-Orth Men Under 35 11 - 78 - - - 100 40 29 -
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 - - - - - - - 2 6
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 - - - - - - 4 1 -

Orthodox Men 35 Plus 3 9 - - - - - - 2 9



GBAO
J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
1st-11th grade 1 1 3 1 - - 2 1 2 -
High school graduate 8 6 20 5 8 4 12 20 6
Vocational/technical 2 3 - 2 2 3 - 1 3
Some college/no degree 16 19 13 15 11 19 15 17 11 14
Some college, but no degree 5 6 3 3 4 7 2 5 2 4
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 29 49 30 48 30 57 42 48 34
Graduate/advanced 33 36 10 42 26 38 12 13 27 40
Prefer not to answer 1 = 1 1 1 - - 1 1 =
HS or less 9 7 24 6 8 4 14 21 8 7
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 23 28 16 21 18 28 17 23 16 19
College graduate 67 65 59 72 74 68 69 55 75 74
Non-college grad 32 35 40 27 25 32 31 44 24 26
' ! /| | |
College Women 37 - - 72 74 - - 28 41 36
College Men 31 65 59 - - 68 69 27 34 38
Non College Women 14 - - 27 25 - - 17 5 9
Non College Men 18 35 40 - - 32 31 27 20 17
' ' ! /| [ |
Under 35 College 17 - 59 - 74 - 69 55 48 -
Under 35 Non College 9 - 40 - 25 - 31 44 11 -
35 Plus College 51 65 - 72 - 68 - - 27 74
35 Plus Non College 23 35 - 27 - 32 - - 14 26
Qa3BelongtoSynagogue
Yes 35 33 46 31 23 28 36 40 33 39

No 65 67 54 69 77 72 64 60 67 61




GBAO R/AGE NON-ORTH GENDER/AGE I

J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <274> <115> <304> <85> <248> <90> <130> <131> <123>
Q44 Party ID
Strong Dem 46 35 32 61 62 37 39 42 48 31
Weak Dem 12 12 15 12 12 12 19 12 14 19
Ind-lean Dem 12 13 13 11 15 13 17 14 11 14
Ind 7 12 4 5 2 12 1 3 6 14
Ind-lean Rep 8 8 13 4 5 11 9 5
Weak Rep 5 7 5 3 2 6 2 4
Strong Rep 10 14 17 2 12 15 14 8 12
2-3-2 Dem 59 47 47 73 74 49 58 54 63 50
Ind 26 32 30 19 22 32 26 28 26 34
Rep 15 21 23 8 4 19 16 18 11 16
Dem-Rep 44 26 24 65 71 30 42 36 51 34
3-1-3 Dem 71 60 60 84 90 62 74 68 74 65
Ind 7 12 4 5 2 12 1 3 6 14
Rep 23 28 36 12 9 26 25 29 20 21
Dem-Rep 48 31 24 72 81 36 50 39 53 43
Party ID/Gender
Dem Women 36 = = 73 74 - - 28 37 26
Dem Men 23 47 47 - - 49 58 26 26 24
Ind Women 11 - - 19 22 - - 14 5 14
Ind Men 15 32 30 - - 32 26 13 21 19
Rep Women 5 - - 8 4 - - 2 4 4
Rep Men 10 21 23 - - 19 16 16 7 12
Party ID/Age
Young Dem 27 16 47 17 74 15 58 54 63 50
Older Dem 32 31 - 56 - 34 - - - -

Young Ind 14 12 30 5 22 12 26 28 26 34



GBAO
J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49

Older Ind 12 20 - 14 - 20 - - - -
Young Rep 7 7 23 1 4 6 16 18 11 16
Older Rep 8 14 - 7 - 13 - - - -
PartylD/Education
College Dem 44 34 37 54 56 38 46 35 56 42
Non College Dem 15 13 10 18 19 11 12 19 7 9
College Ind 16 21 14 13 16 21 16 13 13 23
Non College Ind 10 12 15 6 6 11 10 14 14 10
College Rep 8 10 8 5 3 10 7 7 7 9

Non College Rep 7 11 14 2 - 9 9 11 4 7

Liberal 43 32 40 46 81 34 48 55 53 40
Moderate 39 45 31 44 14 46 34 21 31 43
Conservative 15 21 24 8 18 12 19 12 14
Not sure 3

N
(9]
w
w N
N
)]
(%]
w
w

Liberal Dem 42 31 38 44 81 32 47 54 52 38
Mod/Cons Dem 28 29 18 38 7 29 23 10 21 27
Lib/Mod Rep 8 9 11 6 7 9 12 10 8 7
Conservative Rep 14 19 24 5 2 17 12 19 11 14

Joe Biden 72 69 53 87 76 72 65 51 77 75
Donald Trump 20 29 23 10 7 26 16 17 20 21
Another candidate 1 0 1 1 1 1

Did not vote/Too young 6 24 16 0 19 32

Prefer not to say 1 - - 1 - -

Biden - Trump 53 40 30 77 70 46 49 34 57 54




GBAO
J Street Men Men Women | Women Men Men
National Jewish Survey 35 Under 35 Under 35 Under Under 30 to 40 to
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Plus 35 Plus 35 Plus 35 30 39 49

Before Election Day

79

85

83

75

Northeast 43 33 57 40 57 29 53 57 60 44
Midwest 10 8 13 10 11 9 12 13 13 9
South 22 30 16 20 14 31 20 13 14 18
West 25 28 14 30 17 31 15 18 14 30

On Election Day

Before Election Day

21

16

15

61

17

45

25

55

On Election Day

53

38

39

55




GBAO AN

J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <200> <216> <208> <176> <200> <376> <106> <119> <105>
Vote Summary
22 PRES 2024 Harris 71 71 78 67 67 71 69 78 78 74
Trump 26 28 20 27 31 28 29 14 20 24
Someone else 3 1 2 6 2 1 1 8 2 2
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand 72 70 79 68 69 70 70 83 74 74
Rep cand 26 28 19 30 30 28 29 17 22 26
Someone else 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 0 5 -
48 PRES 2020 Biden 72 73 81 61 75 73 74 60 83 81
Trump 20 24 17 17 21 24 23 10 15 15
Another candidate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Did not vote/too young 6 1 1 21 0 1 1 29 1 -
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 - - 3
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 44 40 52 42 39 40 40 52 59 40
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 48 43 58 45 46 43 45 64 64 53
48 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 53 50 64 44 55 50 52 48 69 66
22 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 45 43 59 40 36 43 40 64 57 50
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 45 43 60 38 39 43 41 66 52 47
Q14 Top Two Voting Issue
Future of democracy 53 56 55 50 50 56 53 60 56 51
Abortion 38 36 38 36 42 36 39 44 43 44
Inflation/economy 22 21 13 28 26 21 24 22 22 26
Israel 14 16 9 17 14 16 16 13 9 13
Climate change 12 8 13 17 10 8 9 18 15 14
Immigration 12 12 14 13 8 12 10 13 10 6
Antisemitism 11 11 12 8 15 11 13 3 7 11

National security 10 12 9 7 11 12 11 3 8 12



GBAO AN

J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <200> <216> <208> <176> <200> <376> <106> <119> <105>
Healthcare 7 6 10 8 4 6 5 6 10 4
Soc Sec and Medicare 7 7 16 2 1 7 5 2 1 2
Guns 5 5 3 6 5 5 3 5 7
Taxes 3 2 3 4 4 2 3 3 5 4
Transgender issues 3 2 - 7 3 2 3 6 6 3
Other 3 3 3 1 5 3 4 3 5 3
Q15 Top Dispositive Issue
Future of democracy 28 29 33 27 22 29 26 24 33 21
Abortion 26 24 24 30 27 24 25 38 31 31
Israel 12 13 7 13 14 13 14 11 4 10
Antisemitism 6 8 6 7 5 8 7 4 5 7
Immigration 4 5 5 4 3 5 4 4 5 2
National security 3 3 3 2 5 3 4 4 2 5
Inflation/economy 3 3 3 4 2 3 2 4 1 2
Transgender issues 3 2 1 5 3 2 3 4 2 3
Soc Sec and Medicare 2 4 5 - - 4 2 - - -
Guns 2 3 2 1 4 3 3 1 1 7
Climate change 2 2 1 3 3 2 3 4 2 5
Healthcare 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Taxes 1 - 1 0 1 - 0 - 2 -
Nothing 4 2 5 3 8 2 5 3 9 5
Other 2 2 5 1 1 2 1 - 2 1
Q16-21 Summary: Thermometer Means
17 HARRIS 62 64 75 52 57 64 61 58 61 62
18 DEM PARTY 56 58 66 47 52 58 55 53 53 55
20 BIDEN 55 59 65 44 53 59 56 47 53 57

21 NETANYAHU 36 42 36 30 37 42 40 20 24 35



GBAO AN

J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <200> <216> <208> <176> <200> <376> <106> <119> <105>
19 REP PARTY 29 32 25 31 30 32 31 25 21 26
16 TRUMP 26 28 23 27 29 28 28 16 20 23
Summary: Presidential/VP Candidate Favorability
20 BIDEN Fav 61 65 72 47 59 65 62 52 57 64
Unfav 36 33 24 48 38 33 35 44 37 33
Neutral 3 0 2 4 3 0 2 4 6 3
Very Fav 40 46 55 18 41 46 44 20 30 46
ID 99 99 98 100 100 99 99 100 100 100
Don'tID 1 1 2 - - 1 1 - - -
Fav - Unfav 25 32 48 -1 21 32 27 9 21 31
Mean 55 59 65 44 53 59 56 47 53 57
17 HARRIS Fav 69 69 79 61 64 69 67 71 71 68
Unfav 30 30 20 38 33 30 31 27 28 27
Neutral 1 1 - 1 3 1 2 2 - 5
Very Fav 55 60 74 38 46 60 54 40 45 54
ID 100 100 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 99
Don'tID 0 - 1 0 0 - 0 - 0 1
Fav - Unfav 39 39 59 23 31 39 35 44 43 42
Mean 62 64 75 52 57 64 61 58 61 62
16 TRUMP Fav 28 30 22 29 31 30 30 17 22 25
Unfav 71 70 77 71 67 70 69 82 78 72
Neutral 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 - - 2
Very Fav 22 23 18 23 22 23 23 12 16 16
ID 100 100 100 100 99 100 100 99 100 99
Don'tID 0 - 0 0 1 - 0 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav -44 -41 -55 -42 -36 -41 -38 -65 -55 -48

Mean 26 28 23 27 29 28 28 16 20 23




GBAO AN

J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <200> <216> <208> <176> <200> <376> <106> <119> <105>
PRES COMP Harris higher 70 69 78 67 66 69 68 78 77 72
Trump higher 28 30 20 30 32 30 31 19 23 26
Same 0 - 2 1 0 1 2 - 0
Unfav Both 4 2 11 3 4 4 10 9 3
Unfav All 3 4 2 10 2 4 3 10 2
Fav Harris/Not Biden 10 8 8 14 9 8 8 18 14 7
Summary: Other Favorability
18 DEM PARTY Fav 62 63 74 51 57 63 60 61 62 60
Unfav 35 35 25 45 37 35 36 38 32 32
Neutral 3 1 0 4 6 1 4 2 7 8
Very Fav 41 43 58 25 35 43 39 33 27 39
ID 100 100 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Don't ID 0 - 1 - - - - - - -
Fav - Unfav 26 28 49 6 20 28 24 23 30 28
Mean 56 58 66 47 52 58 55 53 53 55
19 REP PARTY Fav 27 30 22 28 28 30 29 17 20 23
Unfav 71 68 76 71 70 68 69 82 80 74
Neutral 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 2
Very Fav 19 20 16 22 18 20 19 16 12 15
ID 99 100 99 99 99 100 99 99 100 99
Don't ID 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav -45 -38 -54 -43 -42 -38 -40 -65 -60 -51
Mean 29 32 25 31 30 32 31 25 21 26
PARTY COMP Dems higher 69 66 78 67 65 66 66 77 76 71
Reps higher 29 33 20 31 32 33 32 19 21 28
Same 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 1

21 NETANYAHU Fav 32 41 30 26 34 41 38 14 22 28



GBAO AN

J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <200> <216> <208> <176> <200> <376> <106> <119> <105>
Unfav 63 56 67 66 62 56 59 74 76 67
Neutral 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 6 1 4
Very Fav 21 27 19 15 23 27 25 5 11 20
ID 99 100 100 96 100 100 100 94 99 100
Don't ID 1 - - 4 - - - 6 1 -
Fav - Unfav -30 -15 -37 -40 -28 -15 -21 -61 -54 -39
Mean 36 42 36 30 37 42 40 20 24 35
Q24 Critical and Pro-Israel
Yes 90 93 88 89 89 93 91 91 95 90
No 10 7 12 11 11 7 9 9 5 10
Q25 Iran Negotiations
Re-start Iran negotiations 64 59 75 65 55 59 57 76 71 60
Not re-start Iran negotiations 36 41 25 35 45 41 43 24 29 40
Re-start - Not 28 17 51 30 9 17 14 52 42 20
Q26 Iran Statements
Through military action 35 42 27 33 38 42 40 25 25 34
Through diplomacy and negotiation 65 58 73 67 62 58 60 75 75 66
Military - Diplomacy -31 -15 -47 -34 -24 -15 -19 -51 -49 -32
Q27 [SPLIT A] Final Status Agreement
Total answering <400> <100> <108> <104> <88> <100> <188> <51> <56> <55>
Strongly support 26 26 32 28 19 26 23 34 36 13
Somewhat support 41 35 43 46 40 35 38 55 51 40
Somewhat oppose 13 10 13 12 18 10 14 7 5 25
Strongly oppose 19 28 12 14 23 28 26 4 9 22
Total Support 68 61 74 74 59 61 60 89 87 53
Total Oppose 32 39 26 26 41 39 40 11 13 47

Support - Oppose 35 23 49 48 17 23 20 78 74 6
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J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30 to 40 to
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Q28 [SPLIT B] Regional Agreement
Total answering <400> <100> <108> <104> <88> <100> <188> <55> <63> <50>
Strongly support 26 31 32 16 25 31 28 19 17 29
Somewhat support 48 43 46 57 47 43 45 58 56 45
Somewhat oppose 13 11 11 16 13 11 12 16 11 15
Strongly oppose 13 15 11 12 15 15 15 7 15 12
Total Support 74 74 78 73 71 74 73 78 73 73
Total Oppose 26 26 22 27 29 26 27 22 27 27

Support - Oppose 48 48 55 45 43 48 46 55 47 47
----------
Fair/even-handed broker

Side with Israel

31 Increase humanitarian aid

32 Economic sanctions 38 33 39 44 35 33 34 53 48 34

33 UNRWA 37 31 43 43 30 31 30 54 50 23

30 Continue defensive weapons 36 39 42 27 35 39 37 26 35 32

34 Major speech
_----------
34 Major speech

31 Increase humanitarian aid 71 63 79 74 68 63 65 85 82 71

32 Economic sanctions 66 68 69 68 56 68 62 75 75 58

30 Continue defensive weapons 62 63 70 58 56 63 60 57 68 51

33 UNRWA
_---------
34 Major speech

31 Increase humanitarian aid 43 26 58 48 36 26 31 70 63 42



GBAO AN

J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <200> <216> <208> <176> <200> <376> <106> <119> <105>
32 Economic sanctions 31 35 38 37 13 35 25 50 50 16
30 Continue defensive weapons 24 26 39 15 12 26 19 13 35 2
33 UNRWA 19 8 36 25 3 8 6 48 39
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Antiser
37 October 7 94 99 92 91 94 99 96 87 90 95
39B Right to exist 87 96 88 75 89 96 92 71 77 91
40 College protests 78 88 87 62 74 88 82 57 55 82
41 Trump statements 65 67 66 65 59 67 63 75 70 65
38A Opposing Zionism 54 60 50 48 58 60 59 42 40 66
36B War crimes 41 49 42 29 47 49 48 16 30 48
35A War in Gaza 29 39 30 19 31 39 35 9 20 28
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Not An
35A War in Gaza 71 61 70 81 69 61 65 91 80 72
36B War crimes 59 51 58 71 53 51 52 84 70 52
38A Opposing Zionism 46 40 50 52 42 40 41 58 60 34
41 Trump statements 35 33 34 35 41 33 37 25 30 35
40 College protests 22 12 13 38 26 12 18 43 45 18
39B Right to exist 13 4 12 25 11 4 8 29 23
37 October 7 6 1 8 9 6 1 4 13 10 5
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Antisemit
37 October 7 87 97 84 81 87 97 93 74 80 90
39B Right to exist 74 91 76 50 78 91 85 43 54 83
40 College protests 56 76 73 24 49 76 63 14 9 64
41 Trump statements 29 35 33 30 17 35 27 50 39 30
38A Opposing Zionism 7 20 0 -4 16 20 18 -16 -19 32
36B War crimes -17 -2 -17 -41 -7 -2 -4 -68 -40 -3

35A War in Gaza -41 -22 -41 -62 -38 -22 -30 -81 -60 -44
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J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30 to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Q42 AIPACFundraising/lan6
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve 13 12 14 10 16 12 14 6 13 13
Somewhat disapprove 19 23 19 17 16 23 20 21 9 19
Strongly disapprove 52 48 54 56 49 48 49 60 71 51
Total Approve 29 29 27 26 34 29 32 20 20 30
Total Disapprove 71 71 73 74 66 71 68 80 80 70

Approve - Disapprove -42 -41 -46 -47 -32 -41 -37 -60 -60 -39
----------
Jewish by religion

Not Jewish by religion

Reform

No denomination 31 32 22 36 35 32 33 46 39 39
Conservative 17 16 26 13 12 16 14 15 11 18
Orthodox 9 5 3 15 13 5 9 - - -
Reconstructionist 2 3 1 1 4 3 3 1 6 -
Other/Not sure 4 3 4 2 8 3 5 4 2 10
Unaffiliated/Other 34 35 25 36 42 35 38 47 41 48

Non Orthodox

Woman
Man 49 40 46 55 54 40 46 49 52 55

Another way

Non-Orthodox women
Non-Orthodox men 42 36 44 43 47 36 41 49 52 55




GBAO AN

J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <200> <216> <208> <176> <200> <376> <106> <119> <105>
Orthodox women 3 2 1 3 5 2 3 - - -
Orthox men 6 4 2 12 8 4 5 - - -
Q8 Age
18 to 24 8 - - 33 - - - 53 - -
25to0 29 8 - - 30 - - - 47 - -
30to 34 10 - - 37 - - - - 59 -
35to 39 7 - - - 30 - 14 - 41 -
40to 44 8 - - - 36 - 17 - - 51
45 to 49 7 - - - 33 - 16 - - 49
50to 54 7 28 - - - 28 15 - - -
55 to 59 9 36 - - - 36 19 - - -
60 to 64 g 36 - - - 36 19 - - -
Over 64 27 - 100 - - - - - - -
18 to 29 16 - - 63 - - - 100 - -
30to 39 16 - - 37 30 - 14 - 100 -
40to 49 15 - - - 70 - 33 - - 100
50 to 64 25 100 - - - 100 53 - - -
Over 64 27 - 100 - - - - - - -
18 to 39 33 - - 100 30 - 14 100 100 -
40 and over 67 100 100 - 70 100 86 - - 100
18 to 49 48 - - 100 100 - 47 100 100 100
50 and over 52 100 100 - - 100 53 - - -
18 to 34 26 - - 100 - - - 100 59 -
35to 49 22 = = = 100 = 47 - 41 100
50 to 64 25 100 - - - 100 53 - - -
65 and over 27 - 100 - - - - - - -

Age/Denomination



GBAO AN

J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <200> <216> <208> <176> <200> <376> <106> <119> <105>
Non-Orthodox Under 30 13 - - 51 - - - 100 - -
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 15 - - 34 27 - 13 - 100 -
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 - - - 60 - 28 - - 100
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 24 95 - - - 95 50 - - -
Non-Orthodox Over 64 26 - 97 - - - - - - -
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 - - 85 - - - 100 59 -
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 43 95 - - 87 95 91 - 41 100
Orthodox Under 30 3 - - 12 - - - - - -
Orthodox 30 to 39 1 - - 4 - - - - - -
Orthodox 40 to 49 2 - - - 10 - 5 - - -
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 5 - - - 5 3 - - -
Orthodox Over 64 1 - 3 - - - - - - -
Orthodox Under 35 4 - - 15 - - - - - -
Orthodox 35 to 64 4 5 - - 13 5 9 - - -
Gender/Age
Young Women 22 - - 44 46 - 21 50 48 45
Young Men 26 - - 55 54 - 25 49 52 55
Older Women 30 60 54 - - 60 32 - - -
Older Men 22 40 46 - - 40 21 - - -
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 38 59 53 - 41 59 50 - 20 45
Non-Orth Women Under 35 11 - - 41 - - - 50 28 -
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 31 36 44 - 47 36 41 - 21 55
Non-Orth Men Under 35 11 - - 43 - - - 49 32 -
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 2 1 - 5 2 3 - - -
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 - - 3 - - - - - -

Orthodox Men 35 Plus 3 4 2 - 8 4 5 - - -
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J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30 to 40 to
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Total answering <800>  <200> <216> <208> <176> <200> <376> <106> <119> <105>

Orthodox Men Under 35

1st-11th grade

High school graduate 8 4 6 14 7 4 6 14
Vocational/technical 2 3 2 1 2 3 3 -

Some college/no degree 16 19 18 13 15 19 17 18 11 11
Some college, but no degree 5 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 2 4
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 23 31 47 35 23 29 47 50 36
Graduate/advanced 33 46 35 18 37 46 41 14 28 42
Prefer not to answer 1 = 1 1 = = = - 1 -
HS or less 9 4 8 16 7 4 6 16 5 5
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 23 27 26 18 21 27 24 23 16 17
College graduate 67 69 65 65 71 69 70 61 79 78

Non-college grad

College Women

College Men 31 26 31 33 33 26 29 29 35 41
Non College Women 14 17 18 12 8 17 13 18 4 8
Non College Men
_----------
Under 35 College

Under 35 Non College g - - 34 - - - 39 8 -

35 Plus College 51 69 65 - 71 69 70 - 28 78

35 Plus Non College

No 65 65 70 62 63 65 64 70 73 67
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J Street
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49
Total answering <800> <200> <216> <208> <176> <200> <376> <106> <119> <105>
Q44 Party ID
Strong Dem 46 46 57 44 37 46 42 50 53 33
Weak Dem 12 11 8 14 17 11 14 14 14 21
Ind-lean Dem 12 12 10 14 12 12 12 17 12 15
Ind 7 6 6 3 13 6 9 2 5 15
Ind-lean Rep 8 9 5 11 6 9 7 5 7 2
Weak Rep 5 8 3 4
Strong Rep 10 8 10 11 11 8 10 10 7 10
2-3-2 Dem 59 57 65 57 54 57 56 64 67 54
Ind 26 26 21 28 31 26 28 24 24 32
Rep 15 17 13 15 15 17 16 12 9 14
Dem-Rep 44 40 52 42 39 40 40 52 59 40
3-1-3 Dem 71 69 76 71 67 69 68 81 80 69
Ind 7 6 6 3 13 6 9 2 5 15
Rep 23 25 18 26 21 25 23 17 15 16
Dem-Rep 48 43 58 45 46 43 45 64 64 53
Party ID/Gender
Dem Women 36 40 41 31 30 40 35 34 41 30
Dem Men 23 17 24 26 24 17 20 30 27 24
Ind Women 11 13 9 11 11 13 12 15 3 13
Ind Men 15 13 13 17 19 13 16 8 21 19
Rep Women 5 7 4 2 4 7 6 1 4 2
Rep Men 10 10 9 13 11 10 10 11 5 12
Party ID/Age
Young Dem 27 - - 57 54 - 25 64 67 54
Older Dem 32 57 65 - - 57 30 - - -

Young Ind 14 - - 28 31 - 14 24 24 32
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National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49

Older Ind 12 26 21 - - 26 14 - - -
Young Rep 7 - - 15 15 - 7 12 9 14
Older Rep 8 17 13 - - 17 9 - - -
PartylD/Education
College Dem 44 40 46 43 45 40 43 42 61 48
Non College Dem 15 17 19 14 9 17 13 22 6 6
College Ind 16 20 13 15 18 20 19 15 12 22
Non College Ind 10 7 8 13 13 7 10 9 12 10
College Rep 8 9 6 7 8 g 9 4 5 8

Non College Rep 7 8 6 8 7 8 7 8 3 6

Liberal 43 32 41 56 42 32 37 66 58 42
Moderate 39 50 43 24 39 50 45 19 31 45
Conservative 15 17 14 16 15 17 16 9 10
Not sure 3

N
N
I
w
[
N
~
w o
w

Liberal Dem 42 29 41 54 41 29 35 64 58 40
Mod/Cons Dem 28 38 34 14 26 38 32 11 22 29
Lib/Mod Rep 8 11 6 10 7 11 9 9 7 6
Conservative Rep 14 14 12 16 14 14 14 9 10

‘

Joe Biden 72 73 81 61 75 73 74 60 83 81
Donald Trump 20 24 17 17 21 24 23 10 15 15
Another candidate 1 1 1 1 1
Did not vote/Too young 6 21 0 29 -
Prefer not to say 1 0 2 - - 3
Biden - Trump 53 49 64 44 54 49 51 49 68 66
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National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 49 64 64 30 39 49

Before Election Day

82

80

81

78

Northeast 43 37 30 58 48 37 42 53 59 39
Midwest 10 11 7 12 11 11 11 13 13 10
South 22 21 36 15 15 21 18 15 14 17
West 25 31 28 15 26 31 29 19 14 34

On Election Day

Before Election Day

18

68

20

58

19

55

22

58

On Election Day

32
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J Street VoTch Adyr
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to HS or Non SmCol Coll Post

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchlr grad
Total answering <800> <189> <209> <176> <343> <72> <256> <184> <272> <267>
Vote Summary
22 PRES 2024 Harris 71 75 80 78 75 47 59 63 77 78
Trump 26 24 18 15 24 48 39 36 19 20
Someone else 3 1 2 6 1 5 2 1 4 2
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand 72 74 80 79 74 50 60 64 77 78
Rep cand 26 24 18 19 24 46 38 35 20 21
Someone else 2 2 1 2 2 4 2 1 3 1
48 PRES 2020 Biden 72 77 82 70 79 41 54 59 82 81
Trump 20 20 15 11 18 32 29 28 13 18
Another candidate 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 0
Did not vote/too young 6 1 1 18 0 27 15 10 3 0
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 3 1 0
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 44 46 55 56 46 4 24 32 56 51
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 48 51 61 65 53 5 24 32 62 57
48 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 53 58 67 59 61 9 25 31 69 64
22 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 45 51 62 63 51 -1 19 27 58 58
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 45 51 62 61 50 3 21 29 58 56
Q14 Top Two Voting Issue
Future of democracy 53 58 56 58 56 42 45 46 53 61
Abortion 38 38 39 42 41 27 30 31 41 43
Inflation/economy 22 20 13 21 22 34 33 32 17 17
Israel 14 14 8 12 13 18 15 14 16 11
Climate change 12 9 13 19 10 2 8 10 14 15
Immigration 12 12 13 12 10 25 15 12 11 9
Antisemitism 11 10 12 5 10 7 11 12 11 11

National security 10 12 9 4 12 12 13 14 6 10



GBAO 'N-ORTH AGE EDUCATION

J Street VoTch Adyr
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to HS or Non SmCol Coll Post
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchlr grad
Total answering <800> <189> <209> <176> <343> <72> <256> <184> <272> <267>
Healthcare 7 7 9 9 6 4 5 5 9 7
Soc Sec and Medicare 7 8 16 2 5 18 11 8 6 4
Guns 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 7 4
Taxes 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 5 2 3
Transgender issues 3 3 - 7 3 4 5 5 4 1
Other 3 3 3 2 4 4 2 1 4 3
Q15 Top Dispositive Issue
Future of democracy 28 30 33 30 27 25 28 29 29 28
Abortion 26 25 24 35 28 12 18 21 29 30
Israel 12 11 6 8 10 13 12 12 11 12
Antisemitism 6 7 6 5 6 3 5 6 9 5
Immigration 4 6 4 5 4 12 6 4 3 4
National security 3 3 4 2 4 7 6 5 1 3
Inflation/economy 3 3 3 3 2 9 5 4 1 3
Transgender issues 3 2 1 4 2 7 4 3 3 1
Soc Sec and Medicare 2 4 5 - 2 4 5 5 1 1
Guns 2 3 2 1 4 2 3 3 2 3
Climate change 2 2 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 3
Healthcare 1 1 0 0 1 - 1 1 1 1
Taxes 1 - 1 0 1 - 1 1 1 0
Nothing 4 2 5 3 5 4 4 4 6 3
Other 2 2 5 1 1 - 0 1 2 3
Q16-21 Summary: Thermometer Means
17 HARRIS 62 68 76 60 65 47 54 57 65 68
18 DEM PARTY 56 60 68 52 58 42 49 51 58 61
20 BIDEN 55 61 67 49 59 39 47 51 57 61

21 NETANYAHU 36 40 35 20 37 46 44 43 29 35



GBAO 'N-ORTH AGE EDUCATION

J Street VoTch Adyr
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to HS or Non SmCol Coll Post

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchlr grad
Total answering <800> <189> <209> <176> <343> <72> <256> <184> <272> <267>
19 REP PARTY 29 30 23 23 28 45 39 36 24 25
16 TRUMP 26 25 21 17 24 48 37 33 21 21
Summary: Presidential/VP Candidate Favorability
20 BIDEN Fav 61 68 74 55 65 43 51 54 63 69
Unfav 36 31 22 40 33 57 48 45 33 26
Neutral 3 0 2 5 2 - 0 0 3 4
Very Fav 40 49 57 21 46 30 38 41 37 46
ID 99 99 98 100 99 100 100 100 99 99
Don'tID 1 1 2 - 1 - 0 0 1 1
Fav - Unfav 25 37 52 14 32 -14 2 5 30 43
Mean 55 61 67 49 59 39 47 51 57 61
17 HARRIS Fav 69 73 80 70 72 48 59 63 72 75
Unfav 30 26 19 28 26 49 40 36 26 24
Neutral 1 1 - 1 2 4 1 1 1 1
Very Fav 55 63 75 43 57 43 50 53 52 63
ID 100 100 99 100 100 100 100 99 99 100
Don'tID 0 - 1 0 0 - 0 1 1 -
Fav - Unfav 39 47 61 42 45 -1 19 27 46 51
Mean 62 68 76 60 65 47 54 57 65 68
16 TRUMP Fav 28 26 21 18 26 53 40 35 20 23
Unfav 71 74 78 82 73 47 59 64 78 77
Neutral 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 1 1 0
Very Fav 22 20 17 13 18 42 32 28 16 17
ID 100 100 100 99 100 100 100 100 99 100
Don'tID 0 - 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0
Fav - Unfav -44 -48 -57 -64 -47 6 -19 -29 -58 -54

Mean 26 25 21 17 24 48 37 33 21 21




GBAO 'N-ORTH AGE EDUCATION

J Street VoTch Adyr
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to HS or Non SmCol Coll Post

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchlr grad
Total answering <800> <189> <209> <176> <343> <72> <256> <184> <272> <267>
PRES COMP Harris higher 70 73 80 79 73 47 58 63 76 77
Trump higher 28 27 19 19 27 50 40 35 21 23
Same 0 - 1 0 3 1 1 1 0
Unfav Both 5 4 2 12 3 - 2 3 g 4
Unfav All 3 4 2 10 3 - 4
Fav Harris/Not Biden 10 8 7 16 9 9 11 11 12 8
Summary: Other Favorability
18 DEM PARTY Fav 62 66 76 59 65 40 50 54 67 69
Unfav 35 33 23 36 32 53 47 45 31 28
Neutral 3 1 0 4 4 6 3 1 2 3
Very Fav 41 45 60 28 41 37 38 38 39 44
ID 100 100 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Don't ID 0 - 1 - - - - - - 0
Fav - Unfav 26 34 53 23 33 -13 3 9 35 41
Mean 56 60 68 52 58 42 49 51 58 61
19 REP PARTY Fav 27 27 21 19 25 45 38 35 21 22
Unfav 71 72 77 81 74 55 61 63 77 77
Neutral 1 0 1 - 1 - 1 2 1 0
Very Fav 19 17 15 15 16 42 29 24 15 14
ID 99 100 99 100 100 100 100 100 99 99
Don't ID 1 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 1 1
Fav - Unfav -45 -45 -57 -62 -49 -9 -23 -29 -56 -54
Mean 29 30 23 23 28 45 39 36 24 25
PARTY COMP Dems higher 69 70 79 78 71 49 57 60 77 74
Reps higher 29 29 19 20 28 47 41 39 20 24
Same 1 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 2 0

21 NETANYAHU Fav 32 39 29 16 34 39 42 43 24 31



GBAO 'N-ORTH AGE EDUCATION

J Street VoTch Adyr
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to HS or Non SmCol Coll Post

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchlr grad
Total answering <800> <189> <209> <176> <343> <72> <256> <184> <272> <267>
Unfav 63 58 68 77 63 48 51 52 73 65
Neutral 4 3 3 3 4 13 6 3 2 4
Very Fav 21 25 18 6 22 30 30 30 15 18
ID 99 100 100 96 100 100 98 98 99 99
Don't ID 1 - - 4 - - 2 2 1 1
Fav - Unfav -30 -20 -39 -61 -29 -10 -9 -9 -48 -34
Mean 36 40 35 20 37 46 44 43 29 35
Q24 Critical and Pro-Israel
Yes 90 93 89 93 92 76 84 87 93 92
No 10 7 11 7 8 24 16 13 7 8
Q25 Iran Negotiations
Re-start Iran negotiations 64 61 76 75 62 45 56 60 69 67
Not re-start Iran negotiations 36 39 24 25 38 55 44 40 31 33
Re-start - Not 28 23 53 49 24 -11 11 19 39 33
Q26 Iran Statements
Through military action 35 40 25 23 37 50 42 40 30 32
Through diplomacy and negotiation 65 60 75 77 63 50 58 60 70 68
Military - Diplomacy -31 -21 -49 -53 -27 0 -15 -21 -40 -36
Q27 [SPLIT A] Final Status Agreement
Total answering <400> <96> <106> <87> <171> <38> <128> <91> <131> <139>
Strongly support 26 27 31 32 25 26 23 22 26 29
Somewhat support 41 36 43 55 38 38 41 43 46 38
Somewhat oppose 13 11 13 6 14 19 15 13 12 12
Strongly oppose 19 26 12 7 23 18 21 22 16 21
Total Support 68 63 75 87 63 64 64 65 72 67
Total Oppose 32 37 25 13 37 36 36 35 28 33

Support - Oppose 35 26 49 74 26 28 29 29 43 34



GBAO 'N-ORTH AGE EDUCATION

J Street VoTch Adyr
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to HS or Non SmCol Coll Post

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchlr grad
Q28 [SPLIT B] Regional Agreement
Total answering <400> <93> <103> <89> <172> <34> <128> <93> <141> <128>
Strongly support 26 32 33 17 30 14 24 28 22 32
Somewhat support 48 46 46 57 47 59 43 37 56 45
Somewhat oppose 13 11 11 16 11 14 14 13 10 15
Strongly oppose 13 11 10 10 12 13 20 22 12 8
Total Support 74 78 79 75 77 73 67 64 78 77
Total Oppose 26 22 21 25 23 27 33 36 22 23

Support - Oppose 48 57 58 50 53 45 33 29 56 54
----------
Fair/even-handed broker

Side with Israel

31 Increase humanitarian aid

32 Economic sanctions 38 35 40 51 36 26 33 35 42 39

33 UNRWA 37 32 44 51 32 32 35 36 43 34

30 Continue defensive weapons 36 39 42 28 37 32 36 37 35 36

34 Major speech
_----------
34 Major speech

31 Increase humanitarian aid 71 64 80 84 69 56 65 69 75 73

32 Economic sanctions 66 71 71 78 66 50 55 57 73 69

30 Continue defensive weapons 62 65 70 59 62 58 55 54 65 65

33 UNRWA
_---------
34 Major speech

31 Increase humanitarian aid 43 29 61 68 38 12 31 38 51 47
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchlr grad
Total answering <800> <189> <209> <176> <343> <72> <256> <184> <272> <267>
32 Economic sanctions 31 43 41 56 33 1 10 14 46 38
30 Continue defensive weapons 24 30 40 18 24 16 11 8 30 29
33 UNRWA 19 14 40 46 14 -5 6 11 31 19
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Antiser
37 October 7 94 98 93 89 96 85 92 95 92 97
39B Right to exist 87 95 88 72 92 95 91 89 79 92
40 College protests 78 87 86 56 81 85 83 82 72 80
41 Trump statements 65 69 67 75 67 40 57 64 72 65
38A Opposing Zionism 54 58 49 43 58 48 49 49 52 60
36B War crimes 41 45 39 21 44 59 44 38 39 42
35A War in Gaza 29 37 29 14 32 36 31 30 28 29
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Not An
35A War in Gaza 71 63 71 86 68 64 69 70 72 71
36B War crimes 59 55 61 79 56 41 56 62 61 58
38A Opposing Zionism 46 42 51 57 42 52 51 51 48 40
41 Trump statements 35 31 33 25 33 60 43 36 28 35
40 College protests 22 13 14 44 19 15 17 18 28 20
39B Right to exist 13 5 12 28 8 5 9 11 21
37 October 7 6 2 7 11 4 15 8 5 8 3
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Antisemit
37 October 7 87 97 85 78 92 69 84 90 85 94
39B Right to exist 74 91 75 44 84 89 81 78 57 83
40 College protests 56 75 73 13 62 70 66 64 43 59
41 Trump statements 29 39 35 51 34 -21 14 28 44 30
38A Opposing Zionism 7 17 -2 -14 16 -3 -3 -3 5 20
36B War crimes -17 -10 -22 -59 -12 17 -12 -23 -23 -16

35A War in Gaza -41 -27 -42 -73 -36 -28 -37 -41 -44 -42
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National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to HS or Non SmCol Coll Post
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchir grad
Strongly approve 16 16 12 11 15 32 23 20 12 14
Somewhat approve 13 11 13 7 13 19 15 13 10 13
Somewhat disapprove 19 23 19 16 20 18 18 18 20 19
Strongly disapprove 52 50 56 66 52 31 a4 49 58 55
Total Approve 29 26 25 17 28 51 38 32 22 26
Total Disapprove 71 74 75 83 72 49 62 68 78 74
Approve - Disapprove -42
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Not Jewish by religion

24

16

16

35

27

31

22

19

27

23

Reform 37 43 46 39 39 20 31 35 40 40
No denomination 31 34 23 42 37 40 32 29 28 33
Conservative 17 17 27 15 16 3 12 15 21 17
Orthodox 9 - - - - 35 18 11 5 4
Reconstructionist 2 1 - 1 1 3 2
Other/Not sure 4 4 2 6 8 2 3
Unaffiliated/Other 34 37 26 42 42 40 36 35 30 36
Non Orthodox 91 100 100 100 100 65 82 89 95 96

Woman 51 62 55 49 55 36 44 47 50 59
Man 49 38 45 51 45 64 55 52 50 41
Another way 0 - - 0 - - 0 0 - -

Non-Orthodox women 49 62 55 49 55 34 40 42 49 56
Non-Orthodox men 42 38 45 51 45 31 42 46 46 39




GBAO 'N-ORTH AGE EDUCATION

J Street VoTch Adyr
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to HS or Non SmCol Coll Post
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchlr grad

Total answering <800> <189> <209> <176> <343> <72> <256> <184> <272> <267>
Orthodox women 3 - - - - 2 4 5 1 3
Orthox men 6 - - - - 33 14 6 4 2
Q8 Age

18 to 24 8 - - 32 - 26 16 12 g 1
251029 8 - - 29 - 13 6 4 11 6
30to 34 10 - - 40 - 8 5 4 16 7
35to 39 7 - - - 14 7 7 7 7 6
40to 44 8 - - - 16 8 7 7 8 8
45 to 49 7 - - - 15 3 5 6 7 10
50to 54 7 27 - - 15 2 6 7 5 10
55 to 59 9 36 - - 20 3 8 9 6 14
60 to 64 g 37 - - 20 7 11 13 6 10
Over 64 27 - 100 - - 23 28 30 24 28
18 to 29 16 - - 60 - 39 23 16 20 6
30to 39 16 - - 40 14 15 13 12 23 13
40to 49 15 - - - 31 12 12 13 15 18
50 to 64 25 100 - - 55 12 24 29 17 34
Over 64 27 - 100 - - 23 28 30 24 28
18 to 39 33 - - 100 14 53 35 28 43 20
40 and over 67 100 100 - 86 47 65 72 57 80
18 to 49 48 - - 100 45 65 48 41 58 38
50 and over 52 100 100 - 55 35 52 59 42 62
18 to 34 26 - - 100 - 47 28 21 36 14
35 to 49 22 - - - 45 18 20 20 22 24
50 to 64 25 100 - - 55 12 24 29 17 34
65 and over 27 - 100 - - 23 28 30 24 28

Age/Denomination



GBAO 'N-ORTH AGE EDUCATION

J Street VoTch Adyr
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to HS or Non SmCol Coll Post

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchlr grad
Total answering <800> <189> <209> <176> <343> <72> <256> <184> <272> <267>
Non-Orthodox Under 30 13 - - 60 - 23 16 13 18 5
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 15 - - 40 14 8 10 10 22 13
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 - - - 31 7 9 10 14 17
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 24 100 - - 55 10 21 26 17 34
Non-Orthodox Over 64 26 - 100 - - 17 26 30 24 27
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 - - 100 - 27 20 17 34 12
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 43 100 - - 100 21 36 42 37 56
Orthodox Under 30 3 - - - - 16 7 3 2 1
Orthodox 30 to 39 1 - - - - 5 2 1 1 0
Orthodox 40 to 49 2 - - - - 5 4 3 1 2
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 - - - - 2 3 3 1 1
Orthodox Over 64 1 - - - - 6 2 - 0 1
Orthodox Under 35 4 - - - - 20 8 4 2 1
Orthodox 35 to 64 4 - - - - 9 8 7 2 2
Gender/Age
Young Women 22 - - 49 21 13 15 16 25 24
Young Men 26 - - 51 24 52 32 24 33 14
Older Women 30 62 55 - 34 23 29 31 24 35
Older Men 22 38 45 - 21 12 23 28 17 27
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 38 62 55 - 55 25 32 34 34 48
Non-Orth Women Under 35 11 - - 49 - 9 8 8 15 8
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 31 38 45 - 45 13 31 38 28 35
Non-Orth Men Under 35 11 - - 51 - 18 11 8 19 4
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 - - - - 2 3 3 1 2
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 - - - - - 2 0 1
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 3 - - - - 13 7 4 2 1
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National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to HS or Non SmCol Coll Post
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchir grad
1st-11th grade 1 - 1 1 - 12 3 - - -
High school graduate 8 4 4 10 5 88 25 - - -
Vocational/technical 2 3 2 1 3 - 7 9 - -
Some college/no degree 16 18 19 13 16 - 51 71 - -
Some college, but no degree 5 5 6 3 4 - 14 20 - -
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 24 31 52 29 - - - 100 -
Graduate/advanced 33 47 35 19 44 - - - - 100
Prefer not to answer 1 - 1 0 - = = = = =
HS or less 9 4 6 11 5 100 28 - - -
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 23 25 26 18 22 - 72 100 - -
College graduate 67 71 66 71 73 - - - 100 100
Non-college grad 32 29 32 29 27 100 100 100 - -
' !/ | | |
College Women 37 44 35 36 43 - - - 50 59
College Men 31 27 31 35 30 - - - 50 41
Non College Women 14 18 18 12 12 36 a4 47 - -
Non College Men 18 11 14 16 15 64 55 52 - -
' '/ ! /| [ |
Under 35 College 17 - - 71 - - - - 36 14
Under 35 Non College 9 - - 29 - 47 28 21 - -
35 Plus College 51 71 66 - 73 - - - 64 86
35 Plus Non College 23 29 32 - 27 53 72 79 - -
Qa3BelongtoSynagogue
Yes 35 31 28 30 31 34 34 34 33 38

No 65 69 72 70 69 66 66 66 67 62
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J Street VoTch Adyr
National Jewish Survey 50 to Over Under 35to HS or Non SmCol Coll Post

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchlr grad
Total answering <800> <189> <209> <176> <343> <72> <256> <184> <272> <267>
Q44 Party ID
Strong Dem 46 48 59 50 45 30 38 41 51 50
Weak Dem 12 12 9 16 14 6 8 9 16 12
Ind-lean Dem 12 12 10 16 13 11 11 11 12 13
Ind 7 6 6 2 9 g 9 5 5 7
Ind-lean Rep 8 8 5 7 5 10 11 11
Weak Rep 5 7 3 2 6 11 6 4
Strong Rep 10 7 9 8 8 22 17 15
2-3-2 Dem 59 60 67 66 59 37 46 50 67 62
Ind 26 26 21 24 28 31 31 31 22 27
Rep 15 14 12 10 13 33 23 19 11 11
Dem-Rep 44 46 55 56 46 4 24 32 56 51
3-1-3 Dem 71 72 77 81 72 48 58 62 79 75
Ind 7 6 6 2 9 9 9 9 5 7
Rep 23 22 17 17 19 43 33 30 16 18
Dem-Rep 48 51 61 65 53 5 24 32 62 57
Party ID/Gender
Dem Women 36 43 42 36 39 25 28 29 37 42
Dem Men 23 17 25 29 20 11 18 21 30 21
Ind Women 11 13 9 11 12 7 12 14 g 12
Ind Men 15 13 12 13 16 24 19 17 12 15
Rep Women 5 6 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 5
Rep Men 10 8 8 8 9 29 18 14
Party ID/Age
Young Dem 27 - - 66 26 20 18 16 39 23
Older Dem 32 60 67 - 33 16 29 34 28 39

Young Ind 14 - - 24 13 26 19 16 12 11
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total 64 64 35 64 less coll Assoc Bchir grad

Older Ind 12 26 21 - 15 5 12 15 16
Young Rep 7 - - 10 6 19 11 8 7 4
Older Rep 8 14 12 - 8 14 11 11 4 7
PartylD/Education
College Dem 44 42 47 50 46 - - - 67 62
Non College Dem 15 18 19 15 13 37 46 50 - -
College Ind 16 20 13 16 19 - - - 22 27
Non College Ind 10 6 8 9 9 31 31 31 - -
College Rep 8 8 6 5 8 - - - 11 11
Non College Rep 7 5 5 5 6 33 23 19 - -

Liberal 43 34 43 64 39 36 37 37 51 42
Moderate 39 52 43 24 46 24 32 35 36 49
Conservative 15 13 12 12 31 27 25 12

Not sure 3

N
N
N
N
w0
w
w
N
)

Liberal Dem 42 31 43 63 37 34 34 34 49 41
Mod/Cons Dem 28 40 34 15 34 12 22 26 28 33
Lib/Mod Rep 8 11 6 9 8 9 9 9 6 10
Conservative Rep 14 11 10 7 10 31 24 21 10 8

Joe Biden 72 77 82 70 79 41 54 59 82 81
Donald Trump 20 20 15 11 18 32 29 28 13 18
Another candidate 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 0
Did not vote/Too young 6 18 0 27 15 10 3 0
Prefer not to say 1 - 1 - 2 3 1 0
Biden - Trump 53 57 67 59 60 9 25 31 69 63
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Before Election Day

82

82

84

80

Northeast 43 34 29 56 39 55 43 39 46 39
Midwest 10 11 7 11 12 16 12 11 10 8
South 22 23 36 17 18 15 22 25 21 23
West 25 33 29 16 31 14 22 26 23 30

On Election Day

Before Election Day

18

67

18

56

16

62

20

53

On Election Day

33

32

38




GBAO ] GENDER/EDUCATION AGE/EDUCATION

J Street Total Non Under Under 35
National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol
Total answering <800> <539> <293> <246> <113> <142> <134> <72> <405> <184>
Vote Summary
22 PRES 2024 Harris 71 77 82 72 76 45 76 52 78 61
Trump 26 20 15 26 24 52 19 42 20 39
Someone else 3 3 4 2 - 3 5 7 2 -
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand 72 78 82 72 78 45 77 53 78 62
Rep cand 26 21 16 26 22 52 20 46 21 35
Someone else 2 2 2 2 1 3 3 1 1 2
48 PRES 2020 Biden 72 82 85 77 69 42 82 23 81 66
Trump 20 15 12 19 15 40 14 23 16 31
Another candidate 1 1 1 1 - 1 0 1 1 0
Did not vote/too young 6 1 1 2 12 16 3 52 1 -
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 0 3 1 - 1 1 2
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 44 53 64 41 54 0 56 17 53 26
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 48 60 70 47 57 -2 64 10 58 30
48 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 53 67 75 57 54 2 68 -1 66 35
22 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 45 58 67 47 53 -7 58 10 58 23
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 45 57 67 46 56 -7 57 7 57 27
Q14 Top Two Voting Issue
Future of democracy 53 57 56 58 54 37 55 42 58 46
Abortion 38 42 56 25 45 18 41 27 42 31
Inflation/economy 22 17 11 24 19 44 21 42 16 29
Israel 14 14 12 15 10 18 14 22 14 12
Climate change 12 14 14 15 6 10 21 9 12 8
Immigration 12 10 7 14 10 20 11 17 10 15
Antisemitism 11 11 11 12 9 12 7 8 13 12

National security 10 8 5 11 8 17 6 9 8 15



GBAO ] GENDER/EDUCATION AGE/EDUCATION

J Street Total Non Non Under Under 35 35
National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol
Total answering <800> <539> <293> <246> <113> <142> <134> <72> <405> <184>
Healthcare 7 8 10 6 3 6 11 2 7 6
Soc Sec and Medicare 7 5 4 5 16 7 1 3 6 14
Guns 5 5 7 3 7 2 3 3 6 5
Taxes 3 3 1 5 2 6 2 7 3 3
Transgender issues 3 2 2 3 9 2 6 10 1 3
Other 3 4 3 4 1 2 2 - 4 3
Q15 Top Dispositive Issue
Future of democracy 28 28 23 34 26 29 32 17 27 32
Abortion 26 30 42 15 33 7 33 27 29 15
Israel 12 11 11 12 10 14 11 16 12 11
Antisemitism 6 7 4 10 7 4 6 9 7 4
Immigration 4 3 2 5 5 8 3 6 3 7
National security 3 2 1 4 4 7 1 4 3 6
Inflation/economy 3 2 2 1 2 8 1 10 2 3
Transgender issues 3 2 3 1 4 4 5 5 1 4
Soc Sec and Medicare 2 1 1 1 6 4 - - 2 7
Guns 2 2 3 2 1 4 - 2 3 3
Climate change 2 2 2 3 - 3 2 4 2 1
Healthcare 1 1 1 1 - 1 0 1 1 1
Taxes 1 1 1 0 - 1 0 - 1 1
Nothing 4 4 2 6 2 6 4 - 4 5
Other 2 3 3 2 - 1 1 - 3 1
Q16-21 Summary: Thermometer Means
17 HARRIS 62 66 71 61 70 42 59 42 69 59
18 DEM PARTY 56 59 65 53 62 38 52 38 62 53
20 BIDEN 55 59 63 54 59 38 50 33 62 53

21 NETANYAHU 36 32 28 37 40 47 25 39 35 46
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J Street Total Non Non Under Under 35 35
National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol
Total answering <800> <539> <293> <246> <113> <142> <134> <72> <405> <184>
19 REP PARTY 29 25 21 29 29 46 22 47 26 35
16 TRUMP 26 21 16 27 22 50 18 43 22 35
Summary: Presidential/VP Candidate Favorability
20 BIDEN Fav 61 66 71 60 64 40 55 33 69 58
Unfav 36 30 25 35 36 58 39 66 27 42
Neutral 3 4 4 3 - 1 6 1 3 0
Very Fav 40 42 47 35 51 28 20 16 49 47
ID 99 99 100 98 100 99 100 100 99 100
Don'tID 1 1 0 2 - 1 - - 1 0
Fav - Unfav 25 36 46 25 29 -18 16 -33 43 16
Mean 55 59 63 54 59 38 50 33 62 53
17 HARRIS Fav 69 74 79 68 76 45 67 51 76 61
Unfav 30 25 20 31 21 54 31 49 23 36
Neutral 1 1 1 1 3 - 2 - 1 2
Very Fav 55 57 61 53 65 39 40 34 63 56
ID 100 100 100 99 100 99 100 100 100 99
Don'tID 0 0 0 1 - 1 0 - 0 1
Fav - Unfav 39 48 59 36 55 -9 36 3 53 25
Mean 62 66 71 61 70 42 59 42 69 59
16 TRUMP Fav 28 21 16 28 22 55 18 47 23 38
Unfav 71 78 83 71 77 45 82 53 76 61
Neutral 0 0 0 1 1 - - - 1 1
Very Fav 22 17 12 22 19 42 15 36 17 30
ID 100 99 100 99 99 100 99 100 100 100
Don'tID 0 1 0 1 1 - 1 - 0 0
Fav - Unfav -44 -56 -67 -43 -55 11 -64 -6 -54 -24

Mean 26 21 16 27 22 50 18 43 22 35
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J Street Total Non Non Under Under 35 35
National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol
Total answering <800> <539> <293> <246> <113> <142> <134> <72> <405> <184>
PRES COMP Harris higher 70 76 82 70 76 44 78 50 76 61
Trump higher 28 22 16 29 23 53 20 46 23 37
Same 1 1 1 0 - 2 1 4 0 0
Unfav Both 5 7 6 1 3 15 4 4 1
Unfav All 3 6 1 2 13 4 4 1
Fav Harris/Not Biden 10 10 9 11 14 8 12 18 9 8
Summary: Other Favorability
18 DEM PARTY Fav 62 68 75 59 65 38 59 39 71 54
Unfav 35 30 23 38 32 59 37 58 27 43
Neutral 3 3 2 3 2 3 4 3 2 3
Very Fav 41 42 49 33 52 27 26 23 47 44
ID 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 0 - - - - 0 -
Fav - Unfav 26 38 52 21 33 -20 21 -19 43 12
Mean 56 59 65 53 62 38 52 38 62 53
19 REP PARTY Fav 27 21 17 27 25 48 17 47 23 34
Unfav 71 77 82 70 74 50 82 53 75 64
Neutral 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 2
Very Fav 19 14 11 18 19 38 13 39 14 26
ID 99 99 100 98 99 100 99 100 99 100
Don't ID 1 1 0 2 1 - 1 - 1 0
Fav - Unfav -45 -55 -65 -44 -49 -2 -64 -5 -52 -30
Mean 29 25 21 29 29 46 22 47 26 35
PARTY COMP Dems higher 69 75 81 68 74 43 77 49 75 60
Reps higher 29 22 17 28 25 55 19 50 23 38
Same 1 1 1 2 - 2 2 1 1 2

21 NETANYAHU Fav 32 28 22 34 35 47 19 35 30 44
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol
Total answering <800> <539> <293> <246> <113> <142> <134> <72> <405> <184>
Unfav 63 69 74 62 56 47 76 49 67 52
Neutral 4 3 2 4 7 5 2 10 3 4
Very Fav 21 16 12 22 26 34 10 23 18 33
ID 99 99 99 100 98 99 97 95 100 100
Don't ID 1 1 1 0 2 1 3 5 - -
Fav - Unfav -30 -41 -52 -29 -21 1 -57 -14 -36 -7
Mean 36 32 28 37 40 47 25 39 35 46
Q24 Critical and Pro-Israel
Yes 90 92 93 92 85 83 95 79 91 86
No 10 8 7 8 15 17 5 21 9 14
Q25 Iran Negotiations
Re-start Iran negotiations 64 68 71 64 70 44 70 55 67 56
Not re-start Iran negotiations 36 32 29 36 30 56 30 45 33 44
Re-start - Not 28 36 43 28 40 -13 41 11 34 11
Q26 Iran Statements
Through military action 35 31 25 39 29 53 25 46 33 41
Through diplomacy and negotiation 65 69 75 61 71 47 75 54 67 59
Military - Diplomacy -31 -38 -51 -22 -42 7 -50 -8 -34 -18
Q27 [SPLIT A] Final Status Agreement
Total answering <400> <270> <151> <119> <54> <75> <70> <33> <199> <96>
Strongly support 26 28 30 25 33 17 33 18 26 25
Somewhat support 41 42 46 36 46 38 48 45 39 40
Somewhat oppose 13 12 10 16 7 20 10 14 13 15
Strongly oppose 19 18 14 23 15 25 9 23 21 20
Total Support 68 69 76 61 78 54 80 63 65 65
Total Oppose 32 31 24 39 22 46 20 37 35 35

Support - Oppose 35 39 51 23 56 9 61 27 31 30
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National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus
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Q28 [SPLIT B] Regional Agreement
Total answering <400> <270> <143> <127> <59> <67> <64> <39> <205> <89>
Strongly support 26 27 26 28 22 26 16 17 31 27
Somewhat support 48 50 56 44 51 36 57 57 48 37
Somewhat oppose 13 13 10 15 11 15 14 19 12 12
Strongly oppose 13 10 7 13 16 23 13 8 9 25
Total Support 74 78 82 72 73 62 73 74 79 64
Total Oppose 26 22 18 28 27 38 27 26 21 36

Support - Oppose 48 55 65 45 47 23 46 47 58 27
----------
Fair/even-handed broker

Side with Israel

31 Increase humanitarian aid

32 Economic sanctions 38 40 44 36 41 25 48 38 38 31

33 UNRWA 37 38 42 34 47 24 48 36 35 34

30 Continue defensive weapons 36 36 36 35 36 35 28 25 38 40

34 Major speech
_----------
34 Major speech

31 Increase humanitarian aid 71 74 78 70 68 63 80 64 72 66

32 Economic sanctions 66 71 75 66 69 44 77 55 69 55

30 Continue defensive weapons 62 65 69 60 57 54 63 47 65 58

33 UNRWA
_---------
34 Major speech

31 Increase humanitarian aid 43 49 56 40 36 26 61 29 45 31
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32 Economic sanctions 31 42 51 32 38 -12 53 10 38 10
30 Continue defensive weapons 24 29 37 20 14 9 27 -5 30 17
33 UNRWA 19 25 35 13 34 -16 37 6 21 6
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Antiser
37 October 7 94 95 95 94 92 92 88 95 97 91
39B Right to exist 87 85 84 86 93 90 66 89 91 91
40 College protests 78 76 76 75 82 84 56 73 82 87
41 Trump statements 65 69 72 64 72 45 73 52 67 59
38A Opposing Zionism 54 56 52 61 48 49 46 52 60 48
36B War crimes 41 40 40 40 39 49 25 35 45 48
35A War in Gaza 29 29 27 30 37 27 14 29 34 32
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Not An
35A War in Gaza 71 71 73 70 63 73 86 71 66 68
36B War crimes 59 60 60 60 61 51 75 65 55 52
38A Opposing Zionism 46 44 48 39 52 51 54 48 40 52
41 Trump statements 35 31 28 36 28 55 27 48 33 41
40 College protests 22 24 24 25 18 16 44 27 18 13
39B Right to exist 13 15 16 14 7 10 34 11 9 9
37 October 7 6 5 5 6 8 8 12 5 3 9
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Antisemit
37 October 7 87 89 90 88 85 84 77 89 93 82
39B Right to exist 74 70 68 71 86 79 32 78 81 83
40 College protests 56 51 51 51 65 68 12 46 64 74
41 Trump statements 29 37 44 29 43 -10 46 4 34 18
38A Opposing Zionism 7 12 5 22 -3 -2 -9 4 20 -5
36B War crimes -17 -20 -20 -20 -23 -2 -50 -30 -10 -5

35A War in Gaza -41 -43 -46 -39 -26 -45 -72 -42 -33 -36



Jewish by religion

76

75

73

78

82

75

72

66

76

GBAO

J Street Total Non Non Under  Under 35 35

National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol
Strongly approve 16 13 9 18 15 30 9 29 14 21
Somewhat approve 13 11 11 12 10 18 9 12 12 15
Somewhat disapprove 19 19 21 17 17 20 18 17 20 19
Strongly disapprove 52 56 59 53 58 33 65 42 54 45
Total Approve 29 24 19 30 25 48 17 41 27 36
Total Disapprove 71 76 81 70 75 52 83 59 73 64

Approve - Disapprove -42
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Not Jewish by religion

24

25

27

22

18

25

28

34

24

17

Reform 37 40 45 34 39 24 42 16 40 36
No denomination 31 30 29 32 33 31 31 46 30 27
Conservative 17 19 17 22 10 14 18 4 20 15
Orthodox 9 6 9 25 7 30 4 13
Reconstructionist 2 2 1 2 - 3

Other/Not sure 4 4 1 4 4

Unaffiliated/Other 34 33 31 35 39 34 31 46 34 33
Non Orthodox 91 95 96 94 91 75 93 70 96 87

Non-Orthodox women

49

52

47

30

54

Woman 51 54 100 - 100 - 49 35 56 48
Man 49 46 - 100 - 100 51 64 44 52
Another way 0 - - - - - - 1 - -

44

Non-Orthodox men

42

43

94

75

46

39

42

43




GBAO ] GENDER/EDUCATION AGE/EDUCATION

J Street Total Non Non Under Under 35 35
National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol

Total answering <800> <539> <293> <246> <113> <142> <134> <72> <405> <184>
Orthodox women 3 2 4 - 9 - 2 5 2 4
Orthox men 6 3 - 6 - 25 5 25 2 9
Q8 Age
18 to 24 8 5 5 5 14 17 19 58 - -
251029 8 8 8 9 5 34 23 - -
30to 34 10 12 10 13 3 47 19 - -
35to 39 7 2 11 - - 9 10
40to 44 8 9 7 8 - - 11 10
45 to 49 7 10 3 7 - - 11 7
50to 54 7 8 10 5 6 5 - - 10 8
55 to 59 9 10 11 8 11 5 - - 13 11
60 to 64 g 8 8 8 15 9 - - 10 15
Over 64 27 26 25 27 35 23 - - 35 39
18 to 29 16 13 12 14 19 25 53 81 - -
30to 39 16 18 18 18 6 18 47 19 9 10
40to 49 15 17 15 19 10 15 - - 22 17
50 to 64 25 26 29 21 31 19 - - 34 34
Over 64 27 26 25 27 35 23 - - 35 39
18 to 39 33 31 30 33 25 43 100 100 9 10
40 and over 67 69 70 67 75 57 - - 91 90
18 to 49 48 48 45 52 34 58 100 100 31 27
50 and over 52 52 55 48 66 42 - - 69 73
18 to 34 26 25 23 28 22 32 100 100 - -
35to 49 22 23 23 24 12 26 - - 31 27
50 to 64 25 26 29 21 31 19 - - 34 34
65 and over 27 26 25 27 35 23 - - 35 39

Age/Denomination



GBAO ] GENDER/EDUCATION AGE/EDUCATION

J Street Total Non Non Under Under 35 35
National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol
Total answering <800> <539> <293> <246> <113> <142> <134> <72> <405> <184>
Non-Orthodox Under 30 13 12 12 12 16 15 48 57 - -
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 15 17 18 17 4 14 45 13 8 8
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 15 13 17 7 10 - - 20 12
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 24 25 29 21 29 15 - - 33 30
Non-Orthodox Over 64 26 26 25 26 34 21 - - 34 37
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 23 22 25 19 20 93 70 - -
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 43 46 50 42 38 35 - - 62 50
Orthodox Under 30 3 1 1 2 3 10 5 24 - -
Orthodox 30 to 39 1 1 0 1 1 3 2 6 - -
Orthodox 40 to 49 2 2 1 2 2 5 - - 2 5
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 1 1 0 1 4 - - 1 4
Orthodox Over 64 1 0 0 1 1 2 - - 1 2
Orthodox Under 35 4 2 1 3 3 13 7 30 - -
Orthodox 35 to 64 4 2 2 3 5 10 - - 3 11
Gender/Age
Young Women 22 25 45 - 34 - 49 35 17 7
Young Men 26 24 - 52 - 58 51 64 14 20
Older Women 30 30 55 - 66 - - - 40 40
Older Men 22 22 - 48 - 42 - - 29 32
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 38 41 75 - 72 - - - 54 44
Non-Orth Women Under 35 11 12 22 - 19 - 47 30 - -
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 31 31 - 69 - 56 - - 42 43
Non-Orth Men Under 35 11 11 - 25 - 20 46 39 - -
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 1 3 - 6 - - - 2 4
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 - 3 - 2 5 - -
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 2 - 3 - 12 - - 2 9



GBAO
J Street Total Non Non Under  Under 35 35
National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol
1st-11th grade 1 - - - 3 4 - 5 - 2
High school graduate 8 - - - 20 29 - 42 - 18
Vocational/technical 2 - - - 8 5 - 4 - 8
Some college/no degree 16 - - - 55 47 - 38 - 56
Some college, but no degree 5 - - - 14 15 - 12 - 16
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 50 46 56 - - 73 - 43 -
Graduate/advanced 33 50 54 44 - - 27 - 57 -
Prefer not to answer 1 = - - - - = = = =
HS or less 9 - - - 23 33 - 47 - 21
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 23 - - - 77 67 - 53 - 79
College graduate 67 100 100 100 - - 100 - 100 -
Non-college grad 32 - - - 100 100 - 100 - 100
' !/ | [ |
College Women 37 54 100 - - - 49 - 56 -
College Men 31 46 - 100 - - 51 - 44 -
Non College Women 14 - - - 100 - - 35 - 48
Non College Men 18 - - - - 100 - 64 - 52
' '/ !/ | [ |
Under 35 College 17 25 23 28 - - 100 - - -
Under 35 Non College 9 - - - 22 32 - 100 - -
35 Plus College 51 75 77 72 - - - - 100 -
35 Plus Non College 23 - - - 78 68 - - - 100
Qa3BelongtoSynagogue
Yes 35 36 34 38 32 36 34 45 36 30

No 65 64 66 62 68 64 66 55 64 70




GBAO ] GENDER/EDUCATION AGE/EDUCATION

J Street Total Non Non Under Under 35 35
National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol
Total answering <800> <539> <293> <246> <113> <142> <134> <72> <405> <184>
Q44 Party ID
Strong Dem 46 51 60 39 54 25 49 35 51 39
Weak Dem 12 14 12 16 10 8 18 6 13 10
Ind-lean Dem 12 12 11 14 11 12 14 13 12 11
Ind 7 6 3 9 7 10 2 4 7 11
Ind-lean Rep 8 6 5 7 9 13 6 20
Weak Rep 5 4 3 5 1 9 2 7
Strong Rep 10 7 5 10 8 24 8 17 6 17
2-3-2 Dem 59 65 72 55 64 33 67 40 64 49
Ind 26 24 19 30 27 34 23 36 25 29
Rep 15 11 8 15 10 33 10 23 11 22
Dem-Rep 44 53 64 41 54 0 56 17 53 26
3-1-3 Dem 71 77 84 69 75 44 81 53 76 59
Ind 7 6 3 9 7 10 2 4 7 11
Rep 23 17 13 22 18 46 17 43 17 30
Dem-Rep 48 60 70 47 57 -2 64 10 58 30
Party ID/Gender
Dem Women 36 39 72 - 64 - 35 24 41 30
Dem Men 23 25 - 55 - 33 31 17 23 19
Ind Women 11 11 19 - 27 - 11 11 11 12
Ind Men 15 14 - 30 - 34 12 24 14 17
Rep Women 5 4 8 - 10 - 3 - 5 6
Rep Men 10 7 - 15 - 33 7 23 7 16
Party ID/Age
Young Dem 27 31 33 30 18 17 67 40 20 9
Older Dem 32 33 40 26 45 16 - - 44 40

Young Ind 14 12 9 15 14 22 23 36 8 12



GBAO
J Street Total Non Non Under  Under 35 35
National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol
Totalanswering  <800> <539 <293 246> <113 <l4>  <134>  <T2> 405> <I84>
Older Ind 12 13 10 15 13 12 - - 17 17
Young Rep 7 5 2 19 10 23 4 6
Older Rep 8 6 5 7 8 14 - - 8 16
PartylD/Education
College Dem 44 65 72 55 - - 67 - 64 -
Non College Dem 15 - - - 64 33 - 40 - 49
College Ind 16 24 19 30 - - 23 - 25 -
Non College Ind 10 - - - 27 34 - 36 - 29
College Rep 8 11 8 15 - - 10 - 11 -

~
'
1
'

Non College Rep 10 33 - 23 - 22

Liberal 43 46 52 40 49 26 62 46 41 33
Moderate 39 42 40 44 28 35 26 19 47 37
Conservative 15 10 6 15 19 34 9 29 10 26

Not sure 3

N
N
[N
I
(@)
w
fo))
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Liberal Dem 42 45 51 38 47 24 61 43 40 31
Mod/Cons Dem 28 31 31 30 28 18 18 6 35 29
Lib/Mod Rep 8 8 8 4 13 7 13 8 7
Conservative Rep 14 9 5 14 13 33 9 29 9 22
Qa8 2020Presidential Vote Recall
Joe Biden 72 82 85 77 69 42 82 23 81 66
Donald Trump 20 15 12 19 15 40 14 23 16 31
Another candidate 1 - 1 1 0

Did not vote/Too young 6 1 1 2 12 16 3 52 -

[y
w
1
[EEY
N

Prefer not to say
Biden - Trump 53 66 74 58 54 2 68 -1 66 35




GBAO
J Street Total Non Non Under Under 35 35
National Jewish Survey Coll Coll Coll Coll Coll 35 35 Plus Plus
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total grad Women Men Women Men Coll NoCol Coll NoCol

Before Election Day

81

90

81

79

Northeast 43 43 47 37 40 46 60 54 37 39
Midwest 10 9 10 8 11 13 9 18 9 10
South 22 22 16 29 25 20 16 12 24 26
West 25 26 27 26 24 21 15 15 30 25

On Election Day

Before Election Day

19

55

10

73

19

52

21

56

On Election Day

27




GBAO | | DEMPARTYFAV | REPPARTY FAV PARTY COMP | NETANYAHU FAV |  BIDEN

J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav
Total answering <800> <495> <283> <215> <572> <553> <228> <259> <503> <488>
Vote Summary
22 PRES 2024 Harris 71 99 22 13 94 97 11 29 94 97
Trump 26 1 71 84 4 1 85 68 4 3
Someone else 3 0 7 3 2 2 4 3 3 0
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand 72 97 26 16 94 96 14 32 93 95
Rep cand 26 1 71 83 4 2 86 68 4 3
Someone else 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 0 3 1
48 PRES 2020 Biden 72 95 33 24 92 94 23 39 91 94
Trump 20 0 55 66 2 - 66 53 2 2
Another candidate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Did not vote/too young 4 10 5 4 10 5 4
Prefer not to say 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 44 82 -24 -32 74 78 -36 -13 74 79
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 48 94 -34 -55 88 93 -58 -26 88 92
48 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 53 95 -21 -40 90 94 -41 -13 89 92
22 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 45 98 -49 -70 90 96 -74 -38 90 93
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 45 96 -45 -67 89 95 -72 -36 89 92
Q14 Top Two Voting Issue
Future of democracy 53 71 20 16 67 70 15 25 68 70
Abortion 38 54 10 3 51 53 3 11 52 52
Inflation/economy 22 10 43 48 12 11 50 43
Israel 14 4 33 34 6 4 36 32 5 5
Climate change 12 16 6 1 17 17 1 1 19 14
Immigration 12 1 32 39 2 1 37 28 3 2
Antisemitism 11 8 18 20 8 7 20 21 6 10

National security 10 4 19 21 5 4 22 18 5 5



GBAO | | DEMPARTYFAV | REPPARTY FAV PARTY COMP | NETANYAHUFAV |  BIDEI

J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav
Total answering <800> <495> <283> <215> <572> <553> <228> <259> <503> <488>
Healthcare 7 9 2 2 9 10 1 4 9 9
Soc Sec and Medicare 7 9 2 2 9 9 3 4 8 10
Guns 5 7 2 3 6 6 2 1 7 7
Taxes 3 2 6 5 3 2 7 7 2 2
Transgender issues 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 2
Other 3 3 3 1 4 3 1 1 4 3
Q15 Top Dispositive Issue
Future of democracy 28 37 11 10 35 36 10 13 36 37
Abortion 26 37 7 5 35 36 5 9 36 35
Israel 12 2 29 31 4 3 32 29 3 4
Antisemitism 6 4 11 11 5 4 10 10 4 5
Immigration 4 0 12 14 1 0 14 11 1 0
National security 3 1 6 7 2 1 8 7 1 2
Inflation/economy 3 1 6 7 1 1 8 7 1 1
Transgender issues 3 2 4 5 2 2 5 4 2 2
Soc Sec and Medicare 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 3
Guns 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2
Climate change 2 3 1 - 3 3 - 1 3 3
Healthcare 1 1 - 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
Taxes 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Nothing 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 2 5 3
Other 2 2 1 0 3 3 0 1 3 2
Q16-21 Summary: Thermometer Means
17 HARRIS 62 87 19 16 80 83 14 31 79 86
18 DEM PARTY 56 80 14 17 71 74 13 29 70 77
20 BIDEN 55 77 17 19 69 72 17 29 69 80

21 NETANYAHU 36 21 63 75 21 20 75 81 12 23



GBAO | | DEMPARTYFAV | REPPARTY FAV PARTY COMP | NETANYAHU FAV |  BIDEN

J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav
Total answering <800> <495> <283> <215> <572> <553> <228> <259> <503> <488>
19 REP PARTY 29 12 61 83 9 9 79 63 12 14
16 TRUMP 26 4 66 78 7 5 78 64 7 6
Summary: Presidential/VP Candidate Favorability
20 BIDEN Fav 61 91 11 19 78 82 15 29 78 100
Unfav 36 88 81 18 14 84 69 18 -
Neutral 3 1 0 3 3 1 1 3 -
Very Fav 40 63 2 10 52 55 6 17 53 66
ID 99 99 100 100 99 99 100 99 99 100
Don't ID 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 -
Fav - Unfav 25 85 -77 -62 60 67 -70 -40 60 100
Mean 55 77 17 19 69 72 17 29 69 80
17 HARRIS Fav 69 98 17 15 89 93 13 32 88 96
Unfav 30 1 81 84 86 67 10 3
Neutral 1 0 - - 1 1 0
Very Fav 55 84 6 12 72 75 9 25 71 83
ID 100 100 99 100 100 100 99 99 100 100
Don't ID 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Fav - Unfav 39 97 -64 -69 81 88 -74 -35 78 93
Mean 62 87 19 16 80 83 14 31 79 86
16 TRUMP Fav 28 3 71 85 6 3 85 68 6 6
Unfav 71 96 27 14 94 96 14 31 93 94
Neutral 0 - 1 1 0 - 1 1 - -
Very Fav 22 3 56 69 4 3 67 55 4 3
ID 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 99 100 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 1 0 0
Fav - Unfav -44 -93 44 71 -88 -93 71 36 -87 -89
Mean 26 4 66 78 7 5 78 64 7 6




| | DEMPARTYFAV | REP PARTY FAV PARTY COMP | NETANYAHU FAV |  BIDEN

GBAO
J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav
Total answering <800> <495> <283> <215> <572> <553> <228> <259> <503> <488>
PRES COMP Harris higher 70 97 23 13 93 97 11 29 93 95
Trump higher 28 2 74 86 6 3 87 69 6 4
Same 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
Unfav Both 0 14 3 4 6 4 6 1
Unfav All 3 0 13 2 4 5 3 -
Fav Harris/Not Biden 10 8 12 4 12 12 5 8 11 -
Summary: Other Favorability
18 DEM PARTY Fav 62 100 - 12 81 86 6 26 81 92
Unfav 35 - 100 87 15 10 93 72 16 6
Neutral 3 - - 1 3 4 1 2 3 2
Very Fav 41 66 - 5 55 57 2 18 53 63
ID 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Don't ID 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - -
Fav - Unfav 26 100 -100 -75 66 76 -87 -46 65 86
Mean 56 80 14 17 71 74 13 29 70 77
19 REP PARTY Fav 27 5 66 100 = 2 89 67 6 8
Unfav 71 94 31 - 100 98 9 30 93 91
Neutral 1 0 2 - - 0 2 1 0 -
Very Fav 19 4 48 71 - 1 65 49 4 5
ID 99 100 99 100 100 100 100 99 99 100
Don't ID 1 0 1 - - - - 1 1 0
Fav - Unfav -45 -89 35 100 -100 -96 80 37 -88 -83
Mean 29 12 61 83 9 9 79 63 12 14
PARTY COMP Dems higher 69 96 20 5 95 100 - 28 91 92
Reps higher 29 3 75 94 4 - 100 69 6 7
Same 1 3 1 2 - - 1 2 0
21 NETANYAHU Fav 32 14 66 81 14 13 79 100 = 15



GBAO | | DEMPARTYFAV | REPPARTY FAV PARTY COMP | NETANYAHU FAV |  BIDE

J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav
Total answering <800>  <495> <283> <215> <572> <553> <228> <259> <503> <488>
Unfav 63 82 28 13 82 83 14 - 100 80
Neutral 4 3 5 5 3 3 6 - - 3
Very Fav 21 5 51 63 5 4 62 64 -
ID 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 100 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1
Fav - Unfav -30 -68 38 68 -68 -70 65 100 -100 -65

Mean

Re-start Iran negotiations

Not re-start Iran negotiations 36 16 70 78 20 17 81 71 17 19
@6iensatements

Through military action

Through diplomacy and negotiation 65 83 34 29 80 82 26 30 85 81
Military - Diplomacy

Total answering <400> <241> <148> <115> <282> <270> <122> <129> <251> <247>
Strongly support 26 37 10 8 34 35 6 10 35 35
Somewhat support 41 50 28 24 48 50 24 21 51 49
Somewhat oppose 13 9 19 18 12 10 20 22

Strongly oppose 19 5 42 51 6 4 50 47 5 6
Total Support 68 86 38 31 82 85 29 31 86 84
Total Oppose 32 14 62 69 18 15 71 69 14 16

Support - Oppose 35 72 -23 -37 64 71 -41 -38 72 69



GBAO DEM PARTY FAV REP PARTY FAV PARTY COMP NETANYAHU FAV BIDEN
J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav

Fair/even-handed broker

51

66

24

15

65

65

16

15

Total answering <400> <254> <135> <101> <290> <283> <107> <130> <251> <241>
Strongly support 26 34 13 14 31 31 12 16 32 33
Somewhat support 48 57 33 32 53 55 32 33 56 56
Somewhat oppose 13 19 21 10 10 20 21 9 9
Strongly oppose 13 35 32 6 4 36 30 4 2
Total Support 74 91 46 46 84 86 44 49 87 89
Total Oppose 26 9 54 54 16 14 56 51 13 11
Support - Oppose 48 82 -9 -7 68 72 -11 -2 74 77

71

64

Side with Israel

49

34

76

85

35

35

84

85

29

36

31 Increase humanitarian aid 42 53 21 10 54 55 9 10 60 52
32 Economic sanctions 38 49 18 9 49 51 7 8 56 48
33 UNRWA 37 48 17 10 48 50 6 13 50 46
30 Continue defensive weapons 36 42 25 27 40 41 24 28 42 41

34 Major speech

44

73

-12

66

69

-17

-12

34 Major speech

34 Major speech 72 87 47 44 83 85 41 44 88 85
31 Increase humanitarian aid 71 89 40 30 88 88 31 35 91 87
32 Economic sanctions 66 83 36 27 81 83 25 31 85 82
30 Continue defensive weapons 62 76 38 36 72 74 32 39 74 75
33 UNRWA 60 78 27 20 75 78 16 25 78 75

76

71

31 Increase humanitarian aid

43

77

-19

76

77

-38

82

75




GBAO | | DEMPARTYFAV | REPPARTY FAV PARTY COMP | NETANYAHU FAV |  BIDEN

J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav
Total answering <800> <495> <283> <215> <572> <553> <228> <259> <503> <488>
32 Economic sanctions 31 65 -29 -46 62 66 -51 -37 70 63
30 Continue defensive weapons 24 52 -25 -27 44 48 -35 -22 47 49
33 UNRWA 19 55 -46 -60 51 55 -67 -49 57 49
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Antiser
37 October 7 94 95 92 96 93 93 96 97 92 95
39B Right to exist 87 87 87 92 85 85 94 96 82 88
40 College protests 78 73 86 96 71 71 96 97 67 75
41 Trump statements 65 86 26 16 83 85 16 28 84 83
38A Opposing Zionism 54 47 65 80 43 43 77 81 38 47
36B War crimes 41 31 62 68 31 30 70 70 25 33
35A War in Gaza 29 20 45 53 19 20 50 56 15 23
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Not An
35A War in Gaza 71 80 55 47 81 80 50 44 85 77
36B War crimes 59 69 38 32 69 70 30 30 75 67
38A Opposing Zionism 46 53 35 20 57 57 23 19 62 53
41 Trump statements 35 14 74 84 17 15 84 72 16 17
40 College protests 22 27 14 4 29 29 4 3 33 25
39B Right to exist 13 13 13 8 15 15 6 4 18 12
37 October 7 6 5 8 4 7 7 4 3 8 5
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Antisemit
37 October 7 87 90 84 92 85 87 93 94 84 90
39B Right to exist 74 75 74 84 69 69 87 91 65 76
40 College protests 56 47 73 92 41 41 92 94 35 50
41 Trump statements 29 73 -48 -68 67 70 -67 -44 69 66
38A Opposing Zionism 7 -7 31 59 -14 -14 55 62 -24 -6
36B War crimes -17 -38 24 35 -38 -39 40 40 -50 -34

35A War in Gaza -41 -61 -9 6 -62 -60 1 12 -71 -55



|

GBAO DEM PARTY FAV REP PARTY FAV PARTY COMP NETANYAHU FAV BIDEN
J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav

Jewish by religion

82

87

87

88

Strongly approve 16 4 38 47 5 4 46 41 3

Somewhat approve 13 6 24 26 7 6 26 24 6 7

Somewhat disapprove 19 22 14 14 21 21 15 16 20 22
Strongly disapprove 52 68 23 14 67 69 12 19 71 65
Total Approve 29 10 63 73 12 10 73 65 9 13
Total Disapprove 71 90 37 27 88 90 27 35 91 87
Approve - Disapprove -42 -79 25 45 -76 -80 46 30 -82 -73

Not Jewish by religion

18

13

13

12

Reform 37 44 26 25 42 43 23 29 43 43
No denomination 31 30 30 29 32 32 29 24 33 30
Conservative 17 17 18 19 16 16 19 23 14 17
Orthodox 9 22 25 26 21 2
Reconstructionist 2 - - 0 3
Other/Not sure 4 2 2 2 5
Unaffiliated/Other 34 34 32 30 36 36 31 25 37 34
Non Orthodox 91 98 78 75 98 98 74 79 98 97

Non-Orthodox women

49

60

31

30

57

58

27

35

Woman 51 60 37 37 57 59 36 42 56 58
Man 49 40 62 63 43 41 64 58 44 42
Another way 0 - 0 - 0 - - - 0 -

56

58

Non-Orthodox men

42

39

47

45

41

40

47

44

42

39




GBAO | | DEMPARTYFAV | REPPARTY FAV PARTY COMP | NETANYAHU FAV |  BIDEN

J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav
Total answering <800> <495> <283> <215> <572> <553> <228> <259> <503> <488>
Orthodox women 3 0 7 7 0 0 8 7 0 0
Orthox men 6 1 15 18 2 2 17 15 2 3
Q8 Age
18 to 24 8 8 10 10 8 8 10 8 8 7
25to0 29 8 6 12 9 8 7 9 6 8 4
30to 34 10 8 11 g 10 10 10 7 12 8
35to 39 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 7 6
40to 44 8 7 7 7 8 8 6 9 8
45 to 49 7 6 9 9 6 6 10 10 6 7
50to 54 7 6 8 9 6 6 9 11 5 8
55 to 59 9 10 9 8 9 9 9 9 9 10
60 to 64 g 10 8 11 8 8 10 12 8 9
Over 64 27 32 19 22 29 30 19 25 29 32
18 to 29 16 13 22 19 16 15 18 13 16 12
30to 39 16 15 18 15 17 16 16 14 18 14
40 to 49 15 14 16 16 15 14 18 16 15 15
50 to 64 25 26 25 28 24 24 29 31 22 27
Over 64 27 32 19 22 29 30 19 25 29 32
18 to 39 33 28 40 34 33 31 35 28 34 26
40 and over 67 72 60 66 67 69 65 72 66 74
18 to 49 48 42 56 50 47 46 52 44 49 41
50 and over 52 58 44 50 53 54 48 56 51 59
18 to 34 26 22 33 27 26 25 28 21 27 20
35to 49 22 20 23 23 21 21 24 23 22 21
50 to 64 25 26 25 28 24 24 29 31 22 27
65 and over 27 32 19 22 29 30 19 25 29 32

Age/Denomination



GBAO (| DEMPARTYFAV | REP PARTY FAV PARTY COMP | NETANYAHU FAV |  BIDEN

J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav
Total answering <800> <495> <283> <215> <572> <553> <228> <259> <503> <488>
Non-Orthodox Under 30 13 13 14 9 15 15 9 6 16 11
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 15 15 13 11 17 16 11 10 18 14
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 13 12 11 14 13 13 11 14 14
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 24 25 22 24 24 24 24 28 22 26
Non-Orthodox Over 64 26 32 17 20 28 30 17 23 28 32
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 21 23 15 25 25 15 11 27 20
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 43 45 38 40 44 44 41 45 43 46
Orthodox Under 30 3 0 8 10 0 0 10 8 0 0
Orthodox 30 to 39 1 0 2 2 0 0 3 2 0 0
Orthodox 40 to 49 2 1 4 5 1 1 5 5 1 1
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 0 3 4 0 0 4 3 0 1
Orthodox Over 64 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 0
Orthodox Under 35 4 0 11 12 1 0 12 10 0 0
Orthodox 35 to 64 4 1 9 11 1 1 12 10 1 2
Gender/Age
Young Women 22 23 19 15 25 25 14 14 25 20
Young Men 26 19 37 36 23 21 38 30 24 21
Older Women 30 37 19 22 33 34 21 28 31 38
Older Men 22 21 25 27 20 20 26 29 20 21
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 38 48 21 26 43 45 24 31 42 47
Non-Orth Women Under 35 11 12 9 3 14 14 3 3 14 10
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 31 29 34 33 30 29 35 37 29 30
Non-Orth Men Under 35 11 9 13 12 11 11 12 7 13
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 0 4 5 0 0 5 0 0
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 - 2 3 0 - 2 0 -
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 3 1 7 8 1 1 7 2 2



GBAO DEM PARTY FAV REP PARTY FAV PARTY COMP NETANYAHU FAV BIDEN
J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav

OrthodoxMenUnder3s 3 o 8 1 1 0 1 8 0 0 _

1st-11th grade 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
High school graduate 8 5 12 14 6 5 14 10 6 6
Vocational/technical 2 1 4 5 1 1 5 3 2 1
Some college/no degree 16 14 21 20 15 14 22 20 14 15
Some college, but no degree 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 7 3 5
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 37 30 26 37 38 24 26 39 35
Graduate/advanced 33 37 26 28 36 36 29 32 35 38
Prefer not to answer 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
HS or less 9 6 14 15 7 6 15 11 7 6
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 23 20 29 30 20 20 32 30 19 20
College graduate 67 74 56 54 72 73 52 57 74 73
Non-college grad 32 26 43 45 27 26 46 41 26 27
College Women 37 44 24 23 42 43 22 25 43 43
College Men 31 29 33 31 30 30 30 32 30 30
Non College Women 14 15 13 13 15 15 13 15 13 15
Non College Men 18 11 29 32 12 11 34 26 13 12
Under 35 College 17 16 18 11 19 19 11 10 20 15
Under 35 Non College 9 6 15 16 7 6 16 10 7 5
35 Plus College 51 58 39 43 53 55 41 47 54 58
35 Plus Non College 23 20 28 29 21 20 31 31 19 22
Qa3BelongtoSynagogue
Yes 35 29 44 46 30 30 46 46 30 31
No 65 71 56 54 70 70 54 54 70 69




GBAO DEM PARTY FAV REP PARTY FAV PARTY COMP NETANYAHU FAV BIDEN
J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav

Strong Dem 46 69 8 10 61 64 7 13 65 67
Weak Dem 12 14 9 7 14 15 6 14 11 13
Ind-lean Dem 12 12 10 2 16 16 3 6 15 14
Ind 7 4 12 6 9 9 6 4
Ind-lean Rep 8 0 20 24 25 19 2 1
Weak Rep 5 0 12 15 15 11 1 1
Strong Rep 10 0 29 35 0 34 29 0 1
2-3-2 Dem 59 83 17 17 75 79 13 27 76 80
Ind 26 16 42 33 24 21 38 34 23 18
Rep 15 1 41 50 1 1 49 40 2 1
Dem-Rep 44 82 -24 -32 74 78 -36 -13 74 79
3-1-3 Dem 71 95 27 20 91 94 16 32 91 94
Ind 7 12 6 7 5 9 9 6 4
Rep 23 1 61 74 74 58 3 2
Dem-Rep
Dem Women 36 51 10 9 47 49 16 46 49
Dem Men 23 32 7 9 28 30 7 10 30 32
Ind Women 11 8 15 12 10 10 14 13 10 9
Ind Men 15 8 27 21 13 11 24 21 13 10
Rep Women 5 0 12 16 0 0 15 13 1 0
Rep Men 10 0 29 34 1 0 34 27 1 1
PartylD/Age
Young Dem 27 35 12 8 34 36 7 8 36 33
Older Dem 32 48 5 10 41 43 6 18 39 48
Young Ind 14 7 23 18 12 10 22 18 12 8




GBAO DEM PARTY FAV REP PARTY FAV PARTY COMP NETANYAHU FAV BIDEN
J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav

Older Ind 12 9 18 14 11 11 16 16 11 10
Young Rep 7 - 20 24 1 0 24 18 1 0
Older Rep 8 1 21 26 1 0 26 22 1 1
PartylD/Education
College Dem 44 62 12 12 56 59 8 17 58 59
Non College Dem 15 21 5 6 18 19 5 9 17 21
College Ind 16 11 24 18 15 14 21 19 15 13
Non College Ind 10 5 17 14 8 7 16 14 8 5
College Rep 8 1 20 24 1 1 23 21 1 1

Non College Rep 7 - 20 25 0 - 25 18 1 0
Q7ideclogy
Liberal 43 59 16 8 57 59 7 9 61 56
Moderate 39 37 41 42 38 37 44 46 35 39

Conservative

15

39

48

47

43

w

Not sure

Liberal Dem

42

58

13

55

58

NN
w w
NN
w -
N

60

55

Mod/Cons Dem

28

36

14

13

34

35

11

24

30

37

Lib/Mod Rep

=

22

26

[EEN

27

18

w

Conservative Rep

14

38

47

47

40

o
N

o

=

Joe Biden 72 95 33 24 92 94 23 39 91 94
Donald Trump 20 0 55 66 - 66 53 2 2
Another candidate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Did not vote/Too young 6 4 10 9 4 10 7 5 4
Prefer not to say 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Biden - Trump 53 95 -22 -41 90 94 -43 -14 89 92




GBAO DEM PARTY FAV REP PARTY FAV PARTY COMP NETANYAHU FAV BIDEN
J Street
National Jewish Survey Dems Reps
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr Fav Unfav Fav

Before Election Day

78

82

78

Northeast 43 39 49 43 43 41 45 44 42 40
Midwest 10 10 9 9 11 10 10 9 11 11
South 22 24 18 25 21 22 22 25 21 22
West 25 27 23 23 26 26 23 22 26 27

82

On Election Day

Before Election Day

22

55

18

57

22

56

18

58

On Election Day

44




GBAO I FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP | 2024
r F

J Street Ha av
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris
Total answering <800> <286> <548> <239> <221> <572> <564> <223> <80> <570>
Vote Summary
22 PRES 2024 Harris 71 26 98 9 9 96 98 6 88 100
Trump 26 67 2 82 88 2 0 90 12 -
Someone else 3 7 0 9 3 2 2 4 - -
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand 72 31 96 16 13 95 96 11 86 96
Rep cand 26 67 3 81 86 3 2 87 12 2
Someone else 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 2
48 PRES 2020 Biden 72 34 92 27 23 92 93 21 74 94
Trump 20 52 2 60 68 1 0 67 12 1
Another candidate 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 3 1
Did not vote/too young 6 10 4 9 9 5 4 10 11 4
Prefer not to say 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 44 -18 77 -32 -35 75 77 -39 52 77
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 48 -29 90 -49 -56 89 92 -60 67 92
48 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 53 -16 90 -32 -44 91 93 -44 62 93
22 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 45 -40 96 -73 -79 94 98 -85 76 100
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 45 -36 93 -65 -73 92 94 -76 74 94
Q14 Top Two Voting Issue
Future of democracy 53 23 70 14 14 68 69 12 55 70
Abortion 38 14 52 3 2 52 52 2 48 52
Inflation/economy 22 44 11 49 51 10 10 51 20 10
Israel 14 31 4 37 35 6 4 37 8 4
Climate change 12 8 16 3 2 16 17 2 22 16
Immigration 12 31 2 35 38 2 1 39 9
Antisemitism 11 13 8 19 20 8 8 20

National security 10 17 5 21 21 5 5 22



GBAO I FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP | 2024
r F

J Street Ha av
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris
Total answering <800> <286> <548> <239> <221> <572> <564> <223> <80> <570>
Healthcare 7 3 9 2 1 10 10 1 9 9
Soc Sec and Medicare 7 2 g 1 2 9 9 1 4 9
Guns 5 2 6 2 1 6 6 1 4 6
Taxes 3 5 2 6 7 2 2 6 3 2
Transgender issues 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3
Other 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 - 3
Q15 Top Dispositive Issue
Future of democracy 28 13 36 11 8 36 37 7 23 36
Abortion 26 11 37 2 2 36 36 2 44 36
Israel 12 25 2 33 32 4 3 33 2 3
Antisemitism 6 9 5 11 11 5 4 11 7 4
Immigration 4 12 1 12 14 0 0 15 6 0
National security 3 6 2 7 8 2 2 7 3 2
Inflation/economy 3 7 1 7 9 0 1 7 3 1
Transgender issues 3 4 1 5 5 2 2 5 - 2
Soc Sec and Medicare 2 1 3 1 2 3 3 1 1 3
Guns 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 2
Climate change 2 1 3 1 0 3 3 0 1 3
Healthcare 1 0 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1
Taxes 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
Nothing 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 7 4
Other 2 1 2 2 1 3 3 0 1 2
Q16-21 Summary: Thermometer Means
17 HARRIS 62 21 87 7 13 82 84 S 74 84
18 DEM PARTY 56 19 75 13 14 72 74 12 51 74
20 BIDEN 55 13 74 13 15 71 73 13 32 73

21 NETANYAHU 36 60 22 69 75 21 20 76 28 21



GBAO | UFAV._ | HARRISFAV | TRUMPFAV | PRESCANDCOMP | 2024
J Street Har Fav
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris
Total answering <800> <286> <548> <239> <221> <572> <564> <223> <80> <570>
19 REP PARTY 29 57 13 68 73 12 12 74 21 12
16 TRUMP 26 63 5 75 89 2 3 86 16 4
Summary: Presidential/VP Candidate Favorability
20 BIDEN Fav 61 - 85 7 12 80 82 10 - 83
Unfav 36 100 11 91 86 16 14 89 78 13
Neutral 3 - 2 3 3 1 16 3
Very Fav 40 - 58 3 55 56 2 - 56
ID 99 100 99 99 99 99 99 99 94 99
Don't ID 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 1
Fav - Unfav 25 -100 74 -84 -74 64 68 -79 -78 69
Mean 55 13 74 13 15 71 73 13 32 73
17 HARRIS Fav 69 22 100 - 12 91 94 7 100 94
Unfav 30 76 - 100 87 5 93 - 4
Neutral 1 1 - - - 2 - - 2
Very Fav 55 8 80 - 7 74 76 4 40 76
ID 100 99 100 100 99 100 100 100 100 100
Don't ID 0 1 - - 1 0 - - - 0
Fav - Unfav 39 -54 100 -100 -76 84 89 -86 100 90
Mean 62 21 87 7 13 82 84 9 74 84
16 TRUMP Fav 28 67 5 81 100 - 1 94 16 4
Unfav 71 32 95 17 - 100 99 5 84 96
Neutral 0 1 - 1 - - - - -
Very Fav 22 54 3 64 78 - 1 75 14 3
ID 100 100 100 99 100 100 100 100 100 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 1 - - - - - 0
Fav - Unfav -44 35 -90 63 100 -100 -98 89 -68 -93
Mean 26 63 5 75 89 2 3 86 16 4




GBAO I FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP | 2024
r F

J Street Ha av
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris
Total answering <800> <286> <548> <239> <221> <572> <564> <223> <80> <570>
PRES COMP Harris higher 70 28 96 11 3 97 100 - 84 97
Trump higher 28 69 3 87 94 2 - 100 13 2
Same 1 2 1 1 2 1 - - 3
Unfav Both 5 13 - 17 - 7 5 5 -
Unfav All 3 5 13 - 15 - 4 -
Fav Harris/Not Biden 10 22 15 - 6 12 12 5 100 12
Summary: Other Favorability
18 DEM PARTY Fav 62 11 89 2 8 83 85 5 51 86
Unfav 35 87 9 96 91 13 11 94 43 11
Neutral 3 3 2 1 1 3 3 1 6 3
Very Fav 41 3 59 1 3 55 57 1 19 56
ID 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Don't ID 0 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - -
Fav - Unfav 26 -76 80 -94 -84 70 74 -89 8 75
Mean 56 19 75 13 14 72 74 12 51 74
19 REP PARTY Fav 27 61 6 76 83 5 5 83 10 5
Unfav 71 36 93 21 14 94 94 14 87 94
Neutral 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0
Very Fav 19 44 4 54 60 3 3 60 9 3
ID 99 99 100 99 99 100 100 99 99 100
Don't ID 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Fav - Unfav -45 25 -87 55 68 -88 -90 68 -77 -89
Mean 29 57 13 68 73 12 12 74 21 12
PARTY COMP Dems higher 69 28 94 12 9 93 95 7 84 95
Reps higher 29 67 5 82 88 5 4 89 14 4
Same 1 4 0 4 2 1 0 3 1 1

21 NETANYAHU Fav 32 63 15 72 79 14 13 80 26 13



GBAO I FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP | 2024
r F

J Street Ha av
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris
Total answering <800> <286> <548> <239> <221> <572> <564> <223> <80> <570>
Unfav 63 32 81 21 14 82 83 13 70 83
Neutral 4 5 3 6 6 3 3 7 3 3
Very Fav 21 48 6 57 62 5 4 62 13
ID 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Fav - Unfav -30 31 -66 51 65 -68 -70 67 -44 -69
Mean 36 60 22 69 75 21 20 76 28 21
Q24 Critical and Pro-Israel
Yes 90 80 95 78 75 95 95 75 91 95
No 10 20 5 22 25 5 5 25 9 5
Q25 Iran Negotiations
Re-start Iran negotiations 64 35 82 23 21 81 82 19 69 82
Not re-start Iran negotiations 36 65 18 77 79 19 18 81 31 18
Re-start - Not 28 -31 64 -53 -58 61 64 -62 38 64
Q26 Iran Statements
Through military action 35 62 19 71 73 20 18 75 36 19
Through diplomacy and negotiation 65 38 81 29 27 80 82 25 64 81
Military - Diplomacy -31 25 -62 42 46 -61 -63 50 -29 -62
Q27 [SPLIT A] Final Status Agreement
Total answering <400> <148> <273> <121> <119> <281> <277> <118> <35> <277>
Strongly support 26 12 35 8 10 33 34 9 26 34
Somewhat support 41 27 50 23 19 51 51 19 45 50
Somewhat oppose 13 20 9 20 19 11 10 22 15 10
Strongly oppose 19 41 6 49 52 5 5 50 14 6
Total Support 68 39 85 30 29 84 85 28 71 85
Total Oppose 32 61 15 70 71 16 15 72 29 15

Support - Oppose 35 -22 71 -39 -42 68 70 -44 42 69



GBAO \ FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP 2024
J Street Har Fav
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris

Fair/even-handed broker

51

29

65

20

15

65

66

15

Total answering <400> <138> <276> <118> <102> <291> <287> <105> <45> <292>
Strongly support 26 14 32 12 11 32 32 10 27 32
Somewhat support 48 34 55 31 36 53 54 33 45 55
Somewhat oppose 13 19 10 21 20 10 10 20 15 10
Strongly oppose 13 32 3 37 33 5 4 36 13 4
Total Support 74 48 87 43 47 84 86 43 72 86
Total Oppose 26 52 13 57 53 16 14 57 28 14
Support - Oppose 48 -4 74 -15 -6 68 72 -14 44 73

59

65

Side with Israel

49

71

35

80

85

35

34

85

41

35

31 Increase humanitarian aid 42 23 53 14 9 55 55 7 52 55
32 Economic sanctions 38 21 49 11 7 50 51 6 48 50
33 UNRWA 37 21 48 12 9 49 49 8 51 48
30 Continue defensive weapons 36 27 42 24 25 40 41 24 41 41

34 Major speech

44

71

-18

-16

67

70

34 Major speech

34 Major speech 72 48 85 41 42 84 85 39 74 85
31 Increase humanitarian aid 71 43 88 33 30 88 89 27 78 88
32 Economic sanctions 66 38 82 29 23 82 83 23 69 82
30 Continue defensive weapons 62 40 74 36 36 72 73 33 59 73
33 UNRWA 60 33 76 22 19 75 76 18 65 76

49

70

31 Increase humanitarian aid

43

-14

76

-40

75

78

55

76




GBAO I FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP | 2024
r F

J Street Ha av
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris
Total answering <800> <286> <548> <239> <221> <572> <564> <223> <80> <570>
32 Economic sanctions 31 -24 64 -42 -54 65 66 -54 38 65
30 Continue defensive weapons 24 -21 48 -28 -28 44 46 -33 17 46
33 UNRWA 19 -35 51 -56 -62 51 53 -64 31 52
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Antiser
37 October 7 94 92 95 92 96 93 93 96 93 94
39B Right to exist 87 85 86 90 96 83 84 96 72 85
40 College protests 78 83 73 90 96 71 71 97 66 72
41 Trump statements 65 31 85 18 15 84 85 13 82 85
38A Opposing Zionism 54 65 46 72 75 45 44 75 52 45
36B War crimes 41 57 30 69 71 30 30 73 22 30
35A War in Gaza 29 41 21 48 51 20 20 51 20 20
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Not An
35A War in Gaza 71 59 79 52 49 80 80 49 80 80
36B War crimes 59 43 70 31 29 70 70 27 78 70
38A Opposing Zionism 46 35 54 28 25 55 56 25 48 55
41 Trump statements 35 69 15 82 85 16 15 87 18 15
40 College protests 22 17 27 10 4 29 29 3 34 28
39B Right to exist 13 15 14 10 4 17 16 4 28 15
37 October 7 6 8 5 8 4 7 7 4 7 6
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Antisemit
37 October 7 87 83 90 84 92 86 86 92 87 89
39B Right to exist 74 70 71 80 93 66 68 93 44 70
40 College protests 56 66 46 81 93 41 41 93 32 43
41 Trump statements 29 -38 69 -64 -70 68 70 -73 64 70
38A Opposing Zionism 7 31 -7 43 50 -10 -12 49 4 -10
36B War crimes -17 13 -40 38 42 -40 -40 46 -55 -40

35A War in Gaza -41 -18 -58 -3 2 -60 -61 3 -59 -60
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GBAO \ FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP 2024
J Street Har Fav
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris

Jewish by religion

79

83

86

87

Strongly approve 16 34 5 41 46 4 46 11 4

Somewhat approve 13 23 6 28 28 7 6 29 6 6

Somewhat disapprove 19 14 21 14 13 21 21 13 16 21
Strongly disapprove 52 29 67 17 13 68 69 12 68 68
Total Approve 29 57 12 69 74 11 10 75 17 10
Total Disapprove 71 43 88 31 26 89 90 25 83 90
Approve - Disapprove -42 13 -77 38 47 -78 -79 50 -67 -79

Not Jewish by religion

21

17

14

13

Reform 37 27 43 25 23 43 43 23 35 43
No denomination 31 33 31 29 29 32 32 28 35 32
Conservative 17 17 16 19 20 15 15 20 16 16
Orthodox 9 20 25 26 2 26 7
Reconstructionist 2 - 0 3 0 3
Other/Not sure 4 2 2 5 2 5
Unaffiliated/Other 34 35 35 30 30 36 36 29 39 36
Non Orthodox 91 80 98 75 74 98 98 74 93 98

Non-Orthodox women

49

34

58

27

26

58

58

26

Woman 51 41 58 35 33 58 58 34 53 58
Man 49 59 42 64 67 42 42 66 47 42
Another way 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - -

50

57

Non-Orthodox men

42

46

40

47

48

40

40

48

43

41




GBAO I FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP | 2024
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J Street Ha av
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris

Total answering <800> <286> <548> <239> <221> <572> <564> <223> <80> <570>
Orthodox women 3 7 0 8 8 0 0 8 3 0
Orthox men 6 14 2 17 18 2 1 18 4 1
Q8 Age
18 to 24 8 11 8 9 9 8 9 13 8
25to0 29 8 13 6 13 10 7 6 10 14
30to 34 10 11 9 11 10 10 9 11 10
35to 39 7 8 6 8 6 6 8 10
40 to 44 8 8 7 8 8 8 7 6
45 to 49 7 8 7 9 10 6 6 9 4
50to 54 7 6 7 8 7 6 5 5 6
55 to 59 9 8 © 9 9 9 9 6 10
60 to 64 g 9 9 8 9 9 9 8 9
Over 64 27 18 31 18 22 29 30 20 23 30
18 to 29 16 24 14 21 18 15 15 19 26 15
30to 39 16 19 16 19 17 16 16 18 21 16
40 to 49 15 16 14 16 16 14 14 17 11 14
50 to 64 25 23 25 25 27 25 25 27 19 25
Over 64 27 18 31 18 22 29 30 20 23 30
18 to 39 33 43 30 40 35 32 31 36 48 31
40 and over 67 57 70 60 65 68 69 64 52 69
18 to 49 48 59 44 57 51 46 45 53 58 45
50 and over 52 41 56 43 49 54 55 47 42 55
18 to 34 26 35 23 33 27 26 25 28 37 25
35to 49 22 23 21 24 25 20 21 25 21 21
50 to 64 25 23 25 25 27 25 25 27 19 25
65 and over 27 18 31 18 22 29 30 20 23 30

Age/Denomination



GBAO I FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP | 2024
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J Street Ha av
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris
Total answering <800> <286> <548> <239> <221> <572> <564> <223> <80> <570>
Non-Orthodox Under 30 13 16 14 12 8 15 15 9 24 14
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 15 15 15 14 12 16 16 12 21 16
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 12 13 12 12 13 14 12 10 14
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 24 20 25 21 22 25 24 23 19 25
Non-Orthodox Over 64 26 16 30 17 20 29 30 18 19 29
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 25 23 21 14 25 25 15 35 24
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 43 39 45 38 40 44 44 41 39 45
Orthodox Under 30 3 8 0 9 10 0 0 10 2 0
Orthodox 30 to 39 1 2 0 3 3 0 0 - 0
Orthodox 40 to 49 2 3 1 5 1 1 1 1
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 3 0 4 0 0 - 0
Orthodox Over 64 1 2 1 1 0 0 4 0
Orthodox Under 35 4 11 1 12 13 1 0 13 2 0
Orthodox 35 to 64 4 8 1 11 11 1 1 12 1 1
Gender/Age
Young Women 22 23 23 16 14 24 24 14 37 24
Young Men 26 36 20 40 38 22 21 39 21 21
Older Women 30 18 35 19 20 34 34 20 15 34
Older Men 22 23 22 24 29 20 21 27 27 21
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 38 23 45 21 22 44 45 22 25 45
Non-Orth Women Under 35 11 11 13 6 4 13 13 4 25 13
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 31 32 30 33 38 28 29 36 34 30
Non-Orth Men Under 35 11 14 10 14 10 12 11 11 10 11
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 4 0 5 5 0 0 5 3 0
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 2 - 3 2 0 - 3 - -

Orthodox Men 35 Plus 3 5 1 8 8 1 1 8 2 1



GBAO I FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP EA
Har Fav

J Street
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris
Total answering <800>  <286> <548> <239> <221> <572> <564> <223> <80> <570>

Orthodox Men Under 35

1st-11th grade

High school graduate 8 12 5 14 16 5 5 15 4

Vocational/technical 2 4 1 5 5 1 1 5 -

Some college/no degree 16 20 15 18 19 15 15 19 22 15
Some college, but no degree 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 31 36 30 25 37 37 26 40 37
Graduate/advanced 33 25 36 27 27 36 36 27 25 37
Prefer not to answer 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - 0
HS or less 9 14 6 15 17 6 6 16 8 6
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 23 29 21 28 29 21 20 29 26 20
College graduate 67 56 72 57 52 73 73 53 66 73

Non-college grad

College Women

College Men 31 30 30 32 31 30 30 32 33 31
Non College Women 14 14 16 10 11 15 15 12 19 15
Non College Men
_----------
Under 35 College

Under 35 Non College g 17 7 15 15 7 6 15 16 6

35 Plus College 51 38 56 39 41 54 55 41 45 55

35 Plus Non College

No 65 58 70 54 54 70 70 54 67 70



GBAO I FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP | 2024
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J Street Ha av
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris

Total answering <800> <286> <548> <239> <221> <572> <564> <223> <80> <570>
Q44 Party ID
Strong Dem 46 13 65 5 6 62 64 4 39 63
Weak Dem 12 8 14 8 8 14 14 8 21 15
Ind-lean Dem 12 9 14 6 3 15 15 3 19 16
Ind 7 11 5 12 9 5 10 10
Ind-lean Rep 8 20 1 23 24 1 0 24 4
Weak Rep 5 12 1 14 14 1 1 15 4
Strong Rep 10 27 1 32 35 1 0 36 4 0
2-3-2 Dem 59 21 78 14 15 76 78 12 60 78
Ind 26 40 20 41 36 23 21 38 33 21
Rep 15 39 2 46 50 1 1 51 8 1
Dem-Rep 44 -18 77 -32 -35 75 77 -39 52 77
3-1-3 Dem 71 30 93 19 18 92 93 15 78 94
Ind 7 11 5 12 9 6 5 10 10
Rep 23 59 3 68 73 3 1 75 12
Dem-Rep 48 -29 90 -49 -56 89 92 -60 67 92
Party ID/Gender
Dem Women 36 14 48 7 6 48 49 4 40 48
Dem Men 23 7 30 7 9 28 29 7 19 30
Ind Women 11 15 9 15 12 10 10 14 8 9
Ind Men 15 24 11 26 24 12 12 24 24 12
Rep Women 5 12 1 14 16 0 0 16 4 0
Rep Men 10 27 1 32 34 1 1 35 4
Party ID/Age
Young Dem 27 16 34 9 7 35 35 6 40 35
Older Dem 32 5 44 4 8 42 43 5 20 43

Young Ind 14 23 9 25 21 11 10 22 17 10



GBAO \ FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP 2024
J Street Har Fav
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris

Older Ind 12 16 11 16 15 12 11 16 16 11
Young Rep 7 19 0 23 24 1 0 25 1 0
Older Rep 8 20 1 23 26 1 1 26 7 1
PartylD/Education
College Dem 44 16 58 10 10 57 58 7 45 59
Non College Dem 15 5 20 4 4 19 19 4 14 19
College Ind 16 21 13 24 19 15 14 22 18 14
Non College Ind 10 19 7 16 17 7 7 16 15 7
College Rep 8 19 1 22 23 1 1 24 3 1

Non College Rep 7 20 1 22 26 0 - 26 5 0
Q7ideclogy
Liberal 43 22 57 11 6 57 58 5 51 57
Moderate 39 36 38 41 43 37 37 43 34 38

Conservative

15

38

44

48

48

11

Not sure

Liberal Dem

42

19

56

56

57

N W
N W
NN
NN

51

56

Mod/Cons Dem

28

10

35

11

14

34

35

12

24

36

Lib/Mod Rep

21

25

26

27

w

Conservative Rep

14

37

42

46

47

N
Y
[NESY
=

Joe Biden 72 34 92 27 23 92 93 21 74 94
Donald Trump 20 52 2 60 68 0 67 12 1
Another candidate 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 3 1
Did not vote/Too young 6 10 4 9 9 4 10 11 4
Prefer not to say 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 1
Biden - Trump 53 -17 90 -33 -45 91 93 -46 62 93




GBAO \ FAV HARRIS FAV TRUMP FAV PRES CAND COMP 2024
J Street Har Fav
National Jewish Survey ris Trump Harrs
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav highr highr NotJB Harris

Before Election Day

82

77 83

Northeast 43 49 40 49 46 41 41 46 47 41
Midwest 10 9 10 9 9 11 10 10 5 11
South 22 20 24 19 21 22 22 21 28 22
West 25 21 26 23 24 26 26 23 19 26

82 79 80

On Election Day

Before Election Day

18

59

23 17

54 59

18 21 20

59 55 53

On Election Day
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Total answering <800> <209> <574> <212> <344> <80> <176> <200> <400> <400>
Vote Summary
22 PRES 2024 Harris 71 - 96 5 68 77 72 74 69 73
Trump 26 100 3 90 29 22 27 22 29 23
Someone else 3 - 2 5 3 1 1 3 2 3
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand 72 7 100 - 68 76 74 75 71 73
Rep cand 26 91 - 100 29 23 26 24 27 26
Someone else 2 2 - - 3 1 - 1 2 1
48 PRES 2020 Biden 72 17 93 18 70 67 72 79 71 74
Trump 20 73 1 70 20 19 24 15 21 18
Another candidate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Did not vote/too young 6 8 5 10 7 13
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 1
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 44 -42 76 -46 42 38 43 49 43 44
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 48 -67 91 -69 44 50 47 56 48 48
48 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 53 -54 92 -50 51 48 47 65 50 56
22 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 45 -100 93 -84 39 55 44 52 40 50
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 45 -83 100 -100 38 54 48 52 44 47
Q14 Top Two Voting Issue
Future of democracy 53 8 68 11 51 56 52 55 50 55
Abortion 38 1 51 2 38 43 34 40 37 38
Inflation/economy 22 54 11 53 23 22 22 20 24 20
Israel 14 37 6 36 19 11 10 11 12 16
Climate change 12 0 16 1 10 12 12 16 15 10
Immigration 12 42 2 40 11 10 14 12 13 11
Antisemitism 11 21 8 20 12 8 11 11 10 12

National security 10 22 5 21 8 11 12 9 10 9
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Total answering <800> <209> <574> <212> <344> <80> <176> <200> <400> <400>
Healthcare 7 0 9 1 9 10 5 5 6 9
Soc Sec and Medicare 7 1 g 1 5 6 9 8 7 6
Guns 5 1 6 2 4 2 9 4 5 5
Taxes 3 6 2 8 3 3 4 4 3 4
Transgender issues 3 3 3 3 2 6 2 4 4 3
Other 3 3 3 1 4 1 4 2 4 3
Q15 Top Dispositive Issue
Future of democracy 28 7 35 9 24 31 31 31 27 29
Abortion 26 1 35 2 30 27 22 24 26 26
Israel 12 34 5 32 14 10 10 10 11 12
Antisemitism 6 11 4 12 6 4 5 10 7 6
Immigration 4 16 0 16 5 2 5 3 5 4
National security 3 8 2 8 3 4 4 3 4 3
Inflation/economy 3 7 1 8 3 5 2 3 2 4
Transgender issues 3 5 2 4 2 8 2 3 4 2
Soc Sec and Medicare 2 2 3 1 1 2 4 2 2 2
Guns 2 2 2 3 2 - 4 2 3 2
Climate change 2 - 3 - 2 2 2 3 3 2
Healthcare 1 - 1 - 1 3 1 0 1 1
Taxes 1 1 0 1 0 - 1 1 0 1
Nothing 4 4 4 3 6 - 4 2 4 4
Other 2 0 2 0 1 2 3 3 2 2
Q16-21 Summary: Thermometer Means
17 HARRIS 62 7 82 10 58 63 66 66 62 63
18 DEM PARTY 56 10 73 11 52 57 59 58 54 58
20 BIDEN 55 11 72 12 51 57 58 59 53 57

21 NETANYAHU 36 78 21 78 37 32 40 33 37 36
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Total answering <800> <209> <574> <212> <344> <80> <176> <200> <400> <400>
19 REP PARTY 29 77 12 77 30 27 32 27 30 29
16 TRUMP 26 86 6 83 28 24 27 24 28 25
Summary: Presidential/VP Candidate Favorability
20 BIDEN Fav 61 7 81 8 56 67 62 66 62 60
Unfav 36 91 15 90 41 33 33 30 37 34
Neutral 3 1 3 1 3 - 2 3 1 4
Very Fav 40 1 55 3 34 37 47 47 41 40
ID 99 99 99 99 100 100 97 100 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 0 - 3 - 0 1
Fav - Unfav 25 -84 66 -82 15 34 28 36 25 26
Mean 55 11 72 12 51 57 58 59 53 57
17 HARRIS Fav 69 5 92 7 64 71 73 70 68 69
Unfav 30 94 7 92 34 26 26 28 30 30
Neutral 1 - 2 - 1 3 1 1 1 1
Very Fav 55 3 74 4 50 52 60 60 54 55
ID 100 99 100 99 100 100 99 99 100 99
Don't ID 0 1 0 1 0 - 1 1 0 1
Fav - Unfav 39 -89 85 -84 30 45 48 42 38 39
Mean 62 7 82 10 58 63 66 66 62 63
16 TRUMP Fav 28 93 5 90 30 25 26 27 30 26
Unfav 71 5 95 8 69 75 73 73 70 73
Neutral 0 2 - 2 0 - 1 - - 1
Very Fav 22 74 3 73 22 23 22 20 23 20
ID 100 99 100 100 99 100 100 100 100 99
Don't ID 0 1 0 0 1 - 0 - - 1
Fav - Unfav -44 87 -90 81 -39 -50 -46 -47 -40 -47

Mean 26 86 6 83 28 24 27 24 28 25
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Total answering <800> <209> <574> <212> <344> <80> <176> <200> <400> <400>
PRES COMP Harris higher 70 0 94 5 67 73 72 74 69 72
Trump higher 28 96 4 92 30 27 27 25 30 26
Same 2 1 2 2 - - - 1 1
Unfav Both 5 4 7 2 2 5 5 6
Unfav All 3 5 4 4 5 2 2 5 5
Fav Harris/Not Biden 10 5 12 4 11 5 13 8 9 11
Summary: Other Favorability
18 DEM PARTY Fav 62 3 84 3 56 62 69 66 60 63
Unfav 35 96 13 95 40 33 30 33 37 34
Neutral 3 1 3 1 4 5 1 2 3 3
Very Fav 41 1 55 2 36 39 47 43 39 42
ID 100 99 100 99 100 100 99 100 100 100
Don't ID 0 1 - 1 - - 1 - 0 0
Fav - Unfav 26 -93 71 -92 16 30 39 33 23 30
Mean 56 10 73 11 52 57 59 58 54 58
19 REP PARTY Fav 27 86 6 84 27 25 30 24 29 25
Unfav 71 10 93 11 71 75 68 74 70 73
Neutral 1 2 0 3 1 - - 1 1 1
Very Fav 19 62 3 63 20 15 23 15 21 17
ID 99 98 100 98 99 100 98 100 100 99
Don't ID 1 2 0 2 1 - 2 - 0 1
Fav - Unfav -45 76 -87 73 -44 -50 -38 -50 -42 -47
Mean 29 77 12 77 30 27 32 27 30 29
PARTY COMP Dems higher 69 2 93 5 67 72 69 72 68 71
Reps higher 29 93 5 92 30 28 29 27 30 27
Same 1 3 1 1 3 - 0 1 2 1

21 NETANYAHU Fav 32 84 14 83 33 30 36 28 32 32
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Total answering <800> <209> <574> <212> <344> <80> <176> <200> <400> <400>
Unfav 63 9 82 10 61 66 61 66 63 63
Neutral 4 7 3 6 4 3 2 6 4 4
Very Fav 21 67 4 66 22 23 23 16 21 21
ID 99 99 99 99 98 100 100 100 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 2 - 0 - 1 1
Fav - Unfav -30 75 -67 73 -28 -36 -24 -38 -31 -30
Mean 36 78 21 78 37 32 40 33 37 36
Q24 Critical and Pro-Israel
Yes 90 75 95 74 90 79 92 91 89 90
No 10 25 5 26 10 21 8 5 11 10
Q25 Iran Negotiations
Re-start Iran negotiations 64 17 80 18 64 71 59 65 64 64
Not re-start Iran negotiations 36 83 20 82 36 29 41 35 36 36
Re-start - Not 28 -67 60 -64 28 42 19 31 28 28
Q26 Iran Statements
Through military action 35 77 20 78 34 33 39 33 33 36
Through diplomacy and negotiation 65 23 80 22 66 67 61 67 67 64
Military - Diplomacy -31 54 -61 56 -32 -33 -22 -34 -34 -27
Q27 [SPLIT A] Final Status Agreement
Total answering <400> <116> <283> <108> <181> <36> <87> <96> <400> <0>
Strongly support 26 9 33 6 35 13 22 20 26 -
Somewhat support 41 18 49 21 42 43 42 38 41 -
Somewhat oppose 13 22 11 20 7 23 17 17 13 -
Strongly oppose 19 51 6 54 16 21 18 25 19 -
Total Support 68 27 82 26 77 56 64 58 68 -
Total Oppose 32 73 18 74 23 44 36 42 32 -

Support - Oppose 35 -46 65 -47 54 12 28 16 35 -
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Q28 [SPLIT B] Regional Agreement
Total answering <400> <94> <291> <104> <163> <44> <89> <104> <0> <400>
Strongly support 26 12 31 12 25 20 29 27 - 26
Somewhat support 48 26 53 32 43 57 48 54 - 48
Somewhat oppose 13 22 11 20 11 21 13 11 - 13
Strongly oppose 13 40 5 36 21 2 11 8 - 13
Total Support 74 38 84 44 68 76 76 81 - 74
Total Oppose 26 62 16 56 32 24 24 19 - 26

Support - Oppose 48 -24 69 -12 36 52 52 62 - 48
----------
Fair/even-handed broker

Side with Israel

31 Increase humanitarian aid

32 Economic sanctions 38 4 50 5 40 42 32 38 40 36

33 UNRWA 37 7 48 7 40 36 31 39 38 36

30 Continue defensive weapons 36 24 41 23 35 31 33 41 35 37

34 Major speech
_----------
34 Major speech

31 Increase humanitarian aid 71 26 88 27 70 67 74 74 72 71

32 Economic sanctions 66 21 81 24 65 65 63 71 66 66

30 Continue defensive weapons 62 33 72 32 64 60 58 62 60 63

33 UNRWA
_---------
34 Major speech

31 Increase humanitarian aid 43 -47 75 -46 39 34 47 49 44 42
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Total answering <800> <209> <574> <212> <344> <80> <176> <200> <400> <400>
32 Economic sanctions 31 -58 62 -53 29 30 26 41 31 32
30 Continue defensive weapons 24 -34 45 -35 28 19 17 23 20 27
33 UNRWA 19 -67 51 -70 15 24 20 23 19 19
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Antiser
37 October 7 94 96 94 97 92 91 97 95 92 95
39B Right to exist 87 96 84 96 84 82 87 93 - 87
40 College protests 78 97 72 98 74 77 85 78 78 78
41 Trump statements 65 10 83 13 59 65 69 70 63 66
38A Opposing Zionism 54 77 44 82 49 43 60 62 54 -
36B War crimes 41 74 30 73 49 29 37 37 - 41
35A War in Gaza 29 52 21 55 28 36 28 31 29 -
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Not An
35A War in Gaza 71 48 79 45 72 64 72 69 71 -
36B War crimes 59 26 70 27 51 71 63 63 - 59
38A Opposing Zionism 46 23 56 18 51 57 40 38 46 -
41 Trump statements 35 90 17 87 41 35 31 30 37 34
40 College protests 22 3 28 2 26 23 15 22 22 22
39B Right to exist 13 4 16 4 16 18 13 7 - 13
37 October 7 6 4 6 3 8 9 3 5 8 5
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Antisemit
37 October 7 87 91 87 94 84 83 93 89 85 90
39B Right to exist 74 92 67 93 68 65 74 85 - 74
40 College protests 56 94 43 96 49 55 69 57 57 55
41 Trump statements 29 -80 67 -73 18 31 38 40 26 32
38A Opposing Zionism 7 53 -11 63 -3 -15 20 24 7 -
36B War crimes -17 47 -40 47 -1 -41 -25 -25 - -17

35A War in Gaza -41 3 -59 9 -44 -29 -43 -38 -41 -
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Q42 AIPACFundraising/lan6
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve 13 31 6 29 14 16 11 12 14 11
Somewhat disapprove 19 12 21 13 19 15 19 20 19 19
Strongly disapprove 52 9 68 10 51 58 53 51 50 54
Total Approve 29 79 11 77 30 27 28 29 31 27
Total Disapprove 71 21 89 23 70 73 72 71 69 73

Approve - Disapprove -42 57 -78 54 -40 -45 -45 -42 -38 -46
----------
Jewish by religion

Not Jewish by religion

Reform

No denomination 31 27 32 28 32 28 29 32 31 31
Conservative 17 21 16 21 15 17 21 17 17 17
Orthodox 9 30 2 27 15 7 5

Reconstructionist 2 - 3 - 3 5 0 1 2 2
Other/Not sure 4 2 5 2 4 4 4

Unaffiliated/Other 34 28 35 29 35 31 32 35 34 34

Non Orthodox

Woman
Man 49 66 42 66 46 47 57 46 49 49

Another way

Non-Orthodox women
Non-Orthodox men 42 46 40 46 35 42 54 45 42 42
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Total answering <800> <209> <574> <212> <344> <80> <176> <200> <400> <400>
Orthodox women 3 10 1 8 4 1 2 1 3 2
Orthox men 6 20 2 19 11 6 3 2 6 7
Q8 Age
18 to 24 8 7 8 9 11 16 5 5 8 9
25to0 29 8 11 7 10 11 5 5 7 8 8
30to 34 10 9 10 14 10 8 4 10 9
35to 39 7 6 9 11 2 5 6 8
40to 44 8 8 9 7 7 9 6
45 to 49 7 10 6 11 7 5 11 7 8
50to 54 7 9 7 8 6 6 5 8 6
55 to 59 9 8 © 8 8 12 7 12 9 9
60 to 64 g 9 9 9 8 5 11 10 9 9
Over 64 27 20 30 20 19 18 44 30 27 27
18 to 29 16 18 15 19 22 21 9 12 16 17
30to 39 16 17 16 16 23 21 10 9 16 17
40 to 49 15 18 15 18 16 14 12 18 16 14
50 to 64 25 27 25 26 21 27 24 31 25 25
Over 64 27 20 30 20 19 18 44 30 27 27
18 to 39 33 35 31 36 44 42 20 21 32 34
40 and over 67 65 69 64 56 58 80 79 68 66
18 to 49 48 53 46 54 60 56 32 39 48 48
50 and over 52 47 54 46 40 44 68 61 52 52
18 to 34 26 27 25 29 35 31 17 16 26 26
35to 49 22 26 21 25 25 25 15 23 22 22
50 to 64 25 27 25 26 21 27 24 31 25 25
65 and over 27 20 30 20 19 18 44 30 27 27

Age/Denomination
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Total answering <800> <209> <574> <212> <344> <80> <176> <200> <400> <400>
Non-Orthodox Under 30 13 7 15 8 16 17 9 10 13 14
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 15 12 15 12 20 19 10 8 14 16
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 12 14 13 12 13 10 18 14 13
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 24 22 24 21 18 27 24 31 24 23
Non-Orthodox Over 64 26 18 29 18 18 18 42 30 26 26
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 13 24 16 28 25 17 14 22 22
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 43 39 44 39 39 50 36 53 43 43
Orthodox Under 30 3 11 0 11 5 3 - 2 3 3
Orthodox 30 to 39 1 3 0 3 1 3 - 1 1
Orthodox 40 to 49 2 6 1 5 4 1 2 - 3 2
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 5 0 5 3 - - 0 1 2
Orthodox Over 64 1 2 0 2 1 - 2 - 1 1
Orthodox Under 35 4 14 0 14 7 - 4 4
Orthodox 35 to 64 4 13 2 12 8 3 4 4
Gender/Age
Young Women 22 15 24 15 27 23 13 19 22 21
Young Men 26 39 21 39 33 33 19 19 26 27
Older Women 30 19 33 19 27 30 29 34 29 30
Older Men 22 27 21 27 13 14 39 27 23 22
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 38 21 44 23 35 40 34 45 37 39
Non-Orth Women Under 35 11 4 14 4 14 12 7 7 11 10
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 31 36 30 34 21 29 44 38 32 30
Non-Orth Men Under 35 11 11 12 14 13 10 11 12

Orthodox Women 35 Plus
Orthodox Women Under 35
Orthodox Men 35 Plus

0wl |
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Total answering <800>  <209> <574> <212> <344> <80> <176> <200> <400> <400>

Orthodox Men Under 35

1st-11th grade

High school graduate 8 16 5 15 10 12 5

Vocational/technical 2 6 1 5 2 - 2 3 2

Some college/no degree 16 21 15 20 14 17 19 18 16 17
Some college, but no degree 5 5 4 6 5 8 5 3 5 4
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 25 37 25 37 33 32 31 33 35
Graduate/advanced 33 26 36 27 30 28 35 40 35 32
Prefer not to answer 1 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 1
HS or less 9 16 6 16 12 14 6 5 9
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 23 32 20 31 21 24 26 24 23 23
College graduate 67 51 73 52 67 62 67 71 67 67

Non-college grad

College Women
College Men 31 30 31 30 26 24 41 32 30 32

Non College Women 14 13 15 12 13 15 16 14 13 15
Non College Men

Under 35 College
Under 35 Non College 9 14 7 16 11 16 5 5 8 10
35 Plus College 51 38 55 40 43 47 55 61 50 51

35 Plus Non College

No 65 52 69 54 63 62 68 68 65 65
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J Street
National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid

October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B
Total answering <800> <209> <574> <212> <344> <80> <176> <200> <400> <400>
Q44 Party ID
Strong Dem 46 3 62 4 45 48 44 50 48 45
Weak Dem 12 6 15 4 12 8 14 12 11 13
Ind-lean Dem 12 2 16 2 10 16 12 13 12 12
Ind 7 12 5 10 7 6 7 6 7 7
Ind-lean Rep 8 27 1 25
Weak Rep 5 16 1 16 4 10
Strong Rep 10 35 0 38 11 8 10 9 10 10
2-3-2 Dem 59 9 77 8 58 56 58 62 59 59
Ind 26 40 22 37 27 26 28 25 26 27
Rep 15 51 1 54 15 18 15 13 15 15
Dem-Rep 44 -42 76 -46 42 38 43 49 43 44
3-1-3 Dem 71 11 93 11 68 72 70 75 71 71
Ind 7 12 5 10 7 6 7 6 7 7
Rep 23 77 2 79 24 22 23 19 23 22
Dem-Rep 48 -67 91 -69 44 50 47 56 48 48
Party ID/Gender
Dem Women 36 4 47 4 37 31 34 39 36 36
Dem Men 23 6 30 4 21 25 24 23 23 23
Ind Women 11 14 10 13 12 13 6 12 10 12
Ind Men 15 26 12 24 14 13 21 13 16 15
Rep Women 5 16 0 17 5 9 3 3 5 4
Rep Men 10 35 1 37 10 9 12 10 10 11
Party ID/Age
Young Dem 27 6 35 6 33 34 18 21 26 28
Older Dem 32 4 43 2 25 22 39 40 33 31

Young Ind 14 25 11 21 18 12 10 11 14 14



GBAO PRES 2024 CONG REGION SPLIT
J Street
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October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B

Liberal

43

57

45

46

38

42

46

Older Ind 12 15 11 16 8 14 17 14 12 13
Young Rep 7 23 0 26 9 10 3 7 8 7
Older Rep 8 28 1 28 7 8 11 7 8 8
PartylD/Education
College Dem 44 5 57 5 46 37 38 48 43 44
Non College Dem 15 4 19 3 11 20 20 14 15 15
College Ind 16 21 15 21 14 14 21 16 17 16
Non College Ind 10 19 7 16 12 12 6 9 9 11
College Rep 8 25 1 26 7 11 8 7 7 8
Non College Rep 7 25 - 27 9 7 6 6 8 7

40

Moderate

39

42

38

43

35

37

42

44

37

41

Conservative

15

51

51

17

16

17

11

14

17

Not sure

Liberal Dem

42

56

43

1

45

37

41

45

38

Mod/Cons Dem

28

35

24

25

31

32

25

31

Lib/Mod Rep

27

10

Conservative Rep

14

49

16

14

15

13

15

|

Joe Biden 72 17 93 18 70 67 72 79 71 74
Donald Trump 20 73 70 20 19 24 15 21 18
Another candidate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Did not vote/Too young 6 8 10 7 13 3 5 6
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1
Biden - Trump 53 -56 92 -52 50 48 47 64 50 56
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National Jewish Survey Dem Rep North Mid
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total Trump cand cand east west South West A B

Before Election Day

78

82

79 95

82

Northeast 43 47 40 47 100 - - - 45 41
Midwest 10 8 11 8 - 100 - - 9 11
South 22 23 23 22 - - 100 - 22 22
West 25 21 26 22 - - - 100 24 26

On Election Day

Before Election Day

22

55

18

59

58 70

18

58

On Election Day

52
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October 30 - November 5, 2024

Total

22 PRES 2024 Harris 71
Trump 26
Someone else 3
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand 72
Rep cand 26
Someone else 2
48 PRES 2020 Biden 72
Trump 20
Another candidate 1
Did not vote/too young 6
Prefer not to say 1

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 44
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 48
48 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 53
22 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 45
23 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 45

Future of democracy 53
Abortion 38
Inflation/economy 22
Israel 14
Climate change 12
Immigration 12
Antisemitism 11
National security 10
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J Street

National Jewish Survey

October 30 - November 5, 2024

Healthcare

Total

Soc Sec and Medicare

Guns

Taxes

Transgender issues

Other

w W w NN

Future of democracy 28
Abortion 26
Israel 12
Antisemitism 6
Immigration 4
National security 3
Inflation/economy 3
Transgender issues 3
Soc Sec and Medicare 2
Guns 2
Climate change 2
Healthcare 1
Taxes 1
Nothing 4
Other 2
Q1621 Summary: Thermometer Means
17 HARRIS 62
18 DEM PARTY 56
20 BIDEN 55
21 NETANYAHU 36
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J Street
National Jewish Survey
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total

Total answering <800>
19 REP PARTY 29
16 TRUMP 26
Summary: Presidential/VP Candidate Favorability
20 BIDEN Fav 61
Unfav 36
Neutral 3
Very Fav 40
ID 99
Don't ID 1
Fav - Unfav 25
Mean 55
17 HARRIS Fav 69
Unfav 30
Neutral 1
Very Fav 55
ID 100
Don't ID 0
Fav - Unfav 39
Mean 62
16 TRUMP Fav 28
Unfav 71
Neutral 0
Very Fav 22
ID 100
Don't ID 0
Fav - Unfav -44

Mean 26
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J Street
National Jewish Survey
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total
Total answering <800>
PRES COMP Harris higher 70
Trump higher 28
Same
Unfav Both
Unfav All 3
Fav Harris/Not Biden 10
Summary: Other Favorability
18 DEM PARTY Fav 62
Unfav 35
Neutral 3
Very Fav 41
ID 100
Don't ID 0
Fav - Unfav 26
Mean 56
19 REP PARTY Fav 27
Unfav 71
Neutral 1
Very Fav 19
ID 99
Don'tID 1
Fav - Unfav -45
Mean 29
PARTY COMP Dems higher 69
Reps higher 29
Same 1

21 NETANYAHU Fav 32
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National Jewish Survey

October 30 - November 5, 2024

Total

Yes

Unfav 63
Neutral 4

Very Fav 21
ID 99
Don't ID 1

Fav - Unfav -30
Mean 36

No

10

Through military action

Re-start Iran negotiations 64
Not re-start Iran negotiations 36
Re-start - Not 28

35

Through diplomacy and negotiation

65

Military - Diplomacy

Total answering <400>
Strongly support 26
Somewhat support 41
Somewhat oppose 13
Strongly oppose 19
Total Support 68
Total Oppose 32
Support - Oppose 35
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National Jewish Survey

October 30 - November 5, 2024

Total

Fair/even-handed broker

Total answering <400>
Strongly support 26
Somewhat support 48
Somewhat oppose 13
Strongly oppose 13
Total Support 74
Total Oppose 26
Support - Oppose 48

51

Side with Israel

49

31 Increase humanitarian aid 42
32 Economic sanctions 38
33 UNRWA 37
30 Continue defensive weapons 36

34 Major speech

34 Major speech

34 Major speech 72
31 Increase humanitarian aid 71
32 Economic sanctions 66
30 Continue defensive weapons 62
33 UNRWA 60

44

31 Increase humanitarian aid

43
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J Street
National Jewish Survey
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total
Total answering <800>
32 Economic sanctions 31
30 Continue defensive weapons 24
33 UNRWA 19
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Antiser
37 October 7 94
39B Right to exist 87
40 College protests 78
41 Trump statements 65
38A Opposing Zionism 54
36B War crimes 41
35A War in Gaza 29
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Is Not An
35A War in Gaza 71
36B War crimes 59
38A Opposing Zionism 46
41 Trump statements 35
40 College protests 22
39B Right to exist 13
37 October 7 6
Q35-41 Summary: Antisemitic Statements...Antisemit
37 October 7 87
39B Right to exist 74
40 College protests 56
41 Trump statements 29
38A Opposing Zionism 7
36B War crimes -17

35A War in Gaza -41
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National Jewish Survey

October 30 - November 5, 2024

Total

Jewish by religion

Strongly approve 16
Somewhat approve 13
Somewhat disapprove 19
Strongly disapprove 52
Total Approve 29
Total Disapprove 71
Approve - Disapprove -42

76

Not Jewish by religion

24

Reform 37
No denomination 31
Conservative 17
Orthodox 9
Reconstructionist 2
Other/Not sure 4
Unaffiliated/Other 34
Non Orthodox 91

Non-Orthodox women

Woman 51
Man 49
Another way 0

49

Non-Orthodox men

42
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J Street
National Jewish Survey
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total
Totalanswering  <8o0>
Orthodox women 3
Orthox men 6
18 to 24 8
25to0 29 8
30to 34 10
35to 39 7
40 to 44 8
45 to 49 7
50 to 54 7
55 to 59 9
60 to 64 9
Over 64 27
18 to 29 16
30to 39 16
40 to 49 15
50 to 64 25
Over 64 27
18 to 39 33
40 and over 67
18 to 49 48
50 and over 52
18 to 34 26
35to 49 22
50 to 64 25
65 and over 27
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J Street
National Jewish Survey
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total
Total answering <800>
Non-Orthodox Under 30 13
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 15
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 24
Non-Orthodox Over 64 26
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 43
Orthodox Under 30 3
Orthodox 30 to 39 1
Orthodox 40 to 49 2
Orthodox 50 to 64 1
Orthodox Over 64 1
Orthodox Under 35 4
Orthodox 35 to 64 4
Gender/Age
Young Women 22
Young Men 26
Older Women 30
Older Men 22
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 38
Non-Orth Women Under 35 11
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 31
Non-Orth Men Under 35 11

Orthodox Women 35 Plus
Orthodox Women Under 35
Orthodox Men 35 Plus
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J Street
National Jewish Survey
October 30 - November 5, 2024 Total

1st-11th grade 1
High school graduate

Vocational/technical 2
Some college/no degree 16
Some college, but no degree 5
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34
Graduate/advanced 33
Prefer not to answer 1
HS or less

Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 23
College graduate 67
Non-college grad 32
College Women 37
College Men 31
Non College Women 14
Non College Men 18
Under 35 College 17
Under 35 Non College 9
35 Plus College 51
35 Plus Non College 23

Yes 35

No 65
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October 30 - November 5, 2024

Total

Strong Dem 46
Weak Dem 12
Ind-lean Dem 12
Ind 7
Ind-lean Rep 8
Weak Rep 5
Strong Rep 10
2-3-2 Dem 59
Ind 26
Rep 15
Dem-Rep 44
3-1-3 Dem 71
Ind 7
Rep 23
Dem-Rep 48

Dem Women 36

Dem Men 23

Ind Women 11

Ind Men 15

Rep Women 5

Rep Men 10
PartyiD/Age
Young Dem 27

Older Dem 32

Young Ind 14
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Total

Older Ind 12
Young Rep 7
Older Rep 8
PartylD/Education
College Dem 44
Non College Dem 15
College Ind 16
Non College Ind 10
College Rep 8
Non College Rep 7

Liberal 43
Moderate 39
Conservative 15
Not sure 3

Liberal Dem 42
Mod/Cons Dem 28
Lib/Mod Rep 8
Conservative Rep 14

Joe Biden 72
Donald Trump 20
Another candidate 1
Did not vote/Too young 6
Prefer not to say 1
Biden - Trump 53
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Total

Before Election Day

Northeast 43
Midwest 10
South 22
West 25

On Election Day

Before Election Day

On Election Day




